WORK NO: T-1/01/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

## TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-1 TOWN
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10,00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: 1000 cco.
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	·
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	<u>02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.</u>
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers).	<u>03</u>
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE OF OPEINING OF BIDS	TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	YES
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU BIDDER.	JL M/S Muhammad Juman Mandhrio
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 499862 /
EVALUATION REPORT	1st Lowest M/S Muhammad Juman Mandhrio 2nd LOWEST M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar 3rd LOWEST M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TICA).  SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE  TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING	EDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS. 19). PROVIDING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT CHAIRMAN TC, CHUHAR JAMALI 20). WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN NO YES 21). ADVERTISEMENT: SPPRA Website i) (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No. YES www.pprasindhgov.pk SPPRA Tender SR No. 34792 Dt: 02-11-2017 ii) Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & dates) NO YES 22). NATURE OF CONTRACT LOCAL INT DOMESTIC/LOCAL 23). WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose copy). NO YES 24). WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (if, yes enclose a copy). YES NO 25). WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITYWAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? YES NO N/A 26). WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? YES NO 27). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies). YES NO 28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLAINT? YES NO | N/A 29). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE

30). WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT?

(Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).

READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?



YES

NO

31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).	
	YES NO N/A
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).	YES NO 🗸
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)	
	YES NO
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).	
(ii yes, detailed reasons).	YES NO 🗸
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTE FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	
OCCUPANT A MINERAL AND DIVINING CHERRED (OFFICIAL OF THE BROCHEDIN	YES NO V
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURIN AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (if yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUREMENT?
(if yes, enclose a copy)	YES NO N/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	NCE PAYMENT IN THE
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY	YES NO N/A
(if yes, give Brief Description)	YES NO
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Office EER  1940 69 MMITTEE 6519 1967 JAMALI	<u> </u>

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

## OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ *31* 

/ 2017

Dated: 15/18/2017

M/s. MUHAMMAD JUMAN MANDHRIO, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-1 TOWN

COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Iown Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para <u>Cf</u> </br>
No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Mohammad Juman Mandhrio,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Mohammad Juman Mandhrio,.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

PAKISTAÑ

### TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### AGREEMENT

Subject: -

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-1 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

Cost

Rs.9,99,862/-

Completion Time (03 Months)

	,			٠ .	.'	
		7. 4	- X	$\gamma_{1}$		
	The Agreement is m	ade on this 🛛 🗱	Dee day of	1 DIT	at Thatta, I	etwe 🖝 🚘
Town	The Agreement is m	i herein after called	the Chuhar	Jamali, Sui:	wal (Which	expression
- 17 11 2						

nenalty

shall mean and include his successors) on the one part and M/s, MOHAMMAD JUMAN MANDIIRIO. have the office at Oleuman TC Cluby July through their hereinafter call the "Contractor" (Which expression shall mean proprietor

and include his successors, administrator and assignces) on the other part.

Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the contractor for construction and completion of the work namely CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-1 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI, at a cost of Rs.9,99,862/within a period of (03 Month) and penalty Rs. \_\_\_\_ according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made bimself full acquainted with their meaning.

And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) on account of Bid / Performance security for the said contract.

. The-following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement; a)
- The Letter of Acceptance; b)
- The Completed form of Bid; c)
- The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract Part; d)
- The priced Bill of Quantities c)

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this De C 2017

Witness:

1. Noor Alwed Mardbird 2. Quel Hosan Mardene

CHAIRMAN TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMAÚI

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-1 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
ART -	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)	. <del>.</del>		
	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
!.   	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in time or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
<b>1.</b> !	10 F0C#	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening	Develop 00		D 533 00
·	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	603 50 <i>0</i> 11	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up			
<u>-</u>	603.50Cft	to 5 ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
5.	150.60Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.	-	Erection and removal of centering for			
	964.0Sft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No.16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

s:22654.00 s:10018.00 s:1,28,029/-
s:10018.00 s:1,28,029/-
s:1,28,029/-
s:1,28,029/-
Rs:3607.00
Rs:3607.00
Rs:3607.00
Rs:3607.00
·
Rs:497.00
Rs:15122.
Rs:98720.00
·
s:657650.00

10.65/%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

Nine Lac Minty Mine Thousand

Egyth hurdren 8ity thusp

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

(Cont.....Page No.02)

	Cost of Bid	Amount 999862 -
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999862

Thuram

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-1 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

s.no	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	<u>2.</u>	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	_ <u>A</u>	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2. \ 	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
<b>4.</b>	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.	150.60Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.		Erection and removal of centering for	1,512255115	- ////	1 13.27 004.00
	964.05ft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	241.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337,00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.		Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using			1
	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
			\ : 	! ! !	:

11.	-,	Construction of standard open type	,	· · ·- <del>-</del> -	
	i	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4		į	
	1	cost of situ to the design profile i.c	Ì		
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement	!		
	ļ	1/32" thick to expose surface			
	i	I finished smooth curing complete as	!	į	
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	i	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	1/2" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
	<u> </u>			Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	<u>В</u>	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		<u>.</u> :
1.		Earth work excavation undressed			
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
	!	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	;		
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.	<del></del>	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.	+ <del></del>	Supplying and filling pit sand under		7,00	
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	<del>                                     </del>	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
••	i	compacting finishing and curing	İ		
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.	,		
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
 5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
•	:	blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /	İ		j
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.0

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

1003024

Total (A) = a + b in words Ten Lan three than Smul

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

(Cont.....Page No.02)

	Cost of Bid	$Amount 100 \le 024$
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1003024

Contractor

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-1 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
1.		Dismantling and removing Road		[	
	138.0Cft	Metalfingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.		Dismantling of Brick work in lime or			
	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc			
	6.25 Cft	complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.		Dismantling of C.C Reinforced		ļ — — — —	·
		separating Reinforcement from			
ļ		concrete, cleaning and straitening		į	:
	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.		Excavation in foundation of building			
į		and bridges and others structure i/c		i I	
		dag bellig dressing and refilling		<u> </u>	
Ì		ground structure with excavated			
		earth watering and ramming lead up			
	603.50Cft	to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
ĺ		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.		Erection and removal of centering for			i
į	964.05ft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
	i	complete (including screening and			!
		washing at stone aggregate without.		!	
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	241.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams		i <del>.</del>	
		coloums rafts, lintels and others		i	
		structural member laid in situ or		1	
		precast laid in position complete in		-	
		all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs			
		cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"			
	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.		Fabrication of mild steel			
	i i	reinforcement for cement concrete			
		including cutting, bending laying in		•	
	!	+ position, making joints and fastening		1	
	į	including cost of binding wire (also			
		includes removal of rust bars ) using		Ì	
	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).			:
			Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
					!
	1				
			•		
			İ		

11.		Construction of standard open type			<u> </u>
14.					
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4		<u> </u>	
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c		•	
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement			
		1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	Г-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.		Earth work excavation undressed		[	
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to		770011	
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	,		713125221
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving	***************************************	70010	113.30720,00
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city guddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
	20000010		113.240.17		<del>-</del>
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

1012061

Total (A) = a + b in words

H5 Clace

Contractor

y one ong

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

(Cont.....Page No.02)

	Cost of Bid	Amount 10 12061
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1012-061

Contractor

WORK NO: T-1/02/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

## TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
<u> </u>	CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK 8
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	CHUHAR JAMALI"
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	<u>Rs. 10,00,000/=</u>
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: 10 CC CCC 2
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers).	<u>03</u>
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE OF OPEINING OF BIDS	TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	<u>YES</u>
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU BIDDER.	L M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 9992621
EVALUATION REPORT 2	Ist Lowest M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar 2nd LOWEST M/S Muhammad Juman Mandhrio 3rd LOWEST M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TICA).  SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCE B).  SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCE C).  TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	EDURE
D). TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING	PROCEDURE

EME		E SPECIFY IF A						S ADOP	TED i.	e.	
19).	PROVIDIN	NG AUTHORIT	Y FOR AW	ARD OF CO	ONTRACT	<u>CHA</u>	JRMAN '	<u>TC, CHU</u>	JHAR J	<u>AMALI</u>	
20).	WHETHE	R THE PROCU	REMENT V	VAS INCLU	JDED IN A	NNUAL	. PROCU	REMEN	T PLA	N	
								YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
21).	ADVERTI: i)	SPPRA Webs									_
		(if yes give d	ate & SPPR	RA Identific	cation No.	YES		pprasin Tender S			02-11-20
	iì)	Newspapers (if yes give n	ames of ne	wspapers	& dates)			YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
22).	NATURE (	OF CONTRACT									
						DOM	ESTIC/ <u>I</u>	LOCAL	Lo	CAL	INT
•	UMENTS?	CR QUALIFICA close copy).	rion Crit	ERIA WAS	INCLUDE	D IN BI	IDDING ,	/ TEND	ER	NO	
	UMENTS?		ATION CRI	TERIA WA	S INCLUD	ED IN I	BIDDING		DER		
	(ii, yes en	close a copy).						YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
25).		ER APPROVAL OTHER THAN					BTAINED	FOR U		10 N/	A
26).	WAS BID	SECURITY OB	FAINED F	ROM ALL T	HE BIDDE	ERS?		YES		NO	1
27).		R THE SUCCES					)	YES	<b>∨</b>	NO	
28).	WHETHE	R THE SUCCES	SSFUL BID	DER WAS	TECHNICA	ALLY CO	OMPLAII	NT? YES	N	10 N/	A
29).		R NAMES OF T T AT THE TIM				TED PI	RICES W	ERE YES		NO	
_	TRACT?	R EVALUATIO				S BEFO	RE THE .		OF		

31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).	YES	NO	N/A
<ul><li>32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).</li><li>33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?</li></ul>	YES	NO	
(if yes, given reasons)	YES	NO	<b>√</b>
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).	YES	NO	<b>√</b>
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	YES	NO	<b>√</b>
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (if yes, enclose a copy)	ROCUREN		
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE	YES CE PAYME	NO NT IN	N/A THE
CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?  38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY	YES	NO	N/A
(if yes, give Brief Description)	YES	NO	<b>√</b>
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer EER TOWN COMMITTER CHUHAR JANALI			

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

## OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

₩0.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 32

/ 2017

Dated: 15/18/2017

M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

### LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-2 TOWN

COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Iown Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para \_\_\_\_\_/No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- {Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY} as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security **Rs:20,000/**-and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

### TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### AGREEMENT

Su	b	iec	ĺ	:	

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-2 TOWN
COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI
PAKISTAN
PAKISTAN

Cost	Rs.9.99.862/-		وحسب
Completion '	Time (03 Months)	penalty	
shatt mean a office at <u>O</u> hereinafter c	The Agreement is made on this <b>QOW Dec</b> day of mittee, Chuhar Jamali herein after called the Chuhar and include his successors) on the one part and <u>M/s. A harmon To Which Jhar W</u> through their process the "Contractor" (Which expression shall mean and es) on the other part.	Jamali, Sujawal (Whi) BDUL SATTAR KEL prictor	OCCUPANT OF THE STREET
	Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamab, has ac		
C.C.DRAIN within a pe	ction and completion of the work namely <u>CONSTR</u> IN WARD NO-2 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR .  criod of ( <u>03 Month</u> ) and penalty Rs according the contract signed by the Contractor after having man	JAMALL at a cost of g to the specification	Rs.9,99,862/- and general
	And whereas the Contractor has already furnished a 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Tho e security for the said contract.		
	Howing documents after incorporating addenda, except to be deemed to form and be read and construed as part o		nstructions to
a) b) c) d) e)	The Contract Agreement; The Letter of Acceptance; The Completed form of Bid; The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract The priced Bill of Quantities	ract – Part;	
Chuhar Jan	In consideration of the payments to be made by the Tovas hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covali to execute and complete the works and remedy defeat the provisions of the contract.	renants with the Town	1 Committee,
Price or suc	The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby cover of the execution and completion of the works as per hother sum as may become payable under the provision prescribed by the contractor.	provisions of contract	, the contract
and assigned Security in Committee,	The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committed Iment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his let to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali per case of breach of any condition of the Contract with Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contract.	heirs, successors legal t nalty through forfeitur out prejudice to the r	representative re of the said right of Town
	Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfilons and specifications thereof.	Committee, Chuhar J If the contract and abid	amali and the e by all terms
Fo witness	whereof the said parties have set their respective 017	e hands on this	Art
Witness:  1. 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41	22- 107.2335478.7 Strafference 27-612-584-3 414.7-54.806	TOWN COMMITTEE, CHI	

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-2 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

j	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4	5.	6.
PART -	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			_
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	     %Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Dcft	Rs:1914.00
6.	,	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.	964.05ft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	     %Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).			1335710

11.		Construction of standard open type			
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	ı		
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c	ı		
	İ	cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
	1	supplying floating cost of cement			
		1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as			  -  -
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			<del>-</del>
	439.0Cft	%" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 It/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		<del></del>
1.	Ţ	Earth work excavation undressed	·		
	•	lead upto a single throw of Kassi	į		
	: 1	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	ļ		
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	i		<u> </u>
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc	ļ		
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under	· · · · · · ·		<del></del>
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	<b></b> -	··	
		compacting finishing and curing			:
	ļ	complete (including screening and	į		
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size			Ϊ
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			1
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			1
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc	. • 1		
	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Above Relow On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the Total (A) = a + b in words Nine Lac Ninety Nine thousand Sight hidad Sittly few Only basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

(Cont.....Page No.02)

	Cost of Bid	Amount
		<del></del>
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999862

A Dollar K
Contractor

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-2 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

2. A 138.0Cft 9.38Cft	3. (CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN) Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	4.	5.	6.
138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road	- · <del></del> ·	·	T- · · · — — —
				T
9.38Cft	,	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
10 F05f	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening	D 5445 00	ov of	
10.50Cn	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
603.50Cft	earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
150 60ሮft	compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	Dc:11289 75	P/Cf+	Rs:17004.00
	Erection and removal of centering for			
241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30148.00
26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
	150.60Cft 964.0Sft 241.0Cft	separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete  Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5 ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)  Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)  RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to %" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No: Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using	separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete  Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.{G.Sch.P/15}  150.60Cft I/5(f)  Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.{G.Sch.P/15}  241.0Cft I/5(f)  RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ½" gauge (G.Sch:P-No: It/No:  Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 It/No:8(b).	separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete Rs:5445.00 %Cft  Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5°ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 1/5(f) Rs:11288.75 %Cft  Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete Rs:3127.41 %Sft  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 1/5(f) Rs:12595.00 %Cft  RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" Rs:337.00 P.Cft  Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars) using too bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).

11.		Construction of standard open type	r	<u></u> .	
-	i	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	ĺ		
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c			
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
	İ	supplying floating cost of cement	· I		
	!	1/32" thick to expose surface			
	İ	finished smooth curing complete as :	: 		
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			i
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	<u></u> -	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1.		Earth work excavation undressed			T
	i	lead upto a single throw of Kassi	!		
	:	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	; 		
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			1
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			· i
	_1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	1	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
	!	complete (including screening and	'		
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.5ch.P/15	ļ		
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
	İ	blocks flooring having size	'		
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /	1		
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			!
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			İ
		with hill sand and laying with	]		
	l i	specified manner patternetc	ĺ		
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft_	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a+b in words 1003024 -Ten lacthree thousand

Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

(Cont.....Page No.02)

	Cost of Bid	Amount 1063024
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1003024-

Contractor

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-2 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	<del></del>	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.   	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	!     %Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag beilig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5 ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.	150.60Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	
7.	_130.00010	Erection and removal of centering for	KS:11200.73	- <del>%</del>	Rs:17004.00
	964.0Sft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	PerE004 70	     	
			Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

11.		Construction of standard open type			
	:	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
	i	cost of situ to the design profile i.c	İ		
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
	1	supplying floating cost of cement	j		
		1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	i	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		···
1.	1	Earth work excavation undressed	<del></del>	- <u>-</u>	<u></u>
	:	lead upto a single throw of Kassi	!		 
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	į		1
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.	<u> </u>	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			1
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.	Ī	Supplying and filling pit sand under	<del></del>		<del></del>
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	i	compacting finishing and curing	j		
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.	l		1
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	İ		İ
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft_	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			İ
	; ;	blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
	1	cable shape with pigmented b/u	]	ļ	ļ !
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant	,		
		with hill sand and laying with	į		1
		specified manner patternetc	į		· }
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.0

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

1012-061 Ten C

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

(Cont.....Page No.02)

	Cost of Bid	Amount 612-061
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	· -
	TOTAL COST OF RID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1012062

Affikeen. Contractor

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

₩0.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 33

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

### **LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER**

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-3 TOWN

COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para \_\_\_\_\_/No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,41,389/- (Rupees. NINE LAC FORTY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:18,830/and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2. Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

WORK NO: T-1/03/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

## TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVAR BLOCK & C.O. DRAIN IN WARD NO-3 TOWN COMMITTEE
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	CHUHAR JAMALI"
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9,41,500/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC-Cost Rs: 941500
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	·
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOL (Attach list of buyers).	D <u>03</u>
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH OF OPEINING OF BIDS	E TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	YES
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF BIDDER.	TUL M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 941389/
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (LE. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	1st Lowest M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar 2nd LOWEST M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio 3rd LOWEST M/S Liagat Ali & Company
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (T A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PRO	
B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  C). TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	CEDURE

	YES	✓	NO	
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).				
(if yes, result thereor).	YES	NC	<u>N</u> /	Ά
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (if yes, given details).				
Horieby bodovibiris (if yes, given details).	YES	N(		7
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)				
(,,,,	YES	N(	) 🗸	
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA				
(if yes, detailed reasons).	YES	NO	) <b>_v</b>	
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	)			
7 M. 10 1.0 1 22.101 210 122 1	YES	NO		7
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS. (if yes, enclose a copy)	ROCUE			
(4 ) 22, 210022 4 22 23 3	YES	N	O N	/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	CE PAYI	MENT I	N THE	Ξ
00// 1/0/07 ( 2/1// 1/2/ 2/10//	YES	N	O N	/A
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)				
(, 6, 8	YES	NO	) 🕡	
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer				
CHUHAR JAWALI				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

=	
,	D). TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE
. •	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS.
	19). PROVIDING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT CHAIRMAN TC, CHUHAR JAMALI
	20). WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN
	YES NO
	21). ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.
	YES <u>www.pprasindhgov.pk</u> SPPRA Tender SR No. 34792 Dt: 02-11
	ii) Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & dates)
	YES NO
	22). NATURE OF CONTRACT
	DOMESTIC/ LOCAL LOCAL IN
	23). WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose copy).
	YES NO
	24). WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?
	(if, yes enclose a copy).
	YES NO
	25). WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITYWAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?
	YES NO N/A
	26). WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?  YES NO
	27). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED
	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies).
	YES NO
	28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLAINT?  YES NO N/A
	29). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE
	READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?
	YES NO
	30). WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT?
	(Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

# TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

Subject: -	CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-3 TOWN COMMUTEE CHUIAR JAMALI  PARISTAN PA
Cost	Rs.9.41.389/-
	Time (03 Months) penalty
Fown Com- shall mean office at C bereinafter	The Agreement is made on this QOW day of Dec 2517 at Tha mittee, Chuhar Jamali herein after called the Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal (Wand include his successors) on the one part and M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KF Chawnan To Chuh Jawa through their proprietor call the "Contractor" (Which expression shall mean and include his successor es) on the other part.
	Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the conditional committee.
C.C.DRAIN within a pe	ction and completion of the work namely <u>CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER</u> IN WARD NO-3 TOWN <u>COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI</u> , at a cost of <u>Rs.9.41.389/-</u> criod of ( <u>03 Month</u> ) and penalty Rs according to the specification and general of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself full acquainted with their
	And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Committee, Chuhar 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) on account of Bid / e security for the said contract.
	dlowing documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to il be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
a)	The Contract Agreement;
<b>b</b> )	The Letter of Acceptance;
c)	The Completed form of Bid; The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract Part;
d) e)	The priced Bill of Quantities
Chuhar Jai	In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to the as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee, nall to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and in all h the provisions of the contract.
Price or suc	The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in on of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract hother sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in prescribed by the contractor.
and assigne Security in Committee,	The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security illment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per the contract.
	Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms ons and specifications thereof.
In witness DEC 2	whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this
	$\rho = 1$
Witness:	10.14
1. fi	A'sittery
2.	107-2335478.7 CHAIRMAN FOWN COMMITTEE, CHICHARJAMALI 17-6/20584-3 41607.5408082.5
4,4.	7.6/20584-3 41404.3700020

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVAR BLOCK & C.C DRAIN IN WARD NO-3 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

s.no	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
ART	– A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)		<u> </u>	
. [		Dismantling and removing Road			T
ļ	138.0Cft	Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.		Dismantling of Brick work in lime or			·
	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc			
	6.25 Cft	complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
1.		Dismantling of C.C Reinforced		i	Ţ: <u>-</u>
Ì		separating Reinforcement from			
 		concrete, cleaning and straitening	1	I	
	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
i. ''!		Excavation in foundation of building	<del>_</del>	 	<del></del> -
ļ		and bridges and others structure i/c		ļ	
i		dag bellig dressing and refilling			İ
į		ground structure with excavated		Ė	
Į		earth watering and ramming lead up		1	
	598.0Cft	to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1898.00
i.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			ļ — —
		compacting finishing and curing			
į		complete (including screening and		!	
:		washing at stone aggregate without.		!	
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			į
	149.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:16863.00
'·		Erection and removal of centering for			
	956.0Sft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:29898.00
3. j		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
ļ		compacting finishing and curing		{	
ļ	ı	complete (including screening and		İ	
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
į		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	; 	1	1
	239.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30102.00
. )		RCC work in roof slab, beams		İ	Ì
		coloums rafts, lintels and others			
:		structural member laid in situ or			
į		precast laid in position complete in		1	
ļ		all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs			1
i	26.40Cft	cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Do:227.00	D Cft	Do: 0007 0
.0.	40.40CIL		Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
. <b>U.</b>		Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete			
ļ		including cutting, bending laying in			
:	ı	position, making joints and fastening			
i		including cost of binding wire (also	<u> </u>	1	
i	ı	includes removal of rust bars ) using		ļ	
١	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 It/No:8(b).			
ļ		The state of the s	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
		·			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
				 	l
ĺ	· 				
İ			1	-	
ļ	l	Ļ	İ		
		'		ļ	

	f	"  - <del></del>			
11.		Construction of standard open type			I
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	'		
	1	cost of situ to the design profile i.c	İ		İ
	1	cost of mould as per drawing i/c	'		ļ
		supplying floating cost of cement	İ		İ
		1/32" thick to expose surface			
	i. P	finished smooth curing complete as			I
	239.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22466.00
12.	1	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			i
	435.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:9935.00
			,	Total:-	Rs:1,27,098/-
PART	-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	(ER BLOCK)		
1.	1	Earth work excavation undressed	[	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>
	Į.	lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
	-	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2470.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3362.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	_ <b></b>		
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2470.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:463.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under	·		<del> </del>
	1235.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:14094.00
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing	i		
		complete (including screening and	l I		
	İ	washing at stone aggregate without.	·		
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	815.0Cft	I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:92014.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
	İ	blocks flooring having size	į		
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			1
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			į
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant	!		
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc	!		
	2470.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:612979.00
	i			Total:-	Rs:7,72,914.00

16.75 %Above/B<del>elow</del> On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:8,50,012/-

941389

Total (A) = a + b in words

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Nine Law forty One thound three fluided Enghang. Nine ciniq

	Cost of Bid	Amount
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	941 389

A Satter K
Contractor

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVAR BLOCK & C.C DRAIN IN WARD NO-3 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit 	Amount in Rupees
1,	2	3.	4.	5.	6.
ART	– A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
. <b>.</b>	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3. 	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	Foo och	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up			
6.	598.0Cft	to 5 ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1898.00
	149.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:16863.00
7.	956.0\$ft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:29898.00
8.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	239.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30102.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ½" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	20.702(1	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending taying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using	10.007.00	1.01	13.3837.0
	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

11.	·	Construction of standard open type	<u> </u>	··	· <del></del>
	:	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	:		l
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c	İ		
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c	,		
	i	supplying floating cost of cement	ı	i	
		1/32" thick to expose surface			į
	•	finished smooth curing complete as			
	239.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22466.00
12,		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	435.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 It/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%5ft	Rs:9935.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,27,098/-
<b>PART</b>	-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.		Earth work excavation undressed			;
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			j
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			į į
	2470.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3362.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to		<del>.</del>	
	İ	designed section, in ordinary soil etc	!		'
	2470.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:463.00
3.	ļ	Supplying and filling pit sand under			] .
	1235.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:14094.00
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			;
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			i
	815.0Cft_	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:92014.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			!
	i	blocks flooring having size	ĺ		İ
	1	(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			<u> </u>
	1	cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant	i		
		with hill sand and laying with			<u> </u>
	3470 056	specified manner patternetc	D-:342.42	D 66	P==612070.00
	2470.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:612979.00
			<u></u>	Total:-	Rs:7,72,914.00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:8,50,012/-

Total (A) = a + b in words

Sevan

r Seren

basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Nous and

Contractor

	Cost of Bid	Amount 947763
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	947763

Affellew

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVAR BLOCK & C.C DRAIN IN WARD NO-3 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)	<del></del>		<u> </u>
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2. 	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
<b>4.</b> i	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
<b>5.</b>	598.0Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	
6.	336.00.11	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	N3.317B.23	780011	Rs:1898.00
7.	149.0Cft	I/5(f) Erection and removal of centering for	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:16863.00
 8.	956.05ft	RCC worketc complete P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:29898.00
<b>.</b>	239.0Cft	compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30102.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"			
	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).			
			Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

<u></u>	;		:		т
11.		Construction of standard open type			: I
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			:
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c	-		İ
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement	:		i
	1	1/32" thick to expose surface			
	220 005	finished smooth curing complete as			
	239.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22466.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			İ
	435.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:9935.00
	·		<u>-</u>	Total:-	Rs:1,27,098/-
PART	'-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.	!	Earth work excavation undressed			
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi	1		İ
	İ	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2470.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3362.00
2.	! 	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	_ i		
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2470.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55_	%Ocft	Rs:463.00
3.	İ	Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1235.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	_%Ocft	Rs:14094.00
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			;
	l .	compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
	1	washing at stone aggregate without.			
	ĺ	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	!		
	815,0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:92014.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size	į		
	ļ	(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
	ì	5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			Ì
		with hill sand and laying with			
	1	specified manner patternetc	<u> </u>		
	2470.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:612979.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,72,914.0

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:8,50,012/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

- Sig thousan Seven h

	Cost of Bid	Amount 10 3 6 70 9
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1056709-

Liagual Glev.

WORK NO: T-1/04/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MESHWARI MOHALLA WARD
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10,00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: 1000000
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	ŧ
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLE (Attach list of buyers).	03
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THI OF OPEINING OF BIDS	E TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	<u>YES</u>
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFO BIDDER.	JL M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 999 862/-
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	1st Lowest M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar 2nd LOWEST M/S Muhammad Juman Mandhrio 3rd LOWEST M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TI A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROC	
B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROC C). TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	CEDURE

D). TWO	STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURI	Е					
	SE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROC , DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF RE			AS ADOF	TED i	.e.	
19). PROVID	ING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT	<u>CHA</u>	<u>IRMAN</u>	T <u>C. C</u> HL	IH <u>AR</u>	<u>AMALI</u>	
20). WHETH	ER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN AI	NNUAL	PROCU	JREMEN	T PLA	.N	
				YES	1	NO	
21). ADVERT i)	TISEMENT: SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.	YES	www	.pprasin	dhgov	<u>v.pk</u>	<u></u>
ii)	Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & dates)		SPPRA	Tender S	R No. 3	NO	12-11-20
22). NATURE	E OF CONTRACT		<u>-</u> .				
		DOM	ESTIC/	LOCAL	Lo	DCAL	INT
DOCUMENTS	IER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDE: 5? enclose copy).	D IN BI	DDING	/ TEND	ER	NO ]	
DOCUMENTS	IER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUD 5? enclose a copy).	ED IN I	BIDDING	G / TENI	DER	NO	<u> </u>
,	IER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITYW D OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING		TAINEI				Ā
26). WAS BII	O SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDE	RS?		YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
	ER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVAL EST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies)		•	YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
28). WHETH	ER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICA	LLY CO	)MPLAI	NT? YES	1	10 N/	A
,	ER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUO' UT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	TED PF	RICES W	YERE	✓	NO	
CONTRACT?	ER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS a copy of the bid evaluation report).	BEFO	RE THE	AWARD	OF		

	YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED				
(if yes, result thereof).	YES	NO	N	Ĭ/A
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).				
	YES	N	Ο .	/
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)		•		<u>.                                      </u>
	YES	N	0 .	<b>√</b>
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA				
(if yes, detailed reasons).	YES	N	0	
				Ψ
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?				
	YES	N	0 .	<b>√</b>
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (if yes, enclose a copy)	ROCUR			_
	YES	N	O N	N/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	E PAYI	MENT I	N TH	ΗE
	YES	N	0   1	I/A
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)				
(ii ) ce) give sites seemption)	YES	N	Ō,	/
		I		-
- Luc				
Signature & Official Stamp of Eg				
Authorized Officer Octaor, 1988				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

^ NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 34

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MESHWARI MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para\_\_\_\_\_/No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

SPECIAL

ADHESIVE

# TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

Subject: -

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MESHVOLAN MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMAY

Cost Rs.9,99,862/-	PA KISTA VA PA TAN
Completion Time (03 Months)	penalty penalty
The Agreement is made on this 20th Dec. Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali herein after called the	day of 2017 at Thatta Chuhar Jamali, Sujawat (Which
shall mean and include his successors) on the one part and office at Champa To Champa through the hereinafter call the "Contractor" (Which expression shall m	heir proprietor

Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of t SPECIAL ADHESIVE for construction and completion of the work namely CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER C.C.DRAIN IN MESHWARI MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALL at a cost of Rs.9,99,862/- within a period of (03 Month) and penalty Rs. according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself full acquainted with their meaning.

And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) on account of Bid / Performance security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

a) The Contract Agreement;

and assignces) on the other part.

- The Letter of Acceptance; b)
- The Completed form of Bid; c)
- d) The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract -- Part:
- The priced Bill of Quantities e)

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to the Contractor as bereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this Dec 1 2017

Witness:

41407-2335478.7 Contractor 1011407-5408062.5

TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MESHWARI MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

<b>5.NO</b>	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART -	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)	•		
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road   Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445,00	%Cft	Rs:572,00
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.	964.05ft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	D-12505 80	0/65	D70754 00
	241.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ½" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:		P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).			
			Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

11.		Construction of standard open type			
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c		:	
	ļ	cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
	i	supplying floating cost of cement	i	!	
		1/32" thick to expose surface	i	İ	
		finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	1/2" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
	•			Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)	·	<u>.</u>
1.	1	Earth work excavation undressed			
	ļ	lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
	į	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	!		
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
	1	designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under	-		
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	_	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /	•		
	÷	cable shape with pigmented b/u			
	į	5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc	•		:
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
	İ		Į.	Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

0.65 %Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) <u>Rs:9,03,625/</u>-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

999862

Total (A) = a + b in words

Contractor

Winester Wine -

<

	Cost of Bid	Amount979 &62
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF RID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999862

A Seltor K
Contractor

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MESHWARI MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

4. s:605.00 :1285.63 :3327.50 :5445.00	%Cft %Cft %Cft %Cft	Rs:835.00 Rs:121,00 Rs:208.00 Rs:572.00
:1285.63 :3327.50 :5445.00	%Cft %Cft	Rs:121,00 Rs:208.00 Rs:572.00
:1285.63 :3327.50 :5445.00	%Cft %Cft	Rs:121,00 Rs:208.00 Rs:572.00
:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:208.00 Rs:572.00
:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
		K3.1314.00
11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
125 <u>95.</u> 00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
s:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
·5001 70		Rs:5305.00
	s:337.00 s:5001.70	

		f standard see home [			··· ··· <u>—</u>
11.		Construction of standard open type ' drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4;	!		:
	I	:	ı		
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c	I		
	!	cost of mould as per drawing i/c	. 1		
		supplying floating cost of cement			
	!	1/32" thick to expose surface	ı		! :
		finished smooth curing complete as	D04-00	D D4	D35554.00
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	:	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height		0/05	
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAV	(ER BLOCK)		., –
1.	1	Earth work excavation undressed	i		
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi	ļ		
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc	İ		
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under	:		
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	 	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	•		
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
_	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
	ļ	cable shape with pigmented b/u	Ì		
i i		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with	ļ		
 	j	specified manner patternetc			i i
	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Rs:7,75,596.00

Total:-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words 1003024 Ten Lain
Housing twenty fair on

Engineer / Procuring Agency

	Cost of Bid	Amount
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	<del></del>
	TOTAL COCT OF DID (C) - TOTAL (A) . Total (B)	1003024

Hontractor

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MESHWARI MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	Ž.	3.	4.	5.	6.
ART -	– A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
		Dismantling and removing Road			
	138.0Cft	Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.		Dismantling of Brick work in lime or			·
	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc	<u> </u>		
	6.25 Cft	complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.		Dismantling of C.C Reinforced		į	
		separating Reinforcement from			
		concrete, cleaning and straitening		ļ	
	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.		Excavation in foundation of building			Ì
		and bridges and others structure i/c			
		dag bellig dressing and refilling		: 	
		ground structure with excavated		}	}
		earth watering and ramming lead up			
	603.5 <u>0</u> Cft	to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	_%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
	i I	complete (including screening and	! 		ļ
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
	150 600#	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
	150,60Cft	1/5(f) Erection and removal of centering for	N3.11200.73		13.17004.00
.7.	964.0Sft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	904.0311	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	N3.3127.41	70311	13.30140.00
δ.		compacting finishing and curing		1	į
	! !	complete (including screening and	j		
	1	washing at stone aggregate without.			
	Į	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15		i	
	241.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams		-	
-		coloums rafts, lintels and others		İ	
		structural member laid in situ or	ļ	į	
		precast laid in position complete in			
		all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs			1
		cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"	İ		
	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft _	Rs:8897.0
10.		Fabrication of mild steel	1	1	!
	İ	reinforcement for cement concrete			İ
		including cutting, bending laying in	II.		
	İ	position, making joints and fastening			1
		including cost of binding wire (also		İ	
	1.0004	includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).			
	1.06Cwt	ior parsionactite-indicatity indicatity.	   Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
			113.3002.70	1.444	1.3.5505.50
		1			
			İ		
		i 			
				1	
			ļ		

11.		Construction of standard open type			
	i	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	ı		•
	  -	cost of situ to the design profile i.c			
	!	cost of mould as per drawing i/c	' 		
	I	supplying floating cost of cement			
	1	1/32" thick to expose surface			!
	ĺ	finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height	- <u></u> -		
	439.0Cft	1/2" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART-	-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.		Earth work excavation undressed	<del></del>	<del></del>	¬
	l	lead upto a single throw of Kassi	'		
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.	<del>-</del>	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	•		
	·	designed section, in ordinary soil etc			f
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	_		
	<u> </u> 	compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving		· <u>-</u> ·	
	]	blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
	İ	specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
	!			Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

	Cost of Bid	Amount 10/206/
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	10/206/

A Hy Roseu
Contractor

WORK NO: T-1/05/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN JATOI MOHALLA WARD NO-4
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"
5), BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	<u>Rs. 10,00,000/=</u>
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: 1000 000
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	·
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers).	03
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE OF OPEINING OF BIDS	E TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	YES
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFOR BIDDER.	UL M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 999862/
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	1st Lowest M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar 2nd LOWEST M/S Muhammad Juman Mandhrio 3rd LOWEST M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TI	
<ul> <li>A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROC</li> <li>B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROC</li> <li>C). TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE</li> </ul>	

D).	TWO	STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	Е					
EMER		SE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROC , DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF RE			AS ADOP	TED i	.e.	
19). P	ROVIDI	ING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT	<u>CHA</u>	IRMAN	TC, CHU	HAR J	AMALI	
20). V	VHETHI	ER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN AI	NNUAL	. PROCU	REMEN'	T PLA	.N	
					YES	1	NO	
21). A	dvert i)	ISEMENT: SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.	YES	14/14/14/	pprasin	dhooy	nk	
	ii)	Newspapers	100		Tender SF			2-11-20
	11)	(if yes give names of newspapers & dates)			YES		NO	
						•		
22). N	IATURE	OF CONTRACT	<u></u>				,	Τ
			DOM	ESTIC/	LOCAL	7	OCAL	INT
DOCU	MENTS	ER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDE ?? nclose copy).	D IN B1	DDING .		ER 		
DOCU	MENTS	ER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUD ?? nclose a copy).	ED IN I	BIDDING	YES 7 TEND	DER	NO	
	•	•••			YES	√	NO	
-		ER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITYW O OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING		TAINEI	FOR US	SING A	<u> </u>	
					YES		10 N/	A
26). V	VAS BID	SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDE	RS?		YES	_	NO	
_		ER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies)		)	YES		NO	
					163	✓	NO	
28). V	VНЕТНІ	ER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICA	LLY CO	MPLAII	NT? YES		NO N/	A
,		ER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUO' UT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	TED PF	RICES W	ERE			
•	•				YES	✓	NO	
	VHETHI 'RACT?	ER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS	BEFOI	RE THE	AWARD	OF		
		a copy of the bid evaluation report).						

	YES	<b>√</b>	NC	
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED				
(if yes, result thereof).	YES	No	o l	N/A
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).				
	YES	N	0	<b>√</b>
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)				
	YES	N	0	✓
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA				
(if yes, detailed reasons).	YES	N	<u> </u>	
	1 E3		9	✓
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	1			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	YES	N	0	<b>√</b>
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE P IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (if yes, enclose a copy)	ROCUR			
(If yes, enclose a copy)	YES	N	0	N/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	E PAYI	MENT	IN T	НЕ
contrainer (britin domain 122 21 c).	YES	N	0	N/A
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)				
(if yes, give brief bescription)	YES	N	0	1
				<u> </u>
- Vi line				
Signature & Official Stamp of INEER Authorized Officer IVN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMAD!				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8. Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

\*NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 35

/ 2017

Dated: 15/18/2017

M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN JATOI MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is <u>notified</u> that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Iown Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para // No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and **M/s**. **Abdul Sattar Kehar**.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali,

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

# TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

Subject: -

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN JATOL MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

Cost	Rs.9,99,862/-	- 6 	
Completion	Time (03 Months)		penalty

The Agreement is made on this *Qollo Dec* day of <u>217</u> at Thatta, between the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali herein after called the Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal (Which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the one part and M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, have the office at Tc Oliver through their proprietor hereinafter call the "Contractor" (Which expression shall mean and include his successors, administrator and assignces) on the other part.

Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the contractor for construction and completion of the work namely CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN JATOI MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALL at a cost of Rs.9,99,862/- within a period of (03 Month) and penalty Rs.\_\_\_\_\_ according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself full acquainted with their meaning.

And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) on account of Bid / Performance security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- 35) The Contract Agreement;
- to F The Letter of Acceptance;
- The Completed form of Bid; c)
- $\mathbf{d}$ The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract - Part;
- The priced Bill of Quantities e)

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for the fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his beirs, successors legal representative and assignce to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this 20 lb

Dec 2017

1. P. 2. Asaturk

41407.2335978.7 ASOUL SATTER TENANT TOWN

2. Asaturk

414.7.5408062.5

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN JATOI MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5	6.
PART -	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft_	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00 :	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
_	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.		Erection and removal of centering for		s/ef.	
	964.0Sft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/8" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).		P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
				i	

	.,			. —	
11.		Construction of standard open type			
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c		i	
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement	•		
		1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	i	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height		;	
	439.0Cft	火" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	`-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.	]	Earth work excavation undressed	<del>-</del>		
	j	lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.	:	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to		· <del></del> ·	
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc		i	
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.	1	Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
	į	washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.5ch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.0
	- + -, · <del> </del>			·	<del></del>

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

999862

Nine Lac Ninety Nine Housemall Sight hooked Sixty towards

Contractor

Cost of Bid	Amount 4 77862
1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999862

PSetter K
Contractor

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN JATOI MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	O Quantities Description of item to be executed at site		Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees	
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	
ART	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)		L	<u> </u>	
l. ,	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00	
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00	
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00	
1.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00	
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5 ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00	
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15		780011	RS.1914.00	
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00	
7.	964.0\$ft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00	
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00	
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0	
10.	1,06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.5ch:P-No:16 It/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00	

11,	Ţ. <u></u>	Construction of standard open type		·	<del>,</del>
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	·		i I
	:	cost of situ to the design profile i.c	j		İ
	1	cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement			
		1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as			1
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del> </del>
	439.0Cft	¼" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 It/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
		<del></del>		Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		<del></del>
1.		Earth work excavation undressed	<del></del>		·
	İ	lead upto a single throw of Kassi			İ
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.	1	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to		<u></u>	
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc	ļ		(
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			<del>-</del>
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			!
	į.	complete (including screening and	·		•
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288,75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving	,		
		blocks flooring having size			
	Ì	(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			1
		cable shape with pigmented b/u	İ		
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			İ
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

%Above/<del>Below</del> On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

	Cost of Bid	Amount 1003024
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Totái (B)	1003024~

Jewan Johnstor

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN JATOI MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	antities Description of item to be executed at site		Unit	Amount in Rupees	
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	
ART	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)				
	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00	
!.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00	
3. 	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00	
4.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00	
j.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00	
5.	150.60Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00	
	130.0001	Erection and removal of centering for	N3.11200.73	78010	K3.17004.00	
•	964.05ft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00	
8.	<b>241.0</b> Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00	
ÿ.		RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"	,			
_	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0	
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	D. 2004			
			Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00	

11.		Construction of standard open type			· <del></del>
11.	į	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	j l		
	!	cost of situ to the design profile i.c.	. i		
	ı	cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement			
		1/32" thick to expose surface	İ		
		finished smooth curing complete as	i		
	: 241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height	13.54.00		113.22034.00
14.	439.0Cft	'' thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
	433.001	77 thick (disent 1-140.51 it) 140.11(b).	113.2203.33	Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PAR1		(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY		Total:-	NS.1,20,UZ5/-
	-B	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	VER BLOCK)		<del></del>
1.		Earth work excavation undressed			
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
	2550.055	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil		n. e. e.	
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	i		
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc		n/= 5:	
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	1	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	l		
	İ	compacting finishing and curing			
	i	complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	į		
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.	]	Providing and fixing cement paving	)		
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /	ĺ		
		cable shape with pigmented b/u	 		1
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			İ
	İ	specified manner patternetc	,		
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
		1		Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

%Above/B<del>elow On</del> The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

1012061

Total (A) = a + b in words

Ten La tuelre thound Enty aneary

Alkbeen

Contractor

	Cost of Bid	Amount() 12 C(, /
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1012-061

Afficeen.

WORK NO: T-1/<u>06</u>/SPPRA S. NO: <u>34792</u> DATED: <u>02-11-2017</u>

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MALLAH MOHALLA WARD NO-4
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10,00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: 1000000
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLI (Attach list of buyers).	0 03
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE OF OPEINING OF BIDS	E TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	YES
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF BIDDER.	UL M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 999862/-
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (I.E. <u>1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID</u> ).	1st Lowest M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar 2nd LOWEST M/S Liaqat Ali Company 3rd LOWEST M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TI A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROC	
B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	CEDURE

•	D).	TWOS	STAGE-TWO EN	VELOPE BIE	NDING PROCEIN	HE					
	D).		·		-						
	EMER		SE SPECIFY IF A DIRECT CONTI					AS ADOP	TED i.	.e.	
	19). PE	ROVIDII	NG AUTHORITY	FOR AWAR	D OF CONTRAC	CT <u>CF</u>	<u>IAIRMAN</u>	TC, CHU	JHAR J	AMALI	
	20). W	нетне	R THE PROCUE	LEMENT WA	S INCLUDED IN	N ANNU	AL PROCU	REMEN	T PLA	.N	
								YES	✓	NO	
	21). A		SEMENT:								
		i)	SPPRA Websi		Idontification N	J.					
			(if yes give da	te & SPPKA	Identification N	vo. YES	S www.	_ pprasin	dhgov	 /.nk	
										4792 Dt: 0	2-11-20
		ii)	Newspapers	r.		-3					
			(if yes give na	mes or news	spapers & dates	5)		YES		NO	
									₩		
	22) N.	ATHOG	OF CONTRACT		•						
	22). 14	MIOKE	or continer					_			
									<b>*</b>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
						DO	MESTIC/	LOCAL	L	OCAL	INT
	DOCUI (I. 24). W DOCUI	MENTS? f yes, er VHETHI MENTS?	iclose copy). ER BID EVALUA					YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
		-						YES	√	NO [	
			ER APPROVAL ( OTHER THAN				DBTAINEL	FOR U	SING A	1	
		011100		o. 20 00 11.				YES	ı	NO N/A	A
	26). W	'AS BID	SECURITY OBT	AINED FRO	M ALL THE BID	DERS?					
								YES	✓	NO	
			R THE SUCCES				ED				
	Bì	ID / BES	ST EVALUATED	BID (In cas	e of Consultanc	ies).		YES	✓	NO	
	28). W	<b>′</b> НЕТНЕ	R THE SUCCES	SFUL BIDDE	R WAS TECHN	ICALLY	COMPLAI	NT? YES	N	NO N/A	Ā
	-		R NAMES OF T			UOTED	PRICES W	ERE			
	R	EAD OU	IT AT THE TIMI	E OF OPENII	NG OF BIDS?			YES	✓	NO .	
			R EVALUATION	N REPORT G	IVEN TO BIDDE	ERS BEF	ORE THE	AWARD	OF		
	CONT		copy of the bid	evaluation	report).						

	YES	✓	NO
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).			
(ii yes, result enercory,	YES	NC	N/A
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).			
	YES	NO.	) 🗸
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)			
	YES	N(	) <u>•</u>
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA			
(if yes, detailed reasons).	YES	N(	) <b>/</b>
25) MAC IT ACCURED BY THE BROCHBING ACENCY THAT THE CELECTER	\		
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?			<del>,</del>
	YES	N(	) <b>4</b>
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE P IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (if yes, enclose a copy)	ROCUR		
(ii yes, enclose a copy)	YES	N	O N/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	CE PAYN	IENT I	N THE
	YES	N	D N/A
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)			
	YES	NO	) <b>•</b>
Ty y			
Signature & Official Statopho E ER			
Authorized Officer COMMITTEE			
CHUHAR JAMALL			

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 36

/ 2017

Dated: /5/12/2017

M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### **LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER**

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MALLAH MOHALLA WARD

NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Iown Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para <u>f</u> 6 . No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar.

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

### TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

AGREEMENT

Subject: «

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MALLAH MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

Cost	Rs.9,99,862/-		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Completion	Time (03 Months)	•			penalty_	
·	The Agreement is	made on this	Golf Dec	day of	2017 :	t Thatta, between th

Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali herein after called the Chuhar Jamali, Stejawal (Which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the one part and M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, have the office at Churar To Chuh Jahrough their proprietor hereinafter call the "Contractor" (Which expression shall mean and include his successors, administrator and assignees) on the other part.

Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the contractor for construction and completion of the work namely <u>CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MALLAH MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI.</u> at a cost of <u>Rs.9,99,862/-</u> within a period of (<u>03 Month</u>) and penalty Rs.\_\_\_\_\_ according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself full acquainted with their meaning.

And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) on account of Bid / Performance security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- a) The Contract Agreement;
- b) The Letter of Acceptance;
- c) The Completed form of Bid;
- d) The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract Part;
- e) The priced Bill of Quantities

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignce to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

. . . .

Dec 2017

Ji 3-

41407.2335479.7

12.thrK

TOWN COMMETTEE, CHUIARJAMALI

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MALLAH MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S,NO —	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	·	3.	4.	5.	6.
ART	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)		_	
l. 	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
! <b>.</b>	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327,50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
1.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	     %Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176,25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.	964.0Sft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/2" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).			Rs:5305.00
	1.06Cwt	including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using	Rs:5001.70	 	Cwt

11.	T	Construction of standard open type	·	··	
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c			
	İ	cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement			
		1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	1/2" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1.	"	Earth work excavation undressed	<u> </u>	-	
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing	'		
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving	:		
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
	1	5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
	2550 000	specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17_	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

Above/Bolow On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

999862 Mine Lac Mint Ame Thousant Eight bunker stay two any

	Cost of Bid	Amount 999.863
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999867

A Stor (

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MALLAH MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

		Rupees
5.	4.	6.
%Cft	Rs:605.00	Rs:835.00
3 %Cft	Rs:1285.63	Rs:121.00
) %Cft	Rs:3327.50	Rs:208.00
O %Cft	Rs:5445,00	Rs:572.00
	Rs:3176.25	Rs:1914.00
25 %Cft	Rs:11288.75	Rs:17004.00
1 %Sft	Rs:3127.41	Rs:30148.00
00 %Cft	Rs:12595.00	Rs:30354.00
) P.Cft	Rs:337.00	Rs:8897.0
0 P.Cwt	Rs:5001.70	Rs:5305.00
Fi	Rs:5001.7	70 P.Cwt

	;	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<del></del> ;		r · ————————
11.	1	Construction of standard open type	'		
	!	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	ļ		i I
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c			1
	I	cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement			
	1	1/32" thick to expose surface	:		1
	· 	finished smooth curing complete as	İ		
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	ĺ	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height	ļ		
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	<u>-B</u>	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAV	/ER BLOCK)		
1.	I	Earth work excavation undressed			T -
	•	lead upto a single throw of Kassi	!		
	ļ	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.	i	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	·		
	i I	designed section, in ordinary soil etc.	. }		
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	1	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
	 	complete (including screening and	!		
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch:P/15			
_ <b>_</b>	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving	_ [		
		blocks flooring having size			
•		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /	!		1
	]	cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant	ļ		'
		with hill sand and laying with	İ		
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR. Total (A) = a + b in words Ten Lac three thoughout.

Faventy Sam Only

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the

Contractor

	Cost of Bid	Amount (00 50 10
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1003024

Lugs and Par Contractor

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MALLAH MOHALLA WARD NO-4 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

s.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	– A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in time or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc	D3337 FO	0/55	D200 00
4.	6.25 Cft	complete  Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5 ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.	964.0Sft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/2" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: 1t/No:			Pc-9907.0
10.	26.40Cft	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using		P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

11.	i ————	Construction of standard open type		·	· - <del></del>
11.		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	i		
	ı	cost of situ to the design profile i.c			
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		1	İ		
		supplying floating cost of cement	ļ		i
		1/32" thick to expose surface			 
		finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height	i		
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART-	В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.		Earth work excavation undressed			<u>.</u>
	!	lead upto a single throw of Kassi	!		
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	İ		
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
	İ	designed section, in ordinary soil etc	i		
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under	·		
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
	: 	complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			1
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.	, - <del></del>	Providing and fixing cement paving		<del>-</del>	1
		blocks flooring having size			
	l	(197x97x80) mm of city guddra /			
	İ	cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			İ
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			ļ.
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	i Rs:657650.00
	2030.0311				

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

1012061 Ten Lac Awelve Thousand Sixty me

Contractor

	Cost of Bid	Amount 1012-061
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1012-061-

A Lik Keew Contractor

WORK NO: T-1/07/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-5 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	CHURAK JAWIALI
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10,00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: CCCCC -
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOL (Attach list of buyers).	D <u>03</u>
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH OF OPEINING OF BIDS	IE TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	YES
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF BIDDER.	FUL M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 999262/
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN <u>EVALUATION REPORT</u> (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	1st Lowest M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar 2nd LOWEST M/S Liagat Ali & Company 3nd LOWEST M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (T	
A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE
B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	OCEDURE

D). TWO	STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDU	RE					
	ASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PRO Y, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF F			S ADOPT	ΓED i.	e.	
19). PROVID	ING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT	Γ <u>CHA</u>	IRMAN 1	<u>rc, chui</u>	HAR J.	<u>AMALl</u>	
20). WHETH	ER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	ANNUAI	L PROCUI	REMENT	r PLA	N	
				YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
21). ADVER <sup>*</sup> i)	FISEMENT: SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No	o. YES		pprasing			
ii)	Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & dates)		SPPRA	YES	No. 34	NO	12-11-20
22). NATUR	E OF CONTRACT						
		DOM	IEST <u>IC/ I</u>	OCAL	Lo	CAL_	INT
DOCUMENT	HER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUD S? enclose copy).	ED IN B	IDDING /	TENDE	R	NO	
DOCUMENT	HER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLU S? enclose a copy).	DED IN	BIDDING	/ TEND	ER	NO	
,	HER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDIN		BTAINED			IO N/A	 A
26). WAS BI	D SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDI	ERS?					
,	IER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVA EST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancie		)	YES	<b>√</b>	NO NO	
28). WHETH	IER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNIC	CALLY CO	OMPLAIN	T? YES	N	10 N/	A
	IER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QU OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	OTED P	RICES WI	ERE YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
CONTRACT?	IER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDER	RS BEFO	RE THE A	AWARD	OF		

	YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED		•		
(if yes, result thereof).	YES	N(	N/	Α
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	YES	N	0 .	/
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)				
	YES	N	0 🗸	7
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA			·	
(if yes, detailed reasons).		,		
	YES	N	O 🗸	<u>/</u> _
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTE FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	D			
	YES	N	0 .	/
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURIN AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (if yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUE			
	YES	N	0 N/	/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVAN CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	ICE PAY	MENT I	N THE	Ε
	YES	N	0 ] N/	/A
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)				
	YES	N	0 .	7
- CH - w				
Signature & Official Stampol ER Authorized Officer COMMITTEE				
-1 O O HIND ! 1 EE				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

CHUHAR JAMALI

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 37

/ 2017

Dated: 15/19/2017

M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### **LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER**

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-5 TOWN

COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para \_\_\_\_\_\_/No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

## TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

Subject»- CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-5
TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

Completion Time (05 Months) penalty
The Agreement is made on this 20 W Dec day of 2517 at Thatta, between the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali herein after called the Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal (Which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the one part and M/s, ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, have the office at Charman Te Chury with through their proprietor hereinafter call the "Contractor" (Which expression shall mean and include his successors, administrator and assignees) on the other part.
Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamaii, has accepted the tender of the contractor for construction and completion of the work namely CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK &
C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-5 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI, at a cost of Rs.9,99,862/- within a period of (03 Month) and penalty Rs. according to the specification and
general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself full acquainted with their meaning.
And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupes Twenty Thousand Only) on account of Bid / Performance security for the said contract.
The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
a) The Contract Agreement;
b) The Letter of Acceptance; c) The Completed form of Bid;
d) The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract - Part;
e) The priced Bill of Quantities
In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.
The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.
The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignce to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.
Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.
In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this 2017
Witness:
1. 0 De Hork
Contractorentate Chairman
2. Covt. Contractor TOWN COMMITTEE, CHIGHAR JAMALI
414-7-6120884-3 41407.5408082-5

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-5 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4	. <u>5.</u>	6.
PART	– A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3. —	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.		Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening			
5.	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete  Excavation in foundation of building	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
	603,50Cft	and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up	Day 2476 RE	NO-F	P-4044.00
6.	603.30CR	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.	964.0Sft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127,41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"		, and the second	13.30334.88
	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305,00

11.		Construction of standard open type	T		!
	<u> </u>	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	ļ		
ì		; cost of situ to the design profile i.c	j		i I
	!	cost of mould as per drawing i/c	!		
	:	supplying floating cost of cement	į		! !
		1/32" thick to expose surface			 
	I :	finished smooth curing complete as	i		!
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	<del>:                                      </del>	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height	_ <del>_</del>	<del></del>	)
	439.0Cft	1/2" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
	<u> </u>			Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	 -B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		<u> </u>
1.	<del>-</del>	Earth work excavation undressed	<u></u>		T
	İ	lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	; 		
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
Z.	<del>                                     </del>	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			<del>+</del>
	ĺ	designed section, in ordinary soil etc	ĺ		
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.	;	Supplying and filling pit sand under			
J	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	<del>_</del>		<u> </u>
		compacting finishing and curing	' 		
	i •	complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
	İ	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15		1	
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size			
İ		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /	i İ		
		cable shape with pigmented b/u		ļ	1
 		5000 PSI 8500 PSI I/c filling the grant	 		
		with hill sand and laying with			
	I.	specified manner pattern .etc	   		
<u> </u>	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
			 	Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR. Total (A) = a + b in words Nine Lac A
suft Horden

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Contractor

	Cost of Bid	Amount 443862
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999862

ASUDENK Contractor

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-5 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

1. PART 1. 2.	– A	3. (CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN) Dismantling and removing Road	4.	5	Rupees 6.
  !	138.0Cft	·, ·			
	138.0Cft	·, ·			
<u>.</u>	 			· <del></del>	i
3.	 	Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
	0.3000	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or	—— <u></u>		1
	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
1.		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc			
1.	6.25 Cft	complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
		Dismantling of C.C Reinforced	<del></del>	- <del></del> :-	<del></del>
	!	separating Reinforcement from			
		concrete, cleaning and straitening			
	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.		Excavation in foundation of building	·——-		<del></del>
		and bridges and others structure i/c			
		dag bellig dressing and refilling			
	į	ground structure with excavated			
		earth watering and ramming lead up			
	603.50Cft	to 5`ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
	! [	compacting finishing and curing			ī
	1	complete (including screening and	!		1
	İ	washing at stone aggregate without.			İ
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.	_	Erection and removal of centering for	. !		
	964.05ft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	!	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
	 	complete (including screening and			
	<u> </u>	washing at stone aggregate without.			
	341.00%	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	D-:42F0F 00	0/55	D20254 00
	241.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams			[
		coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or	;		
	į				
	•	precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs			
		cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"			
	26.40Cft	to "gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	20,4001	Fabrication of mild steel	N3.337.00	ricit	75.0037.0
	!	reinforcement for cement concrete			
		including cutting, bending laying in	i		
	!	position, making joints and fastening	. '		1
		including cost of binding wire (also			
	;	includes removal of rust bars ) using	}		-
	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	†		į
	:		Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
	•			-	
	İ				
	l .	<b>\</b>	1		I.

11.		Construction of standard open type	:		
	-	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			ı
	!	cost of situ to the design profile i.c			
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c	į.		
	1	supplying floating cost of cement	•		
		1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			·
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 It/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART		(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		,,_,
1.	- <del>-</del>	Earth work excavation undressed	2.11 223 (1.1)		<u> </u>
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	113.1301.23	700011	113.3007.00
_,		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			İ
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			<del>" -</del>
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing	; ;		
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			:
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			:
	1	blocks flooring having size			
	İ	(197x97x80) mm of city guddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc	İ		
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

thousand therty formar

Cost of Bid	Amount 1002024
(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	<del></del>
(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1002024
	Cost of Bid  (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate  (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.

Lagarleli

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN WARD NO-5 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2,	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	~ A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
ι. 🗌		Dismantling and removing Road	1		T
	138.0Cft	Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.		Dismantling of Brick work in lime or	⊢ ~————— I	(	
	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc		1	
	6.25 Cft	complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.		Dismantling of C.C Reinforced	<del></del>		
į		separating Reinforcement from	ļ •	İ	İ
		concrete, cleaning and straitening	; 		İ
	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.		Excavation in foundation of building			
	 	and bridges and others structure i/c	'	1	
i		dag bellig dressing and refilling		İ	
ļ		ground structure with excavated		ļ	 
		earth watering and ramming lead up	_		
	603.50Cft	to 5 ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
5.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	i İ	j	 
! !		compacting finishing and curing	ĺ		
ļ		complete (including screening and		!	
i	İ	washing at stone aggregate without.			1
	150 6066	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
!	150,60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7. [	004.000	Frection and removal of centering for		 	!
<del></del> -	964.05ft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
3.		P/L cement concrete plain 1/c placing	•		
		compacting finishing and curing		į	
 		complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.	ļ	İ	
, 		i 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	241.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams	163.12333.00	70010	113.30334.00
j.		coloums rafts, lintels and others		Ì	
l		structural member laid in situ or			!
		precast laid in position complete in	 		1
ļ		all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs			
i	İ	cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"			
	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	<del>-</del>	Fabrication of mild steel			1
:		reinforcement for cement concrete	 		
ļ		including cutting, bending laying in			Į
ļ		position, making joints and fastening		!	[
j		including cost of binding wire (also			İ
ļ		includes removal of rust bars ) using	I	Į I	•
!	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).			1
ļ			Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
l L					Ĺ
			<u>,</u>	1	ļ
			l		ļ
j					1
1	1	1	1	1	1

11.	1	Construction of standard open type	<del></del>		<del></del>
•	•	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	į	İ	
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c	:	!	
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c		İ	
		supplying floating cost of cement	·		
		1/32" thick to expose surface	i		
		finished smooth curing complete as		Į	
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	1/2" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%\$ft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.	·	Earth work excavation undressed			<del></del>
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi	i		
	1	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361,25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			;
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.	ļ <u></u>	Supplying and filling pit sand under	—-—		<del></del>
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	<u> </u>	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	<del></del>		<del> </del>
	j	compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			}
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	( 1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving	,		T
	ļ	blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /	į		
<u> </u> 		cable shape with pigmented b/u			ļ
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			i
		with hill sand and laying with	•		
	į	specified manner patternetc	!		
	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words 1012-061 Ten Law + welve thousand South One Only

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

Alleleen

Contractor

	Cost of Bid	Amount 1012-061
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) - TOTAL (A) , T-4-1 (B)	1012-061

Alfalleur

WORK NO: T-1/<u>08</u>/SPPRA S. NO: <u>34792</u> DATED: <u>02-11-2017</u>

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

## TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-6
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10,00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC - Cost Rs: 1000 000 -
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	·
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLI (Attach list of buyers).	O <u>03</u>
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH OF OPEINING OF BIDS	E TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	<u>YES</u>
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF BIDDER.	UL M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 999262-/-
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	1st Lowest M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar 2nd LOWEST M/S Liaqat Ali & Company 3rd LOWEST M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TI A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROC	
B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PRO	

•	D).	TWO S	TAGE-TWO E	NVELOPE I	BIDDING PRO	OCEDUR	E					
	EMER		SE SPECIFY IF DIRECT CON						AS ADOF	PTED i.	e.	
	19). PF	ROVIDI	NG AUTHORI	ΓY FOR AW	ARD OF CON	NTRACT	<u>CHA</u>	<u>IRMAN</u>	<u>тс, сні</u>	JHAR J	<u>AMALI</u>	
	20). W	НЕТНЕ	R THE PROCU	JREMENT V	WAS INCLUE	DED IN A	NNUAL	PROCU	IREMEN	IT PLA	N	
									YES	1	NO	
	24) 41	NICOTI	CEMENT							¥	<u> </u>	
	21). AI	i)	SEMENT: SPPRA Web		DA Idaatiii aa	tion No						
			(if yes give o	iate & SPPi	RA Identifica	tion No.	YES		.pprasin			
		::5	N	_				SPPRA	Tender S	R No. 34	1792 Dt. (	)2-11-20
		ii)	Newspapers		ewspapers &	dates						
			( ) 00 8		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				YES	./	NO	
	22). NA	ATURE	OF CONTRAC	Т								
	,									100	/	
							DOM	nomic (		T c	CAL	LNITT
							DOM	ESTIC/	LUCAL			INT
	DOCUM	AENTS?		TION CRIT	TERIA WAS II	NCLUDE	D IN BI	DDING .	/ TEND	ER		
	(11	yes, en	close copy).						YES	/	NO	
		HETHE	ER BID EVALU	JATION CR	ITERIA WAS	INCLUD	ED IN I	BIDDING	L	DER		
			close a copy)									
	(	, <b>,</b>	,						YES	1	NO	
	25) W	игтн г	ER APPROVAL	. OF COMPI	ETENT AUTH	40RITYV	VAS OR	TAINEL	ii FOR U	SING A	<u> </u>	
			OTHER THAI					111111111111111111111111111111111111111	, i on o			
									YES	N	10   N/A	A
	26) W	AS RID	SECURITY OF	RTAINED F	ROM ALL TH	IE BIDDE	RS?					
	20). 17	. 10 5.2		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					YES	1	NO	
	27). W	НЕТНЕ	R THE SUCCE	SSFUL BID	WAS LOWE	ST EVAL	UATED			<b>.</b>		
			ST EVALUATE									
									YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
									_		•	
	1AI (OC	ներևե	R THE SUCCE	מום וווסטי	በሮይ ነለ/ለር ፕር	CHNICA	IIVCC	MDI ATI	NIT?			
	20). vv	neine	K THE SUCCE	221.0 F DID	DEK WAJ II	CHNICA	LLI CC	MIL PUMI	YES	N	10 N/A	A
										', <u></u> ' <u></u>		
			R NAMES OF T AT THE TIN				TED PF	RICES W	ERE			
	KI	SAD OU	IALIDETI	TE OF OFEI	NING OF DID	·3:			YES		NO	
										¥		
	30). W		R EVALUATIO	ON REPORT	Γ GIVEN TO I	BIDDERS	BEFO	RE THE .	AWARD	OF OF		
			copy of the b	id evaluatio	on report).							

	YES	√ .	NU	'
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).	\			
(if yes, result dicreoty.	YES	N	o l	N/A
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).				
	YES	N	0	1
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)				
	YES	N	0	<b>√</b>
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA				
(if yes, detailed reasons).	YES	N	$\cap$	
	1123			<b>V</b>
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	)			
	YES	N	0	1
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE FIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (if yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR			<del></del>
(-1, y -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1,	YES	N	0	N/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	CE PAYI	MENT	IN T	HE
	YES	N	O	N/A
38), SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY				
(if yes, give Brief Description)	YES	N	0	<b>√</b>
Signature & Official Stampor Authorized Officer MMITTEE CHUHAR JAMAL		i		<del></del> .1
\				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

### TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI AGREEMENT

Subject: -

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON <u>MOHALLA WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI</u>

Cost Rs.9,99,862/-			
Completion Time (03 Months)		penalty	_
	An at Apr	9017	

The Agreement is made on this ABUW Dec day of OOLT at Thatta, between the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali herein after called the Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal (Which expression and assignees) on the other part.

Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the contractor for construction and completion of the work namely CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALL at a cost of Rs.9,99,862/- within a period of (03 Month) and penalty Rs. the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself full acquainted with their meaning.

And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Committee, Chubar Jamali the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) on account of Bid / Performance security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz: DAKISTAND

- The Contract Agreement: a)
- The Letter of Acceptance; b)
- The Completed form of Bid; c)
- The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract Part; d)
- The priced Bill of Quantities **e**}

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuha Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Tow Chuhar Jamali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conform respects with the provisions of the contract.

The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contract consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the con-Frice or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for one fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignce to pay to the Town Committee. Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this

Witness:

1. file. 414.7.2335478.7. 2. 414.7.612.884.5

Gov. Controller 414-7-54-8-82-5

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ **39** 

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)	<u>-</u>		
1.		Dismantling and removing Road		<del>_</del>	1
	138.0Cft	Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.		Dismantling of Brick work in lime or	·-		
	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc	<u></u>		
	6.25 Cft	complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.	ļ	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced			
	1	separating Reinforcement from			
	; i	concrete, cleaning and straitening	; 		
	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.		Excavation in foundation of building			
		and bridges and others structure i/c			
		dag bellig dressing and refilling			
		ground structure with excavated			
	1	earth watering and ramming lead up			
	603.50Cft	to 5`ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.	: :	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing		•	
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.		•	:
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			:
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft_	Rs:17004.00
7.		Erection and removal of centering for		·	
	964.05ft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.		· 	
	344.000	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.\$ch.P/15	D-:4250F 00	0/06	D20254 00
	241.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams			
		coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or			
		precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs		ļ	
		cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"	! 	i I	
	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
	20.40CI	Fabrication of mild steel		- F.CI	1/2:0027:0
10.	!	reinforcement for cement concrete		<u> </u> :	
		including cutting, bending laying in		i	
		position, making joints and fastening			
		including cost of binding wire (also			
		includes removal of rust bars ) using		!	
	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	į	İ	İ
		,	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
			1	!	
	!		I		
			1 1		
			1	 	
					1
				1	1

11.	:	Construction of standard open type	· ·		
	1	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
	İ	cost of situ to the design profile i.c	\		
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement			<b>i</b> ·
	I	1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as			İ
	241.0Rft	per drawing design. etc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	'-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		<u> </u>
1.	T	Earth work excavation undressed		<del></del>	T
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
	į	designed section, in ordinary soil etc.			'
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under	·		<del></del>
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and	' '		
		washing at stone aggregate without.	Ì		
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			;
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving	,,		
	;	blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city guddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
	i			Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

10.65/sAbove/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

999862 Nine Lac Minty Nine Thousand Eighthundted

Total (A) = a + b in words

Sixty Lovo my

Contractor

	Cost of Bid	Amount 999862 -
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	FOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999862

Della K Contractor

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
ART	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)		<del></del>	<del>_</del>
	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2. 	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Çft	Rs:208.00
<b>4.</b>	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
б.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
7.	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
<b>,</b> .	964.05ft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	<b>26.40</b> Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft_	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

11.	- <u> </u>	Construction of standard open type	·		<del></del> .
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	!		
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c			
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c		!	
		supplying floating cost of cement			
	1	1/32" thick to expose surface	' . :	! i	
		finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing design .etc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height	·	, ·	
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.	<del></del>	Earth work excavation undressed		<del>-</del>	<del></del>
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	!		!
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	<u>;                                    </u>		
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			<del></del>
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	_ <del>_</del>	·	
	į	compacting finishing and curing			
	i	complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /	'		;
	1	cable shape with pigmented b/u	!		<u> </u>
	í	5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant	! [		•
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

\* %Above/B<del>elow O</del>n The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

Ten lac Three Thousand Twenty four

	Cost of Bid	Amount_101304 -
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1003024 -

Leasured Oli.

# CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at   site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
ART	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)		1,	— <del>_</del>
1.		Dismantling and removing Road	. ————————————————————————————————————		<del></del>
l	138.0Cft	Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
 2.		Dismantling of Brick work in lime or		r	<del>                                     </del>
	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc			<del> </del>
i	6.25 Cft	complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.		Dismantling of C.C Reinforced	<u> </u>		
ļ		separating Reinforcement from		i	
ĺ		concrete, cleaning and straitening		İ	
	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.		Excavation in foundation of building			
]		and bridges and others structure i/c	<u> </u>	!	
		dag bellig dressing and refilling			
		ground structure with excavated		}	
j		earth watering and ramming lead up		l	
	603.50Cft	to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6. ;		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing		į	
		compacting finishing and curing		]	†
	ļ	complete (including screening and		ļ	
		washing at stone aggregate without.			i I
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	}	i	}
	150,60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.		Erection and removal of centering for	ļ	\	
	964.05ft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%5ft	Rs:30148.00
8.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing		ļ	
		compacting finishing and curing			
'		complete (including screening and		ĺ	
		washing at stone aggregate without.	i i		
	\ 	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			1
	241.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams		!	
		coloums rafts, lintels and others	! !	i	
	i İ	structural member laid in situ or			
		precast laid in position complete in		Ì	
		all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"		!	
	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Pc-277 00	, D.CE	Rs:8897.0
10.	20.4001	Fabrication of mild steel	Rs;337.00	P.Cft	K2:8897.0
10.	[	reinforcement for cement concrete		l I	
	 :	including cutting, bending laying in	<u>i</u>	:	
		position, making joints and fastening	I		
		including cost of binding wire (also			
	!	includes removal of rust bars ) using	j		
	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).		: : :	
	. <u>-</u>		Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
	ļ	<u> </u>			
			İ		1
					;
	]		ţ		
	[			Ţ	1

_ ·	Construction of an ideal	T		·
: 		· !		
!		ļ		
!		i I		
: !		 		
i		ı		
244 005		[	i	
241.0Rft		Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
l		:		
439.0Cft	%" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 It/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
			Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
	Earth work excavation undressed			
I	lead upto a single throw of Kassi	; 		İ
I	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	l		!
2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361,25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			<u> </u>
l	designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
	Supplying and filling pit sand under			
1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing		- <u> </u>	T
1	compacting finishing and curing	ļ		
	complete (including screening and	İ		
I	washing at stone aggregate without.			,
	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
	Providing and fixing cement paying			<u>-</u>
I	blocks flooring having size			ĺ
ļ	(197x97x80) mm of city guddra /	 		
İ				
İ	5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant	· [		•
	with hill sand and laying with			
Ì	• -			
1	, ,	ı '	_	1
2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
	2650.0Cft 2650.0Cft 1325.0Cft	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height  439.0Cft  /" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).  B  (PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAN  Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of Kassi phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil  2650.0Cft  Dressing and leveling of earth wok to designed section, in ordinary soil etc complete  Supplying and filling pit sand under floor and plunging into wells  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 l/5(f))  Providing and fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size (197x97x80) mm of city quddra / cable shape with pigmented b/u 5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant with hill sand and laying with	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4 cost of situ to the design profile i.c cost of mould as per drawing i/c supplying floating cost of cement 1/32" thick to expose surface finished smooth curing complete as per drawing designetc complete Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height 439.0Cft %" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).  Rs:2283.93   (PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAVER BLOCK)  Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of Kassi phawarah of shovel in ordinary soiletc	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4  cost of situ to the design profile i.c  cost of mould as per drawing i/c  supplying floating cost of cement  1/32" thick to expose surface finished smooth curing complete as  241.0Rft per drawing designetc complete  Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height 439.0Cft %" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).  Rs:2283.93 %5ft  Total:-  B (PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAVER BLOCK)  Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of Kassi phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil  2650.0Cftetc Rs:1361.25 %Ocft  Dressing and leveling of earth wok to designed section, in ordinary soil etc complete Rs:187.55 %Ocft  Supplying and filling pit sand under 1325.0Cft floor and plunging into wells  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 1/5(f) Rs:11288.75 %Cft  Providing and fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size (197x97x80) mm of city quddra / cable shape with pigmented b/u 5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant with hill sand and laying with

12/ %AI

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words Ten Lac twelve thoughthe Skyty one -

AHG (Cear Contractor

	Cost of Bid	Amount 1012661
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1012-061

Alfskeen

WORK NO: T-1/09/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
<u>´</u>	CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK &
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10,00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: /CCC 80C
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	ı
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers).	<u>03</u>
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE OF OPEINING OF BIDS	TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	<u>YES</u>
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU BIDDER.	L M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 499862/
EVALUATION REPORT 2	st Lowest M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar Ind LOWEST M/S Liaqat Ali & Company Ind LOWEST M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TIC	
A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCE	DURE
B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCE C). TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	EDURE

	•
	D). TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE
•	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS.
	19). PROVIDING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT CHAIRMAN TC, CHUHAR JAMALI
	20). WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN
	YES NO
	21). ADVERTISEMENT:  i) SPPRA Website  (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.
	YES <u>www.pprasindhgov.pk</u> SPPRA Tender SR No. 34792 Dt: 02-11-20
	ii) Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & dates)
	YES NO
	22). NATURE OF CONTRACT
	DOMESTIC/ LOCAL LOCAL INT
	23). WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?  (If yes, enclose copy).  24). WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?  (if, yes enclose a copy).
	25). WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITYWAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?  YES NO N/A
	26). WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?  YES NO
	27). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies).  YES NO
	28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLAINT?  YES NO N/A
	29). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?  YES NO NO
	30). WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT?  (Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).

		Y	
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).			<u> </u>
	YES	NO	N/A
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).			
	YES	NO	) <u> </u>
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)	,	<u></u>	
	YES	NO	) <u> </u>
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).			
(a. y cc, account a constant,	YES	NO	) 🗸
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	)		
	YES	NC	) <u>√</u>
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (if yes, enclose a copy)	ROCUR		
	YES	NO	N/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	CE PAYI	MENT II	N THE
and an annual contraction of the	YES	N(	O N/A
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)			
	YES	l NC	) <u> </u>
The same of the sa			
Signature & Official Stamp of			
Authorized OfficerTIEF			
- 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			

YES NO

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 39

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN KUNBHAR MOHALLA WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para\_\_\_\_\_/No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar.

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN

## TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI AGREEMENT

Subject: «

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN KUNBHAR MOHALLA WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

Rs.9,99,862/-

Completion Time (03 Months)

The Agreement is made on this <u>able bee</u> day of <u>2017</u> at Thatta, between the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali herein after called the Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal (Which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the one part and M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, have the office at Chevna 70 Old for through their proprietor hereinafter call the "Contractor" (Which expression shall mean and include his successors, administrator and assignces) on the other part.

Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the contractor for construction and completion of the work namely CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN KUNBHAR MOHALLA WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALL at a cost of Rs.9,99,862/- within a period of (03 Month) and penalty Rs.\_\_\_\_\_ according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself full acquainted with their meaning.

And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Comm Jamali the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) on acco Performance security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement; a)
- The Letter of Acceptance; b)
- The Completed form of Bid; c)
- The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract Part; (I)
- The priced Bill of Quantities

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamas Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamafi over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignce to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this delle-De C 2017

Witness:

414-7-612-5-84-3 414-7-54-8062.5

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN KUNBHAR MOHALLA WARD NO-5 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

3.INO :	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	· Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3,	4.	5.	6.
PART	<del></del>	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)		<u>-</u>	
		Dismantling and removing Road		·	
	138.0Cft	Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
	<del></del>	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or			
i	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc		·——·———	
	6.25 Cft	complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
).		Dismantling of C.C Reinforced		·	
		separating Reinforcement from		l i	
İ		concrete, cleaning and straitening			
	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft _	Rs:572.00
,		Excavation in foundation of building			
ļ		and bridges and others structure i/c			
i		dag bellig dressing and refilling		İ	İ
		ground structure with excavated			!
,	1	earth watering and ramming lead up	<b>.</b>	İ	i
	603.50Cft_	to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
i.	! !	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing		1	1
		compacting finishing and curing		ļ	
	l	complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.		ļ	İ
		1:2:4 etccomplete.{G.Sch.P/15			
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.	05.475	Erection and removal of centering for		24.55	
	964.0Sft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
3.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing		i	
		complete (including screening and			
	]	washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	 	1	
	241.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	: %Cft	Rs:30354,00
— Э.	241.0011	RCC work in roof slab, beams	ļ <del> </del>	70011	15.30334.00
7.		coloums rafts, lintels and others			
		structural member laid in situ or			
		precast laid in position complete in	•		
		all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs		1	1
		cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"	!		
	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
		Fabrication of mild steel	i		·
		reinforcement for cement concrete	1	I	
	!	including cutting, bending laying in	:	1	!
	1	position, making joints and fastening			
		including cost of binding wire (also	l i		!
		includes removal of rust bars ) using	į		
	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	<u> </u>		ļ
			Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
			1		
		:	ļ	İ	İ
			ĺ		
					ļ
			1		

11.		Construction of standard open type	·	· ·	<u> </u>
_		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			· 
	! !	cost of situ to the design profile i.c			
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement			
		1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height	N3.34.00	r.mit	KS:22034.00
12.	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Dc:10019 00
· · ·	433.0010	72 tiller (d.5ch. F-No.51 k) (40.11(b).	N3.2203.93		Rs:10018.00
PART-	D	(DROVIDING AND FIVING OF DAY	(ED DI OCK)	Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
1.	-	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PA	PER BLOCK)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1.		Earth work excavation undressed			
	i   	lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
	2050 0054	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			l
~	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
	3550 000	designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	;	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	i		
		compacting finishing and curing			;
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			-
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	[		
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.	 	Providing and fixing cement paving	!		
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			!
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			Ì
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant	,		
		with hill sand and laying with			1
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
		( )	ĺ	Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

	Cost of Bid	Amount 999062
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999862-

Delter K.

# CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN KUNBHAR MOHALLA WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	;   	Rs:572.00
5.	603,50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up		%Ocft	
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	Rs:3176.25	76UCTT	Rs:1914.00
7.	150.60Cft	I/5(f)   Erection and removal of centering for	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
	964.05ft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
9.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
	26.40Cft	coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ½" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).			
	Locewi		Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

11.	r —	Construction of standard open type			
44.	İ	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	.		
	i	cost of situ to the design profile i.c.			
	1	cost of mould as per drawing i/c	<u> </u>		ı
	1	supplying floating cost of cement			
	1	1/32" thick to expose surface	· I	i	•
		!	·		
	241.0Rft	finished smooth curing complete as		B B6	D. 445-1-00
 12.	241.0810	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	430.00%	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height	0- 2203 23	0/6F	B 40045 00
	439.0Cft	1 11(b). 11(b). 11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
			·	Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	<u>-в</u>	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.	1	Earth work excavation undressed	İ		
	İ	lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
<b></b>	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.	1	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497,00
3.	ļ	Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.	: 		1
	,	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15		l	
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.	Ţ .—	Providing and fixing cement paving			
	ļ i	blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /	-		
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
	1	5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc	! 		
<b></b>	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
	<u> </u>			Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

10030M Total (A) = a + b in words

Were

Contraptort Ali

Cost	of	Bid
0031	٠.	

Amount 1003074 -

1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate

2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.

TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)

10030M-

Luggad Ali Contractor

# CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN KUNBHAR MOHALLA WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.,	<u> 2.</u>	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
1. ———	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.	40 5000	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening			
5.	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete  Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
6.	603.50Cft	ro 5 ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
7.	150.60Cft	I/S(f)  Erection and removal of centering for	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
	964.0Sft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"			
	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

		7	,		
11.		Construction of standard open type			
	:	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4		: !	
	1	cost of situ to the design profile i.c			
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement			
		1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	-	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	Г-8	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		<u> </u>
1.		Earth work excavation undressed			T
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
	i	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			<u> </u>
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			:
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under		-	
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size	:		1
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			!
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00
	<u>.                                    </u>	·			1.2.7, 7. 7, 7. 7100

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Mount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

1012061 Ten lac Awilve Houses 6747 and

Total (A) = a + b in words

Cost of Bid	Amount 1012061
1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1012061-

Komro

WORK NO: T-1/10/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	PHASE-1 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI'
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10,00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: /CCC occl
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLI (Attach list of buyers).	0 03
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH OF OPEINING OF BIDS	E TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	<u>YES</u>
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF BIDDER.	UL M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 999 362/
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	1st Lowest M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio 2nd LOWEST M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar 3rd LOWEST M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TI	
A). SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE PROC	
<ul><li>B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PRO- C). TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE</li></ul>	GEDUKE

D). TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE
PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS.
19). PROVIDING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT CHAIRMAN TC, CHUHAR JAMALI
20). WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN
YES NO
21). ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website
(if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.  YES www.pprasindhgov.pk
ii) Newspapers
(if yes give names of newspapers & dates)  YES NO
22). NATURE OF CONTRACT
I agus
DOMESTIC/ LOCAL LOCAL INT
23). WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?  (If yes, enclose copy).
YES NO 24). WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER
DOCUMENTS?  (if, yes enclose a copy).
YES NO
25). WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITYWAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?
YES NO N/A
26). WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?  YES NO NO
27). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies).
YES NO NO
28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLAINT?
YES, NO N/A
29). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?
YES NO
30). WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT?
(Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).

	YES	<b>√</b>	NO	)
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED				
(if yes, result thereof).	YES	NO	) ]	N/A
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).		,		
NOTICE / DOCOMENTS ( If yes, given details).	YES	N	0	<b>√</b>
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)		, <u>-</u>		
	YES	N	0	✓_
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).				
	YES	N	0	✓
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	)			
	YES	N	0	✓
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE FIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	ROCUR			
(if yes, enclose a copy)	YES	N	0	N/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	CE PAYN	MENT	IN T	'HE
	YES	N	0	N/A
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)				
	YES	N	0	✓
Signature & Official Stamp of				
Authorized Officer EER  OWIT COMMITTEE  CHURCH CAMBALL				
7				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 40

/2017

Dated: 15/18/2017

M/s. ABDUL HAKEEM CHANDIO, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

### LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD

NO-7 PHASE-1 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para (O 
/No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Abdul Hakeem Chandio,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Abdul Hakeem Chandio.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

## TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI AGREEMENT

Subject: «

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-7 PHASE-1 TOWN COMMUTTEE CHUHAR

JAMALI

Cost

Rs.9,99,862/-

Completion Time (03 Months)

nenalty

The Agreement is made on this 20th Dec day of 2017 Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali herein after called the Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal (Which exp shall mean and include his successors) on the one part and M/s, ABDUL HAKEEM CHANDIO have to office at Observan To Oble Y through their proprietor hereinafter call the "Contractor" (Which expression shall mean and include his successors, adminis and assignees) on the other part.

Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the contractor for construction and completion of the work namely CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MORALLA WARD NO.7 PHASE-I TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALL at a cost of Rs.9,99,862/- within a period of (03 Month) and penalty Rs according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor having made himself full acquainted with their meaning.

And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Committed Chuhas remail the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) on account Performance security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instruction bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement: a)
- The Letter of Acceptance; b)
- The Completed form of Bid; c)
- The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract Part; d)
- The priced Bill of Quantities e)

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamaji to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee. Chuhar Jamali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the confitte, Tinke consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract, the contract of the co Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignce to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this Dec 2017

1. Siosj' And Olendin AHelCeen.
Contractor
2. Gulan MASSE Chardes

'HAIRMAN

TOWN A DMINITERE, CHUITAR JAMAUT

# CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-7 PHASE-1 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)		J	-l
i.		Dismantling and removing Road		7	
	138.0Cft	Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.		Dismantling of Brick work in lime or		70010	10.033.00
	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc		-	1131222100
	6.25 Cft	complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.		Dismantling of C.C Reinforced			11.57.200.00
		separating Reinforcement from	!	1	!
;		concrete, cleaning and straitening	! !	•	
	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	· <del>- · · -</del>	Excavation in foundation of building	****	1	1-
		and bridges and others structure i/c	'		
		dag bellig dressing and refilling			
		ground structure with excavated	<u>}</u>		
:		earth watering and ramming lead up			
j	603.50Cft	to 5 ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
5.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing		İ	-
ĺ		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
	•	washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	150.60Cft	I/S(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.		Erection and removal of centering for			
	964.05ft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			7
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.	:		
	_	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	,	İ	
	241.0Cft	I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9. ∣		RCC work in roof slab, beams			
		coloums rafts, lintels and others			
		structural member laid in situ or			
		precast laid in position complete in	I.	:	
		all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs			ļ
	20 4040	cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"			
	26,40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.		Fabrication of mild steel			
		reinforcement for cement concrete			!
!		including cutting, bending laying in	i		
		position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also			İ
:		including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using			
j	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 It/No:8(b).			
		12. 22.3(2.22.11 110.20 10 110.0(0).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
			11313001.70		1.3.3303.00
			į ·		<u> </u>
į		!	· ·		1
			j		
ļ					

11.		Construction of standard open type			
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c			
	:	cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
•	İ	supplying floating cost of cement			
		1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	1/2" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
_				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	Г-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.		Earth work excavation undressed	,		
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing		-	
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
	1	cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
	İ	with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the

basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Wine Lac Wineff Nine-thou Eight harded Sixty two Total (A) = a + b in words

AHR Ceen.

Contractor

	Cost of Bid	Amount
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (S) - TOTAL (AL., T-t-L(B)	999862

AHRKEEW Contractor

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-7 PHASE-1 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

2. A 138.0Cft 9.38Cft 6.25 Cft	3. (CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN) Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc Dismantling of Brick work in lime or	4. Rs:605.00	5.	Rupees 6.
138.0Cft 9.38Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc Dismantling of Brick work in lime or	Rs:605.00		
138.0Cft 9.38Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc Dismantling of Brick work in lime or	Rs:605.00		T
9.38Cft	Metallingetc Dismantling of Brick work in lime or	Rs:605.00		I
	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or		%Cft	Rs:835.00
6.25 Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc			
	complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up			
605.50CIL	ļ <del> </del>	K5:31/6.25	_ %OCIL	Rs:1914.00
150.60Cft	compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
964.0Sft	_	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to %" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
	241.0Cft 26.40Cft	and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5 ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15  150.60Cft I/5(f)  Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15  1/5(f)  RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:  Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars) using	and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5 ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15  150.60Cft I/5(f)  Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15  RS:3127.41  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15  I/5(f)  RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"  26.40Cft to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No: Rs:337.00  Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch: P-No:16 It/No:8(b).	and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5 'ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 150.60Cft 1/5(f) Rs:11288.75 %Cft  Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 241.0Cft 1/5(f) Rs:12595.00 %Cft  RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to %" gauge (G.Sch:P-No: lt/No: Rs:337.00 P.Cft  Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening includdes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).

11.	<del></del>	Construction of standard open type	·-··-		
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c	İ		
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
	:	supplying floating cost of cement	i		
	ı	1/32" thick to expose surface			! ! !
		finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		· · · · · ·
1.		Earth work excavation undressed			
-		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			İ
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to		• • •	
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc	İ		•
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
	i	complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.	j		
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			i
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
	! !	specified manner patternetc			
	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
	:		,	Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words Ten Lae three thrumal twenty fam Only

	Cost of Bid	Amount1008024
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1003024

Askler K Contractor

# CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-7 PHASE-1 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

5.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
ART ·	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
<u>2.                                    </u>	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
<b>\$</b> .	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, deaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
5.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.	964.05ft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
В.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.{G.Sch.P/15 [/5(f)]	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).			
			Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

	<del>-</del>				_ <del>.</del>
11.	İ	Construction of standard open type		ļ	
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	:		•
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c		į	
	1	cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement			
		1/32" thick to expose surface	:		
		finished smooth curing complete as			
<b>-</b>	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	ļ	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	光" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
	·			Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		<del>-</del>
1.		Earth work excavation undressed			T
	ĺ	lead upto a single throw of Kassi	!		
	İ	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			<u> </u>
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc	l i		
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187,55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			- <del></del>
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	}	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			Ţ
		compacting finishing and curing	·		
	ł	complete (including screening and	ļ		!
		washing at stone aggregate without.	į		
	į	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			<del>                                     </del>
	İ	blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /	 		
	İ	cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
	İ	with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc	ļ		
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00
		_ <del>_</del>			

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

1012061/2 Ten Lac twelve thatmal Southy one

Cost of Bid	Amount			
1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate				
2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.				
TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1012061			

Contractor

WORK NO: T-1/11/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-7
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	PHASE-2 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI'
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	<u>Rs. 10,00,000/=</u>
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: /C CCCCC
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	,
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017_AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLE (Attach list of buyers).	03
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE OF OPEINING OF BIDS	E TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	<u>YES</u>
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFI BIDDER.	UL M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 999 2624.
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	1st Lowest M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio 2nd LOWEST M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar 3rd LOWEST M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TEA). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROC	
B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	CEDURE

D). TWC	STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURI	E					
	ASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROC Y, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF RE			S ADOPT	TED i.e	<u>e</u> ,	
19). PROVIC	PING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT	<u>CHA</u>	<u>IRMAN T</u>	C, CHUI	HAR J	<u>AMALI</u>	
20). WHETH	IER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN A	NNUAL	, PROCUF	REMENT	ΓPLAI	٧	
				YES	<b>✓</b>	NO	
21). ADVER' i)	TISEMENT: SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.	YES	\$4/\$4/\$4/ T	prasino	- -	nk	<del></del>
::7	Naturanawaya	113		ender SR			2-11 <u>-20</u>
ii)	Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & dates)			YES	✓	NO	
22). NATUR	E OF CONTRACT						
·		DOM	ESTIC/ L	OCAL	Lo	CAL	INT
DOCUMENT (If yes, 24). WHETI DOCUMENT (if, yes of 25). WHETI METHO	enclose copy). HER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUD	ED IN F VAS OB	BIDDING	YES / TEND	OER ING A	NO NO NO	A .
•	IER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVAL EST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies		)	YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
28). WHET!	IER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICA	LLY CO	MPLAIN	T? YES	N	0 N/	4
	HER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUO OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	TED PF	RICES WE	ERE YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
30). WHETH	HER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS	BEFO1	RE THE A	WARD	OF		

(Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).

	YES	✓	NO				
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED							
(if yes, result thereof).	YES	NC	N/	/A			
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).							
	YES	N(	7 ,				
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)	- 1	<u> </u>					
	YES	N(	7				
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA		·	•				
(if yes, detailed reasons).	YES	NO	<u> </u>	/			
	163		1				
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	)						
	YES	NO	) ,	/			
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE P IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (if yes, enclose a copy)	ROCUR						
(,,	YES	N	) N	/A			
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?							
·	YES	N	O N	/Ā			
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)							
TY O	YES	N(	)   •				
Signature & Official Stamp of							
Authorized Officer DRIMITTEE							
EMUHAR JAMALI							

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 4/

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/s. ABDUL HAKEEM CHANDIO, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

### **LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER**

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-7 PHASE-2 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para\_\_\_\_\_/No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Abdul Hakeem Chandio,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Abdul Hakeem Chandio.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

PAKISTAN

### TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI AGREEMENT

<u>RUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK - I/C</u> SURFACE DRAIN IN

Subject:	
	VARIOU
Cost	Rs.9,99,862/-
Completi	on Time (03 Months)
	The Agreement is ommittee, Chuhar Jan an and include his succ
	er call the "Contractor necs) on the other part
	Whereas the Town
r.,	mandinas aras I arras selection

S WARDS (PHASE-2)TOWN COMMITTEE CHURAR JAMALI

penalty

day of We Jat at Thatta, betyeen the made on this nali herein after called the Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal (Which editessioessors) on the one part and M/s. ABDUL HAKEEM CHANDIO prive the through their proprietor

" (Which expression shall mean and include his successors, administrator

n Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the contractor for construction and completion of the work namely CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK 1/C SURFACE DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-2)TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALL at a cost of Rs.9,99,862/- within a period of (03 Month) and penalty Rs. the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having himself full acquainted with their meaning.

And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Committed Chubai Jamali the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) on account Performance security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- a) The Contract Agreement;
- The Letter of Acceptance; b)
- The Completed form of Bid; c)
- The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract -- Part; d)
- The priced Bill of Quantities **e**)

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali & Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee Chuhar Jamali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and in a respects with the provisions of the contract.

The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignce to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this Dole Dec 2017

Graf Abed Chadro Off Contractor
Contractor

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-7 PHASE-2 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)	<u></u>		<del></del>
138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327,50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up			Rs:1914.00
	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			Rs:17004.00
	<del>+                                    </del>		700,0	1,3,17,004,00
964.05ft	T	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 1/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
26.40Cft	coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ½" gauge (G.Sch; P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 it/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
	2. — A  138.0Cft  9.38Cft  6.25 Cft  10.50Cft  403.50Cft  241.0Cft  241.0Cft	2. 3.  A (CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)  Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc  Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc.complete  Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete  Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete  Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.{G.Sch.P/15}  150.60Cft  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.{G.Sch.P/15}  150.60Cft  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.{G.Sch.P/15}  1/5(f)  RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ½" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No: Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using includes removal of rust bars ) using	2. 3. 4.  A (CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)  Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc Rs:605.00  9.38Cft Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete Rs:1285.63  Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete  Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete  Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5 ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete-(G.Sch.P/15)  150.60Cft I/5(f)  Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete-(G.Sch.P/15)  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete-(G.Sch.P/15)  RCC worketc complete Plain i/c placing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete-(G.Sch.P/15)  RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete-(G.Sch.P/15)  RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ½" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: 1t/No: Rs:337.00  Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars } using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 it/No:8(b).	2. 3. 4. 5.  A (CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)  Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc Rs:605.00 %Cft  9.38Cft Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete  6.25 Cft Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4.etc complete  Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4.etc Rs:3327.50 %Cft  Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4.etc Rs:3327.50 %Cft  Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete  Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15)  150.60Cft 1/5(f) Rs:11288.75 %Cft  Fection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15)  Ferection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete  RS:3127.41 %Sft  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15)  RS:12595.00 %Cft  RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, fintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast faid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to %" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No: Rs:337.00 P.Cft  Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars } using to or bars(G.Sch: P-No: 16 It/No:8(b).

11.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Construction of standard open type	<u> </u>	··	<del>,                                     </del>
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
	1	cost of situ to the design profile i.c	,		
	1	cost of mould as per drawing i/c	İ		<b> </b>  -
		· ·			
		supplying floating cost of cement	i		
	1	1/32" thick to expose surface	İ		
	341 005	finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	400.005	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
			<u></u> i	Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.		Earth work excavation undressed	-		
	)	lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft		Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			<del></del>
	: 1	designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			Ţ <u></u>
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			T
	; 	compacting finishing and curing	;		; ;
		complete (including screening and	I		
	į	washing at stone aggregate without.			{
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.	<del>_</del> <del>_</del>	Providing and fixing cement paving		<del>_</del>	<u> </u>
		blocks flooring having size	i		
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u	ļ		
	İ	5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant	l		}
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc	_		\
	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
			<del></del>	Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.0

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

\*\*Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the (Xs: Nine lac Ninty Mine Thousand Eight hundred basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Contractor

	Cost of Bid	Amount 499862 ~
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	· 
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999862-

Contractor

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-7 PHASE-2 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

s.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART		(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			_ ·
l.		Dismantling and removing Road		<del></del>	<u>:</u>
•	138.0Cft	Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.		Dismantling of Brick work in lime or		70212	
_,	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
 3.		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc			!
	6.25 Cft	complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.		Dismantling of C.C Reinforced			
		separating Reinforcement from			
		concrete, cleaning and straitening		į	
	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.		Excavation in foundation of building	··		
		and bridges and others structure i/c			İ
	1	dag bellig dressing and refilling			
		ground structure with excavated			1
		earth watering and ramming lead up			
	603.50Cft	to 5`ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	·		
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
	Ì	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	: 		
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.		Erection and removal of centering for			
	964.0Sft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
	i İ	compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and	<u> </u>		
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
	_	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	241.0Cft	I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	I	RCC work in roof slab, beams		!	
		coloums rafts, lintels and others		; 	
		structural member laid in situ or			
		precast laid in position complete in			
		all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs			
	20 4006	cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"	De. 227 00	i n ct	Rs:8897.0
40	26,40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	KS:0051.U
10.		Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete			į
		including cutting, bending laying in			
	 	position, making joints and fastening		ļ	
		including cost of binding wire (also			i
		includes removal of rust bars ) using			
	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).			
	2.000		Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
	!		1		
	i				
		1			
	1	· ·	1	i	1

11.		Construction of standard open type		İ	:
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	i		•
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c	1		
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c		ĺ	
		supplying floating cost of cement			
	!	1/32" thick to expose surface		:	
		finished smooth curing complete as		i	ļ
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	Ţ	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%5ft	Rs:10018.00
	·			Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAV	ER BLOCK)	-	
1.	7	Earth work excavation undressed			
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			1
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to		•• —	
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc	: 		
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.	-	Supplying and filling pit sand under			
•-	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	1	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing	1		
		complete (including screening and			;
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size	ļ		
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with		}	
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

%Above/Befow On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a+b in words 1003024 Ten Lac three thousand twent

Contractor

	Cost of Bid	Amount 1003024 -
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1063024-

A Stock Contractor

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-7 PHASE-2 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
Α	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft_	Rs:17004.00
964.0Sft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"			
26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel		P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
	138.0Cft 9.38Cft 6.25 Cft  10.50Cft  603.50Cft  150.60Cft 964.0Sft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete Dismantling of CC Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 1/5(f)  Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 1/5(f)  RCC worketc complete. (G.Sch.P/15 1/5(f)  RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"  26.40Cft to ½" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No: Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also	Dismantling and removing Road  Metallingetc  Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete  Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc  Complete  Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete  Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up  EXCAVATION TO S'ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15  ISO.60Cft  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete. (G.Sch.P/15  RCC worketc complete.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15  RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No: Rs:337.00  Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc  9.38Cft Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc Complete Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete. (G.Sch.P/15 Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete  RCC worketc complete  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete (G.Sch.P/15  I/5(f)  RCC work in roof slab, beams colours rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"  26.40Cft  Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also

	<del></del>		,	1	
11.		Construction of standard open type			
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	}		
;		cost of situ to the design profile i.c			
	•	cost of mould as per drawing i/c		!	
	i	supplying floating cost of cement	'	i	
		1/32" thick to expose surface			
:	:	finished smooth curing complete as	!	:	
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 It/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	<u>—</u> —————-	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAV	/ER BLOCK)		<del>-</del>
1.		Earth work excavation undressed			
	!	lead upto a single throw of Kassi	,		
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	į		
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	_ <del></del> i		
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under	<u>—</u>		
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	i -	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and	!		
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft_	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size	' 	I	i
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc	! !		İ
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

ontractor

Total (A) = a + b in words

Ten Lee twe/cu Thousand

Cost of Bid	Amount 10/20E/
1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	10/2061-

Contractor

WORK NO: T-1/12/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

## TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN FROM LALA SALEH MEMONTO AHMED LUHAR WARD NO-6 TOWN
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10,00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: 1000 000 -
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	'
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLI (Attach list of buyers).	0 03
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH OF OPEINING OF BIDS	E TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	YES
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF BIDDER.	UL M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 역의 양문가
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	1st Lowest M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar 2nd LOWEST M/S Muhammad Juman Mandhrid 3rd LOWEST M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TEA). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROC	
B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PRO	CÉDURE

C). D).		STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDUR	Е					
EMER		E SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROC DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF RE			S ADO	PTED i	.e.	
19). PI	ROVIDIN	NG AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT	<u>CHA</u>	<u>IRMAN</u>	<u>TC. CHU</u>	JHAR J	<u>AMĄLI</u>	
20). W	'НЕТНЕ	R THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN A	NNUAL	PROCU	REMEN	IT PLA	N	
					YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
21). Al		SEMENT:						<del></del>
	i)	SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.						
		•	YES	WWW.	pprasir Tender S	dhgov	r.pk	NO 11 20
	ii)	Newspapers		SPPKA	Tender S	R NO. 32	+/92 Dt: 1	02-11-20
		(if yes give names of newspapers & dates)			VEC	· .	NO	
					YES	✓	NO	
221 N.	ATHRE (	OF CONTRACT						
22). 11.	a. one	or continue		<u></u>				
			DOM	ESTIC/	LOCAL	Lo	CAL	INT
			LDOM	ESTIC/	LOCAL			IIII
	VHETHE MENTS?	ER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDE	D IN BI	DDING ,	/ TEND	ER		
		close copy).						
·		•••			YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
_	VHETHE	ER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUD	ED IN I	BIDDING	J TEN	DER		_
(i	f, yes en	close a copy).					1	_
					YES	$\checkmark$	NO	ا نـــــ
		R APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITYV OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING		TAINED	FOR U	SING A	· ·	
	211102				YES	N	10 N/	A ]
26). W	'AS BID	SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDE	ERS?					
20)					YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
-		R THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVAL		)		··· <del>*</del> _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
В.	ID / BES	ST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies	).		YES		NO I	
					1 1.5	✓_	110	
28). W	'НЕТНЕ	R THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICA	LLY CO	MPLAII	NT? YES		10 N/	Δ
					165	!	10   11/	<u>n  </u>
-		R NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUO T AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	TED PF	RICES W	ERE			
K.	END 00	1 AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS:			YES	•	NO	
						<b>▼</b>		
30). W	HETHE	R EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS	BEFO	RE THE .	AWARD	OF		

CONTRACT?
(Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).

	YES	1	NC	)
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED				
(if yes, result thereof).				
	YES	NO.	) <u> </u>	N/A
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER				
NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).	YES	N	oΤ	
20) MAC THE EVERNOLON MADE IN DECRONCE THE				▼
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)				
(II yes, given reasons)	YES	N	οТ	_/
				¥
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA				
(if yes, detailed reasons).				
	YES	N	0	<b>√</b>
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED	)			
FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	YES	N	$\overline{\alpha}$	
		N	$\Box$	<b>√</b>
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING		CRACKI	тэ	
AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS				
(if yes, enclose a copy)	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•	
(,,	YES	N	0	N/A
	an n			
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVAN CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	CE PAYI	MENT	IN I	HE
CONTRACT (BANK GOARANTEE ETC):	YES	T <sub>N</sub>	0	N/A
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY				
(if yes, give Brief Description)				
	YES	N	O	<b>√</b>
- M			·	
Signature & Official Shamp of				
Authorize Constant Stemp of				
CHUHAR JAMALI				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 42

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN FROM LALA SALEH MEMONTO AHMED LUHAR WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para\_\_\_\_\_/No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

### TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

AGREEMENT

Subject: -

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN FROM LALA SALEH MEMONTO AHMED LUHAR WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

nenalty

Cost

Rs.9,99,862/-

Completion Time (03 Months)

, ,		•	¥
The Agreement is made on this	Jolli Da day	1 2017	at Thatta, between the
Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali herein after			
shall mean and include his successors) on the	que part and <u>M/s.   </u>	ABDUL SAT	TAR KEHAR, have the
office at Olianna TC Chib XL-W	_ through their pr	oprictor	
hereinafter call the "Contractor" (Which expres	sion shall mean and	l include his s	successors, administrator
and assignees) on the other part.			

Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the contractor for construction and completion of the work namely CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN FROM LALA SALEH MEMONTO AHMED LUHAR WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI, at a cost of Rs.9,99,862/- within a period of (03 Month) and penalty Rs. according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contract after having made himself full acquainted with their meaning.

And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Commi Januali the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) on acco Performance security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to i bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement;
- The Letter of Acceptance; b)
- The Completed form of Bid; c)
- The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract Part; d)
- The priced Bill of Quantities e)

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamah to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chubar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly earry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this De C 2017

PAKI

SPECIAL ADHESIVE

Witness:

2. 414.7.2335678.7 BESTARKENAS 10WYCON 414.7.54.8062-5

# CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN FROM LALA SALEH MEMONTO AHMED LUHAR WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART -		(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)	***************************************	• · · ·	<b></b>
ī.	<u></u> -	Dismantling and removing Road			,
	138.0Cft	Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.		Dismantling of Brick work in lime or		;	
-	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	i %Cft	Rs:121.00
3.		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc	113.2200700	: 70011	1131222100
	6.25 Cft	complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.		Dismantling of C.C Reinforced		10011	
.		separating Reinforcement from			
		concrete, cleaning and straitening			1
İ	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.		Excavation in foundation of building	7,510 1 7,510 5		1101011110
		and bridges and others structure i/c			
		dag bellig dressing and refilling		ļ	
		ground structure with excavated		ļ	
		earth watering and ramming lead up			
	603.50Cft	to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing		1	
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.		Erection and removal of centering for			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	964.05ft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing		·	
		compacting finishing and curing		1	
		complete (including screening and			
ļ		washing at stone aggregate without.			
į		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	• • •		
;	241.0Cft	I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	,	RCC work in roof slab, beams			,
		coloums rafts, lintels and others		:	
		structural member laid in situ or		l	
•		precast laid in position complete in			
		all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs			
		cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"			
	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.		Fabrication of mild steel			[
		reinforcement for cement concrete			
		including cutting, bending laying in			
		position, making joints and fastening		i	
	1.06Cwt	including cost of binding wire (also		1	
		includes removal of rust bars ) using	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
	  -	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).			
		!	: i		
					!
				'	
	I		1		

11.	:	Construction of standard open type			
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	i	:	
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c ;		į	
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c		į	
	:	supplying floating cost of cement			
		1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as	:	i	
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%5ft	Rs:10018.00
			- i	Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART-	-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.	<u> </u>	Earth work excavation undressed			<del></del>
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			ļ
	ļ	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.	:	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
	:	designed section, in ordinary soil etc	ļ		
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.	1	Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			·
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	l //5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
	• 	blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
	-	specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

0.65 Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

Nine Lac Hinty Nine thowand

Eight hundred (Sixty two) my

Restork

	Cost of Bid	Amount 499862
1.	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999862-

Stor R Contractor

# CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN FROM LALA SALEH MEMONTO AHMED LUHAR WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

5.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4,	5.	6.
PART	– A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445,00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	603,50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
7.	150.60Cft	I/5(f) Erection and removal of centering for	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
	964.0Sft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 It/No:8(b).		P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
		1			

11.	i	Construction of standard open type	:		
11.		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	İ		
		1		į	
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c		į.	
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c	!		
	i	supplying floating cost of cement	·		
		1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height	:		
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
	···			Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART-	-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.		Earth work excavation undressed	i		
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	İ		
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.	1	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
	i	designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
	'	compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
	<u> </u>	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving		<del></del> -	-
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			]
		cable shape with pigmented b/u	i		:
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant	l l		
		with hill sand and laying with			
	ŀ	specified manner patternetc			
	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the

	Cost of Bid	Amount 10,13024
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1003024-
To the second se	Puedic Antractor	Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

# CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN FROM LALA SALEH MEMONTO AHMED LUHAR WARD NO-6 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3	4.	5.	6.
PART -	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in time or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
<b>4.</b>	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.	964.05ft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

11.	i	Construction of standard open type			ı —— —— ——
	<u> </u>	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			<del> </del>
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c	!		:
	: !	cost of mould as per drawing i/c	i		
	ļ i	supplying floating cost of cement			
	1	1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as	!		
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654,00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
		<del></del>		Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART-	-B_	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)	<u>-</u>	·
1.	i	Earth work excavation undressed			
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi	ļ		
	i	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc	!		
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.	Ì	Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	ĺ	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	<del>"-</del> [		
	 !	compacting finishing and curing	i i		j
•		complete (including screening and	l		
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	į		
	875.0Cft	I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
	\ 	blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /	·		
		cable shape with pigmented b/u	,		
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			<b>!</b>
		specified manner patternetc	i		
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650,00
	2030.0311	Complete	10,240,17		NS.0507050

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

1012061

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

	Cost of Bid	Amount 1012-061
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1012-061

Contractor

WORK NO: T-1/13/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

## TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	<u>LOCAL GOVERNMENT</u>
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN FROM HYDRI CHOWK TO HAJ HASHIM HOUSE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAF
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	JAMALI"
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10,00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: /COCCCC -
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLI (Attach list of buyers).	03
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH OF OPEINING OF BIDS	E TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	<u>YES</u>
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF BIDDER.	
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES RS: 979 262 1
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	1st Lowest M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar 2nd LOWEST M/S Muhammad Juman Mandhrid 3rd LOWEST M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TI A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROC	
P) SINCLE STACE_TWO ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE

C). D).		O STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE O STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
ЕМЕН		ASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT W Y, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS.	AS ADOPTED i.e.
19). F	PROVIDI	OING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT CHAIRMAN	TC, CHUHAR JAMALI
20). V	<b>И</b> НЕТНІ	IER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROC	UREMENT PLAN
			YES 🗸 NO
21). A	ADVERT i)	TISEMENT: SPPRA Website	
	.,	(if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.	
			v.pprasindhgov.pk A Tender SR No. 34792 Dt: 02-11-2017
	ii)	Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & dates)	
			YES NO
22). N	NATURE	E OF CONTRACT	
			<b>✓</b>
		DOMESTIC	LOCAL LOCAL INT
DOCU	JMENTS		G / TENDER
l	If yes, e	enclose copy).	YES NO
		HER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDIN	G / TENDER
	JMENTS [if, yes ei	S? enclose a copy).	
			YES NO
-		HER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITYWAS OBTAINE OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?	D FOR USING A
			YES NO N/A
26). V	WAS BID	D SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?	YES NO
27). V	WHETHE	IER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED	165
I	BID / BE	EST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies).	YES NO
			<b>V</b> V
28). V	WHETHE	IER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLA	INT?
,			YES NO N/A
		IER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES V OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	VERE
ŀ	ZEND Of	OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS!	YES NO
-	WHETHI FRACT?	HER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE	E AWARD OF

(Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).

YES	<b>√</b>   ¹	NO
	•	
YES	NO	N/A
YES	NO	<b>√</b>
YES	NO	✓
YES	NO	1
	NO	1
ROCURE		?
YES	NO	N/A
Е РАҮМ	ENT IN	THE
YES	NO	N/A
YES	NO	<b>✓</b>
	YES  YES  YES  YES  YES  ROCURE T, IF ABI  YES  CE PAYM  YES	YES NO  YES NO  YES NO  YES NO  YES NO  ROCUREMENT T, IF ABROAD: YES NO CE PAYMENT IN YES NO

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

\* NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 43

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN FROM HYDRI CHOWK TO HAJI HASHIM HOUSE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para 13 \_\_\_/No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

PAKISTAN

## TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

Subject: -

#### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN FROM HYDRI CHOWK TO HAJI HASHIM HOUSE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

6	400	4
4	COS	1

Rs.9,99,862/-

Completion Time (03 Months)

-penalty	

The Agreement is made on this 2016 Dec day of 2017 at Thatta, between the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali herein after called the Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal (Which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the one part and M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, have the office at \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Chairman 70 Chiller | \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ through their proprietor \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ hereinafter call the "Contractor" (Which expression shall mean and include his successors, administrator and assignees) on the other part.

Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the contractor for construction and completion of the work namely CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN FROM HYDRI CHOWK TO HAJI HASHIM HOUSE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALL at a cost of Rs.9,99,862/- within a period of (03 Month) and penalty Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor\_after having made himself PAKISTAN PAKISTAN

full acquainted with their meaning.

And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Jamali the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand O. Performance security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those part bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agr

- The Contract Agreement; a
- b) The Letter of Acceptance;
- The Completed form of Bid; **c**}
- The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract Par d)
- The priced Bill of Quantities

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee, Chubar Jamali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignce to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this Dec 2017

Witness:

9:12- Bodford 41407.2335478.7 Bod. Controctor 41407.61205843 41407.5408062.J

HAIRMAN TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN FROM HYDRI CHOWK TO HAJI HASHIM HOUSE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6,
PART	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)		l	
l.		Dismantling and removing Road		ļ	
-	138.0Cft	Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.		Dismantling of Brick work in lime or			
	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
 3.		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc		72212	113122100
	6.25 Cft	complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
1.		Dismantling of C.C Reinforced			
		separating Reinforcement from			:
		concrete, cleaning and straitening			
	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
j.		Excavation in foundation of building			
		and bridges and others structure i/c			
		dag bellig dressing and refilling			
		ground structure with excavated			
		earth watering and ramming lead up		!	
	603.50Cft	to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
5.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	,		
	·	compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	  - 		
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.		Erection and removal of centering for			
	964.0Sft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
3.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
	 	complete (including screening and	,		
		washing at stone aggregate without.	i		
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	241.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams			
		coloums rafts, lintels and others		•	
	ļ	structural member laid in situ or		1	
	i	precast laid in position complete in	! i		:
		all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs			
		cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"			
	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.		Fabrication of mild steel		1	
		reinforcement for cement concrete			
	1	including cutting, bending laying in	!		i
	ı	position, making joints and fastening			
		including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using			
	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).		}	
	1.00CW(	:	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
			1.5.3001.70		113.3303.00
			1	į	
				: 	

11.		Construction of standard open type			
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c			
	!	cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement	!		
		1/32" thick to expose surface	:		
	!	finished smooth curing complete as	!	l	
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	/ 1/2" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
			 I	Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	Г-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAV	(ER BLOCK)		
1.	!	Earth work excavation undressed			
	İ	lead upto a single throw of Kassi			į
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc	J		}
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	.		
	!	compacting finishing and curing	:		1
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			!
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	•	İ	
	875.0Cft	I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving	'		
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:6576 <u>5</u> 0.00
ĺ				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

bove/Below-On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Total (A) = a + b in words

	Cost of Bid	Amount 999062
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999862-

Sontractor

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN FROM HYDRI CHOWK TO HAJI HASHIM HOUSE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

s.no	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate 	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
<b>2</b> .	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327,50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.	i	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening			PF73 00
5.	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete  Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
6.	603.50Cft	to 5 ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
7.	150.60Cft	I/5(f) Erection and removal of centering for	Rs:11288.75	%Cft_	Rs:17004.00
/. 	964.0Sft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft_	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/S(f)	Rs:12595.00	     %Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	 	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
	:				

11.		I amenda in the second	····· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
11.		Construction of standard open type	j		
	İ	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c	:		
	1	cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
	İ	supplying floating cost of cement			! !
	1	1/32" thick to expose surface	i	i	•
		finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height	!		
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
		·		Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.		Earth work excavation undressed			_
	:	lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
	i	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			•
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			:
		washing at stone aggregate without.			İ
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	l/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			<u> </u>
		blocks flooring having size			
	1	(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /	· 		
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant	•		
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.0

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

%Above/Selow On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

en lac three how aw

- -
- 1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate

- 2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.

TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)

1003024

Funtractor

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN FROM HYDRI CHOWK TO HAJI HASHIM HOUSE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6,
ART		(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)		<u></u>	
	<del>- A</del> _	Dismantling and removing Road			
	138.0Cft	Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835,00
<b>!.</b>	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
1.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
<u></u> -		Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated			
	603.50Cft	earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.		Erection and removal of centering for	_ <b></b>		
	964.05ft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams			
	25.40Cft	coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.		Fabrication of mild steel	<del></del>		
	1.06Cwt	reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).		P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

11.	T	Construction of standard open type			
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	. i	,	
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c		İ	
	ļ	cost of mould as per drawing I/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement			
	İ	1/32" thick to expose surface			
	İ	finished smooth curing complete as	!		
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height	,		·
	439.0Cft	" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	`-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.	1	Earth work excavation undressed			
	İ	lead upto a single throw of Kassi	İ		
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under	•		ļ
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	Ì	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.	;		
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.	,	Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u	) 		
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc		_	
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Rs:7,75,596.00

Total:-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

Cost	of	Bi	Ċ

Amount 1206/

1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate

2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.

\_\_\_\_\_

TOTAL COST OF BID  $\{C\} = TOTAL(A) + Total(B)$ 

10/2061-

Contractor

WORK NO: T-1/14/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK I/C SURFACE DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-1) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	JAIVIALI .
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10,00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: 1000000 :
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	,
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLI (Attach list of buyers).	D <u>03</u>
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH OF OPEINING OF BIDS	E TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	<u>YES</u>
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF BIDDER.	UL M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 999862-/-
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT [LE. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID].	1st Lowest M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio 2nd LOWEST M/S Muhammad Juman Mandhrio 3rd LOWEST M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TI A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROC	

B). C). D).	TWO	,E STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDUR	lE				<u>-</u>	
ЕМЕН		SE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PRO DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF R			S ADOPT	ΓED i.e	e.	
		NG AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT		<u>IRMAN '</u>	<u>rc, chui</u>	HAR J	AM <u>ALI</u>	
20). V	VHETHE	ER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN A	ANNUAI	PROCU	REMENT	PLA	N	
					YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
21). A	i)	ISEMENT: SPPRA Website Giftugg give data & SPPRA Identification No.						
		(if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.	YES		pprasind Tender SR			)2-11-20
	ii)	Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & dates)			YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
22). N	NATURE	OF CONTRACT						
			DOM	ES <u>T</u> IC/ I	LOCAL	Lo	CAL	1NT
_	WHETHI IMENTS	ER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDE?	ED IN BI	idding /	TENDE.	R		
(	lf yes, er	nclose copy).			YES	1	NO	
_	WHETHI IMENTS	ER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUI ?	DED IN I	BIDDING	/ TEND	ER	<u>'</u>	<del></del>
(	if, yes er	nclose a copy).			YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
		ER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY O OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDIN		BTAINED				_
263.1	IVI G DID	SECURITY OF ALVER SPON ALL THE PURCH	ED62		YES	N	O   N/A	4
,		SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDD			YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
-		ER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVAL ST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies		)	YES	<b>√</b>	NO	$\neg$
						¥	<u> </u>	]
28). V	VHETHE	ER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICA	ALLY CO	MPLAIN	T? YES	N	0 N/A	4
		ER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUO	TED PI	RICES WI	ERE			
					YES	✓	NO	
30). V	VHETHE	ER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDER:	S BEFO	RE THE A	AWARD (	OF		

CONTRACT?
(Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).

	AF2 .	<b>√</b>   ¹	10   U
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).		· .	
(if yes, result thereor).	YES	NO	N/A
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER			
NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).	YES	NO	<b>-</b>
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)	t. <u> </u>	1	
(If yes, given reasons)	YES	NO	<b>√</b>
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA			
(if yes, detailed reasons).	YES	NO	
The second of th			<u> </u>
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTE FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?			<del></del> 1
36), WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING	YES	NO	<b>√</b>
AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I	PROCURE		?
(if yes, enclose a copy)	YES	<u>N0</u>	N/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVAN CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	СЕ РАҮМІ	ENT IN	THE
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY	YES	NO	N/A
(if yes, give Brief Description)	YES	NO	
		<del></del> -	<u> </u>
Signature & Official Stamp of			
Authorized Officen Wilder			

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 44

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/s. ABDUL HAKEEM CHANDIO, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

### LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK I/C SURFACE DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS

(PHASE-1)TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para // No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Abdul Hakeem Chandio,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Abdul Hakeem Chandio.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamafi.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

penalty\_\_\_\_

# TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

Subject: -

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK 1/C SURFACE DRAIN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-1) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMAL!

	ų,				
1	- 1	١	×	1	

Rs.9,99,862/-

Completion Time (03 Months)

	2-45 8 2	1019
The Agreement is made on	this 20th Dec day of 2017 at Thatta, b	rety gen the
Yown Committee, Chuhar Jamali herci	in after called the Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal (Which	epression
	n the one part and M/s, ABDUL HAKEEM CHANDIC	
office at	through their proprietor	
percinafter call the "Contractor" (Which	h expression shall mean and include his encessors, add	minetrate

and assignees) on the other part.

Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the contracto for construction and completion of the work namely CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK 1/C SURFACE DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-1)TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAI 3AMALL at a cost of Rs.9,99,862/- within a period of (03 Month) and penalty Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ according the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having mad himself full acquainted with their meaning.

And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Committee, Chuha Jamali the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) on account Performance security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement; a)
- The Letter of Acceptance; b)
- The Completed form of Bid; c)
- The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract Part; d)
- The priced Bill of Quantities c)

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Janjan Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity respects with the provisions of the contract.

The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the con the contract it is consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignce to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this Dec : 2017

1. Sirj Awel Chandie Affrication
2. Shelan Mustage Chadeo

TOWN COMMETTER, CHUITAR JAMALI

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK I/C SURFACE DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-1)TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities 	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
<u>1.</u>	2.	3.	4	5.	6.
PART	– A <sup>.</sup>	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2. 	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft_	Rs:208.00
4.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.		Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up			
6.	603.50Cft	to 5 ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
	150.60Cft	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7. 	964.05ft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	     %Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"			
10.	26.40Cft	to %" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:  Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using		P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

11.		Construction of standard open type			. –
	,	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
	İ	cost of situ to the design profile i.c	İ		İ
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c	· '		!
	1	supplying floating cost of cement			
	1	1/32" thick to expose surface			İ
	ļ	finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			113.22034.00
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	   Rs:10018.00
		(3033) 13132(37	113.2203.33	Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)	TOTAL:	N3.1,28,023/-
1.	<del>-</del> -	Earth work excavation undressed	ZEN BEOCK)	·- <del>-</del>	·
	1	lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
	,	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	i .etc	De:1351 35	0/0-6	D3507.00
2.	2030.0011	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
۷.	1		İ		
	2650.0Cft	designed section, in ordinary soil etc complete	D407.FF	B/ <b>5</b> . 5:	
	2030.0011	+ <del></del>	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.	4775 006	Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
	•	complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
	075 000	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city guddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			1
		specified manner patternetc	•		
	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
	ļ		 	Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.0

0 · 65/.%Above/Bolow On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

999862 Total (A) = a + b in words Nine Lac Ninety Nine thrumal Significant County.

AHstracu

Contractor

	Cost of Bid	Amount 999802
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999862

Contractor

# CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK I/C SURFACE DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-1)TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	– A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	De-935 00
2.	· <del>·····</del>	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or			Rs:835.00
3.	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
o.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	D-173 00
5.		Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up			Rs:572.00
6.	603.50Cft	to 5'ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
	150.60Cft	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.	964.05ft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	26.40Cft	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	13.337.00	Ficil	N. 100.00
	,		Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

ĺ <b>11</b> .	! .	Construction of standard open type		, <del></del>	·— —·— ··
·İ	'	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	!	<b> </b> :	
i I		cost of situ to the design profile i.c			
	! !	cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
٩	I	supplying floating cost of cement		1	
İ	}	1/32" thick to expose surface			
İ	!	finished smooth curing complete as	İ		
<u></u>	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	1 1/2" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
!				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART-	-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.		Earth work excavation undressed			·
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
	 	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.	ł	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	· -		
' ! 	<u> </u> 	designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			]
j.		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.		l	
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15		ı	
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
! ?		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
ji	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
	<u></u>			Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

%Above/B<del>clow Q</del>n The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A)  $\approx a + b$  in words

1003024

Cost of Bid	Amount 1003024

- 1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate
- 2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.

TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)

1003024/

Controller

# CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK I/C SURFACE DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-1)TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

5.NO 	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	– A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
l.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835,00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5 ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.	150.60Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	
7.	150.00011	Erection and removal of centering for	NS.11200.73	70CIL	Rs:17004.00
••	964.0Sft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127,41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	R5:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to %" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

	·				
11.		Construction of standard open type	i		
<u>.</u>	İ	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c	İ		
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c	ļ		
V	I	supplying floating cost of cement	ĺ	ļ	
		1/32" thick to expose surface	Í	I	
		finished smooth curing complete as	ı İ		
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	`-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.	<del>-</del>	Earth work excavation undressed		<del>_</del>	T
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi	ļ		
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	{		
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361,25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			]
	i	designed section, in ordinary soil etc			ļ
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.	<del> </del>	Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing	į		
		complete (including screening and	j		
		washing at stone aggregate without.	j		
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	[		
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size	,		
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
	ļ	cable shape with pigmented b/u			•
•	İ	5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			i
	İ	with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
		)		Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00
	<u>!</u>		<u> </u>		1 -10.2 /2 3/23 0.00

bove/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

	Cost of Bid	Amount
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	<del>-</del>
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1012061

Contractor

WORK NO: T-1/15/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK I/C SURFACE DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	2) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10,00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: 1000000 ;
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers).	03
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE OF OPEINING OF BIDS	E TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	YES
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFI BIDDER.	UL M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 977862 /-
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	1st Lowest M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio 2nd LOWEST M/S Muhammad Juman Mandhrio 3rd LOWEST M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TI A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROC	
B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	CEDURE

D).	TWO	STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDUR	RE	
EMER		SE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PRO , DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF R		
19). P	ROVIDI	ING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT	CHAIRMAN TC, CHUHAR JAMAL	I
20). W	/нетні	ER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN A	ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN	
			YES NO	
21). A	DVERT i)	TISEMENT: SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.	YES www.pprasindhgov.pk	
	ii)	Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & dates)	SPPRA Tender SR No. 34792 Dt.  YES NO	: 02-11-20
22). N	ATURE	OF CONTRACT	·,	T
			DOMESTIC/ LOCAL LOCAL	INT
DOCU	MENTS	ER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDE 6? nclose copy).	ED IN BIDDING / TENDER  YES NO	
DOCU	MENTS	ER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUE ?? nclose a copy).		
	-	ER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY	YES NO NO WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A	
		D OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDIN	G?	/A
26). W	/AS BIE	SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDD	ERS?	
,		ER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVAI EST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies		
28). W	/НЕТНІ	ER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICA		/A
		ER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	OTED PRICES WERE  YES NO	
CONT	RACT?		S BEFORE THE AWARD OF	
(4	Attach a	a copy of the bid evaluation report).		

	YES	1	NC	
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	· <u> </u>			
(if yes, result thereof).	YES	N	0 ]	N/A
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER				
NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).	YES	N	0	1
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)				<u>•</u>
	YES	N	0	✓
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).				
	YES	N	0	✓
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?				
	YES	N	0	✓
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PERSON, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (if yes, enclose a copy)				
(ii yes, enclose a copy)	YES	N	0	N/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANC CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	E PAYI	MENT	IN T	HE
	YES	N	10	N/A
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)				
	YES	N	0	✓
- Luc				
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer				
CHUHAR JAMALI				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 45

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/s. ABDUL HAKEEM CHANDIO, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

## LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK I/C SURFACE DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS

(PHASE-2)TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para // No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Abdul Hakeem Chandio.

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Abdul Hakeem Chandio.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

DOLO MARKET DE LA COLO

## TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

AGREEMENT

Subject: -

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-7 PHASE-2 TOWN COMMITTEE CHURAR JAMALI

Cost

Rs.9,99,862/-

Completion Time (03 Months)

penalty

day of 2017 The Agreement is made on this & De at Thafta, between th Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali herein after called the Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal (Which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the one part and M/s. ABDUL HAKEEM CHANDIO. have th office at Oherman To Clubya l' through their proprietor hereinafter call the "Contractor" (Which expression shall mean and include his successors, administrato. and assignees) on the other part.

Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the contractor for construction and completion of the work namely CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN MEMON MOHALLA WARD NO-7 PHASE-2 TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALL at a cost of Rs.9,99,862/- within a period of (03 Month) and penalty Rs. according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contract relified having made himself full acquainted with their meaning.

And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Committee Chuhar Jamali the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupecs Twenty Thousand Only) on account of Performance security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement;  $\mathbf{a}$
- h) The Letter of Acceptance;
- The Completed form of Bid; **c**)
- The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract Part; d)
- The priced Bill of Quantities c)

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee Chuhar Jamali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignce to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this 20 lb Dec 2017

1. Stop Abd Chardes Affelden 2. Contractor 2. Contractor

AIRMAN TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUBAR JAMALI

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK I/C SURFACE DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-2)TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

s.no	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)	<del>-,</del>		<u> </u>
ι.		Dismantling and removing Road			
	138.0Cft	Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.		Dismantling of Brick work in lime or			
	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc		<del>_</del> _	
	6.25 Cft	complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.		Dismantling of C.C Reinforced			
		separating Reinforcement from	,		
		concrete, cleaning and straitening			
	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.		Excavation in foundation of building			
		and bridges and others structure i/c			
		dag bellig dressing and refilling			
		ground structure with excavated		[	
		earth watering and ramming lead up			
	603.50Cft	to 5`ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing		_	
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
l	•	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15		<u> </u>	
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.		Erection and removal of centering for			
	964.0Sft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	, ,		
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and		]	
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15		!	
	241.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams			
		coloums rafts, lintels and others			
	-	structural member laid in situ or	1		
		precast laid in position complete in			
	]	all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs			
		cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"			
'	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P,Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.		Fabrication of mild steel			
		reinforcement for cement concrete			
1		including cutting, bending laying in			l i
		position, making joints and fastening			
		including cost of binding wire (also			
	1000	includes removal of rust bars ) using	1		
	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	D	P. 60. 1	B.: 5305.00
			Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
			[		
	I		1		

	<del></del>				
11.		Construction of standard open type			
	:	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	:		! :
	:	cost of situ to the design profile i.c			
	1	cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement			
		1/32" thick to expose surface	'		
		finished smooth curing complete as	. :	!	ı
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	i	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			<del></del>
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
		<u> </u>	<u></u>	Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	г-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
1.		Earth work excavation undressed		·	<del>_</del>
	· 1	lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			(13.3007.00
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc	: !		:
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			<del> </del>
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	.,		<del>                                     </del>
		compacting finishing and curing	i		
		complete (including screening and			i
	!	washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			-
•		blocks flooring having size	!		
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u	ĺ		1
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
	1		<del></del>	Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00
	1				K2:7,73,390.

0.6 9 %Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

 Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words 999862 Nine Law Ninety Nine thournd Eight hunded Sixy swo -

Alf Daw Contractor

	Cost of Bid	Amount 499862
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) ≈ TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999862

Contractor

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK I/C SURFACE DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-2)TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

	Description of item to be executed at 'site	Rate`	Unit	Amount in Rupees
2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)		·	
138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
6.25 Cft	- ·	Rs:3327 50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening			Rs:572.00
603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5 ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
150.60Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	Rs:11288.75		Rs:17004.00
		113.12.20077.0	7,00,1	113.27,004.00
964.0Sft	1 T	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
241.0Cft	compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
25 405#	coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"	D727.00	Det	
20.4ULT		K5:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
1.06Cwt	reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
	138.0Cft 9.38Cft 6.25 Cft  10.50Cft  150.60Cft 964.0Sft  241.0Cft	A (CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)  Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc  Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete  Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete  Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete  Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5 ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 150.60Cft 1/5(f)  Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 1/5(f))  RCC worketc complete.(G.Sch.P/15 1/5(f))  RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ½" gauge (G.Sch.P-No: 1t/No: Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using	A (CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)  Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc  Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete  Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc  6.25 Cft complete  Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete  Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5 ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 150.60Cft 1/5(f)  Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 1/5(f)  RCC worketc complete.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 1/5(f)  RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"  26.40Cft to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: 1t/No: Rs:337.00  Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc Rs:605.00 %Cft Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete Rs:1285.63 %Cft Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete Separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5°ft in ordinary soil. Rs:3176.25 %Cft P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete. (G.Sch.P/15 1/5(f) Rs:11288.75 %Cft P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete. (G.Sch.P/15 1/5(f) Rs:11288.75 %Cft P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete. (G.Sch.P/15 1/5(f) Rs:12595.00 %Cft RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: 1t/No: Rs:337.00 P.Cft Fabrication of milld steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using to to bars (G.Sch: P-No: 16 tt/No:8(b).

		·;— · —			
11.	ļ.	Construction of standard open type			
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	İ	cost of situ to the design profile i.c		I	
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c	· ·	i	
	I	supplying floating cost of cement			
		1/32" thick to expose surface	į		
		finished smooth curing complete as		ļ	
	241.0Rft	per drawing design etc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height		·	
_	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART-	-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		_ · <u>- · · · · · </u>
1.		Earth work excavation undressed	, ,		
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi	ļ		!
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			:
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.	<del>-</del>	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			<del></del>
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc	ļ		
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			<u> </u>
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
	j	compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			i i
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			!
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u	, ,		
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			İ
l	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	_ P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

1003024

can Onl

	Cost of Bid	Amount CCSC2
1.	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(8) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	100 3024

Contractor

# CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK I/C SURFACE DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-2)TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

5.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate'	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART-	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)		<del>-</del>	
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3. i	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening	DevE445 00	P/C&	D-572.00
5.	10.500.11	the sameetc complete  Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
	603.50Cft	to 5 ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.	150.60Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.	964.0Sft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	; %Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"			
	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 It/No:8(b).			i
			Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

11.		Construction of standard open type		·!	
	i	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	I	İ	
	I	cost of situ to the design profile i.c	I	!	
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c		İ	
	İ	supplying floating cost of cement	ļ	l	
	1	1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as		Į	
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	%" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
	·	·	i	Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	<u> </u>	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAV	(ER BLOCK)		
1.	<del></del>	Earth work excavation undressed	· · · ·	<del></del>	
	1	lead upto a single throw of Kassi	l		
	1	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.	<u> </u>	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	<del>-</del>	<del>-</del> -	
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			!
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			!
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving		-	
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u	•		
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

\_%Above/<del>Below O</del>n The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words 1012061 Ten Lac Hwelve - thought Sxy one only)

	Cost of Bid	Amount 10/2-06
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1012-061

Contractor

WORK NO: T-1/16/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	<u>Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal</u>
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-1)
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10,00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: 1000000
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	•
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLI (Attach list of buyers).	D <u>03</u>
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH OF OPEINING OF BIDS	E TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	<u>YES</u>
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF BIDDER.	
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 999 CG2/
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN <u>EVALUATION REPORT</u> (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	1st Lowest M/S Liaqat Ali & Company 2nd LOWEST M/S Muhammad Juman Mandhrio 3rd LOWEST M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (T A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROC	
<ul><li>B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PRO</li><li>C). TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE</li></ul>	CEDURE

D). TWO ST	AGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCED	URE
	SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PERICE CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF	
19). PROVIDING	AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRAC	CT <u>CHAIRMAN TC, CHUHAR JAMALI</u>
20). WHETHER	THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	N ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN
		YES NO
,	EMENT: SPPRA Website [if yes give date & SPPRA Identification N	No.  YES www.pprasindhgov.pk SPPRA Tender SR No. 34792 Dt: 02-11-2
	Newspapers if yes give names of newspapers & dates	e)
(	it yes give hames of newspapers & dates	YES NO NO
22). NATURE OF	FCONTRACT	
		✓
		DOMESTIC/ LOCAL LOCAL INT
23). WHETHER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, encl	QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUose copy).	IDED IN BIDDING / TENDER  YES NO
DOCUMENTS?	BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCL ose a copy).	
		YES NO
	APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT THER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD	ING?
		YES NO N/A
26). WAS BID SI	ECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BID	DDERS?
,	THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV	
BID / BEST	EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultanc	YES NO
28). WHETHER	THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHN	IICALLY COMPLAINT?  YES NO N/A
	NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR Q AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUOTED PRICES WERE  YES NO NO
30). WHETHER CONTRACT?	EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDI	ERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
(Attach a co	opy of the bid evaluation report).	

	YES	1	NC	)
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED				
(if yes, result thereof).	YES	N	0 ]	N/A
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).		•	•	
	YES	N	0	<b>√</b>
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)				
( ) - 1/B - 1 - 1	YES	N	10	<b>√</b>
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA				
(if yes, detailed reasons).	VEC	- N	101	
	YES	IN	0	<b>V</b>
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	)			
	YES	N	IO	1
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE FIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (if yes, enclose a copy)	ROCUF T, IF A	BROAD	): 	
	YES	l N	10	N/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	CE PAYI	MENT	IN T	'HE
	YES	N	10	N/A
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)				
	YES	N	10	1
- m		1		
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer  Authorized Officer  OWN ONE HTTEL				
CHUHA A MALI				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 46

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/s. LIAQAT ALI & COMPANY, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### **LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER**

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-1) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para // /No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Liaqat Ali & Company,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Liaqat Ali & Company.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

# TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

· Subject: -

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-I) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

		The section of the se
Cost	Rs.9,99,862/-	PARIST
Completion	Time (03 Months)	penalty
	The Agreement is made on this O	Oli Dec day of 247 at Thatta, between the
Town Com	nittee, Chuhar Jamali herein after	called the Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal (Which expression
		e part and M/s. LIAQUAT ALI & COMPANY, have the
	Rawman Te Chew Jaw	through their proprietorsion shall mean and include his successors, admirator.
	es) on the other part.	sion shan mean and merude als successors, advis states
	Whereas the Town Committee, Ch	uhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the contracts of
for construc		namely CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BROCK- ST
		E-1) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMANI.
		oth) and penalty Rs according to the specification
		l by the Contractor after having made himself full
acquainted	with their meaning.	
	And otherway A. C. C. C. J.	already furnished with the Town Committee Chuber
tamali the		already furnished with the Town Committee, Chuhar upees Twenty Thousand Only) on account of Bid
	e security for the said contract.	
The fo	Mowing documents after incorporati	ng addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to
bidders shal	I be deemed to form and be read and	construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
: a) b)	The Contract Agreement; The Letter of Acceptance;	200
e)	The Completed form of Bid;	
d)	The Standard and special Terms &	Conditions of Contract Part;
e)	The priced Bill of Quantities	
	In consideration of the payments to	be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to the
Contractor	as hereinafter mentioned, the con	tractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee
Chuhar Jan	nali to execute and complete the wor	rks and remedy defects therein In conformity and in a light
respects wit	h the provisions of the contract.	
	The Town Committee, Chuhar	Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in AD (E3)
consideratio	on of the execution and completion (	of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract 🐪 🥂 🔀
Price or suc	th other sum as may become payable	under the provisions of the contract at the time and in
the manner	prescribed by the contractor.	
	The contractor has given a lien to	the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security
for due fulf	illment of the contract and do hereb	y bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representation
and assigne	te to pay to the Town Committee,	Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the Auto The corticle Contract without prejudice to the right of Town
- Security in - Committee:	Chuhar Jamafi to recover the dan	tages from the Contractor for any such breach as per
	the contract.	•
	Now therefore this commence with	perce that the Town Committee Chuhar Jamali and the
Contractor	Now therefore this agreement with shall respectively and shall well truly	resses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the gearry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms
and condition	ons and specifications thereof.	
		set their respective hands on this about 1 of

Witness:

M. Hossam

Contractor

TOWN COMMITTEE, CHURAR JAMALI

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-1) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4	5.	6.
PART	<u> </u>	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening	PerE445.00	0/054	 
5.		the sameetc complete  Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
6.	603.50Cft	to 5 ft in ordinary soil.  P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
7.	150.60Cft	1/5(f)  Erection and removal of centering for	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
	964.0Sft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P,Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

11.		Construction of standard open type	<del></del>	—· —	<del></del>
11.		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
			ļ		
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c	İ		
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c	:	į	
		supplying floating cost of cement	l i		
		1/32" thick to expose surface			
		finished smooth curing complete as			
<b>-</b> -	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height	,		
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
			<u> </u>	Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		- <u></u>
1.		Earth work excavation undressed	,		İ
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
	į	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
	[	compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			İ
		washing at stone aggregate without.	!		
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.	_	Providing and fixing cement paving			
	1	blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u	<b>\</b>		
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with	[		
		specified manner patternetc	ĺ		
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
		\		Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

	Cost of Bid	Amount 39386>
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	<b>\</b>
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999862-

Contractor

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-1) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	– A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)	<del>-</del>		
1.	<u> </u>	Dismantling and removing Road		Γ	<u> </u>
	138.0Cft	Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.		Dismantling of Brick work in time or	· 	! · ···	
	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc			<u>-</u>
	6.25 Cft	complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.		Dismantling of C.C Reinforced		<u> </u>	
ľ		separating Reinforcement from			
		concrete, cleaning and straitening			
	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.		Excavation in foundation of building	<u></u>	T	<u> </u>
İ		and bridges and others structure i/c			
ļ	ı	dag bellig dressing and refilling		! 	ļ
		ground structure with excavated			
		earth watering and ramming lead up		Į	
ļ	603.50Cft	to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	<del></del>		
ĺ		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.		Erection and removal of centering for		- <u></u>	
1	964.05ft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
.		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.		1 1	
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	241.0Cft	I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams		<u> </u>	· <b>-</b>
		coloums rafts, lintels and others			
		structural member laid in situ or	,		
		precast laid in position complete in			
	 	all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs	: i	:	
		cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"			
	26.4DCft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft_	Rs:8897.0
10.	·	Fabrication of mild steel			
		reinforcement for cement concrete			I
		including cutting, bending laying in		ļ	
		position, making joints and fastening			
		including cost of binding wire (also			
	I	includes removal of rust bars ) using			]
	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).			Į.
			Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
	į			i	
			i		
	ļ		\		
				!	
				İ	
	İ.	I	4	1	1

<u></u>	7 ·	Construction of standard open type	·		<del>-</del>
	!	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c			•
	1	9	İ		: !
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
	!	supplying floating cost of cement			i
		1/32" thick to expose surface			İ
	241 006	finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
<u>-</u> -	439.0Cft	1/4" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
		- · <del>- · - · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · </del>		Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART-	-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.		Earth work excavation undressed	:	V	T
	i .	lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
	ļ	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	I		
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	!		<u> </u>
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving	_ <del></del> -	-	-
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /	į		
		cable shape with pigmented b/u	ĺ		
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			i
		i Direction			
		with hill sand and laving with	ļ.		
		with hill sand and laying with specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	with hill sand and laying with specified manner patternetc	Rs:248,17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

1003024

	Cost of Bid	Amount 1003024
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1003024-

Juan

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-1) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4,	5.	6.
ART	– A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)	<u></u> ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	'	<del></del>
•	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
<b>1.</b> 	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
i.	150.60¢ft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
<u>'.</u>		Erection and removal of centering for		1 - 1 - 1	113127007100
	964.05ft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%5ft	Rs:30148.00
3. 9.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ½" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: lt/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 It/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
		•			

		,			
11.		Construction of standard open type		:	
	1	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	l		
	İ	cost of situ to the design profile i.c			
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
	i	supplying floating cost of cement	!		
	ļ	1/32" thick to expose surface			
	:	I finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/FR BLOCK)	<del></del> -	
1.	!	Earth work excavation undressed		·—·—	7
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi	į		İ
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.	2030.001	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	K3.1301.23	70001	K3,3007.00
۲.		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.	2050.0011	Supplying and filling pit sand under	N3.107.33	700011	<u> </u>
٠.	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	1323.0010	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	K2.1141.23	78 <b>0</b> CT	N\$.13122.
7.		compacting finishing and curing			\
		complete (including screening and			
	1	-			
		washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft		D44300 7F	%Cft	D00770 00
5.	8/3.UCIL	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	70CTT	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size			
					İ
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
	2000 200	specified manner patternetc	D 755.55	5 67.	
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
	:		İ	Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.0

.%Above/Boldw On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Ten Lac twelve Lac & xty mesm

_			_	
Co	S٢	OÎ.	ж	и

Amount 1012061

1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate

- 2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.

TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)

10/2-06/-

VContractor

WORK NO: T-1/<u>17</u>/SPPRA S. NO: <u>34792</u> DATED: <u>02-11-2017</u>

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-2) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	TOWN COMMITTEE CHOTIAN JAMAG
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10.00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: CCCCCC
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	,
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLI (Attach list of buyers).	D <u>03</u>
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH OF OPEINING OF BIDS	E TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	<u>YES</u>
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF BIDDER.	UL M/S Liaqat Ali & Company
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 999862/
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	1st Lowest M/S Liaqat Ali & Company 2nd LOWEST M/S Muhammad Juman Mandhrio 3rd LOWEST M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TEA). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROC	
B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PRO C). TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	CEDURE

D).	TWO S	STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURI	E					
EMER		SE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROC DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF RE			S ADOP	TED i	.e.	
19). P	ROVIDII	NG AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT	<u>CHA</u>	IRMAN '	<u>тс, сни</u>	HAR )	<u>AMALI</u>	
20). W	/НЕТНЕ	R THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN A	NNUAL	PROCU	REMEN	T PLA	.N	
					YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
21). A	DVERTI i)	SEMENT: SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.						
			YES		<u>pprasin</u> Tender SI			2-11-20
	ii)	Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & dates)			YES		NO	
					IES	<b>√</b>	INO	
22). N	ATURE	OF CONTRACT						
			DOM	ESTIC/ I	LOCAL	L	OCAL	INT
DÓCU	MENTS?	ER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDE: ? nclose copy).	D IN BI	DDING ,	/ TENDI	ER		
	-				YES	√	NO	
DOCU	MENTS?		ED IN E	BIDDINC	G / TENI	DER		
(1	it, yes en	nclose a copy).			YES	<u> </u>	NO	ï
25). V	VHETHI (ETHOD	ER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITYV OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING	VAS OB	TAINEC	FOR US	SING A	Ā	
1*.	ILIMOD	OTTIBLE TIMES OF BIS GOTTE BITTER BIDDING			YES	1	N/.	A
26). W	AS BID	SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDE	ERS?				7	_
27) IA	/UETUE	ER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVAL	HATED	1	YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
,		ST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies)			VEC		I NO	
					YES	✓	NO	
28). W	VHETHE	ER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICA	ALLY CO	MPLAII	NT?			
J					YES	1	NO N/	<u>A</u>
,		ER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUO IT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	TED PF	RICES W	ERE			
1,	in in the				YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
	VHETHE RACT?	ER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS	BEFO	RE THE .	AWARD	OF		
		copy of the bid evaluation report).						

	YES	<b>√</b>	NO
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED			
(if yes, result thereof).	VEC	NO	
	YES	NO	N/A
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).			
	YES	NO	1
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)			
	YES	NC	•
	L		
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA			
(if yes, detailed reasons).	YES	NC	
	120		•
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTION FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	ΓED		
	YES	NC	1
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCUR AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH TH IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF V (if yes, enclose a copy)	E PROCURI VISIT, IF AB	ROAD:	
	YES	NC.	) N/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVACONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	ANCE PAYM	IENT II	N THE
.,	YES	NC	N/A
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY			
(if yes, give Brief Description)	YES	. NC	
	163		<b>4</b>
Jun 1			
Signature & Official Stamp of ER			
Authorized Officer OBSMITTER			
CHUHÁR JAM <b>A</b> LI			

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500 -

### TOWN COMMITTEE ( CHUHAR JAMALI

AGREEMENT

Subject: -

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS

	WARDS (PHASE-2) TOWN COM	MITTEE CHUHAR JAVIALI	ulisakerita
		.b	AKISTA
Cost	Rs.9,99,862/-		وخارروي
Completion	Time (03 Months)	populty	
Completion	•	penalty	
	The Agreement is made on this 20 lli	day of Dec 26/7 at Thatta between the	
Town Com	mittee, Chuhar Jamali herein after called the	Chuhar Jamali Sujawal (Which expression 6	
	and include his successors) on the one part and M		on not
	chairman To Olular Jaw through t		باحت.
hereinafter :	call the "Contractor" (Which expression shall m	can and include his successors, administrated	N. Carlot
	es) on the other part.	La Company	
		(c) (€5	PECIAL
	Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jama	li, has accepted the tender of the contracto	DHESIVE
for constru	ction and completion of the work namely <u>CO</u>	NSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & PA	A(157A
	N IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-2) TOW		فسر ا
	9,99,862/- within a period of (03 Month) and per		
	l conditions of the contract signed by the C		64 N
٠.	with their meaning.	tonifactor arter having that the series	
acquainteo	with their meaning.		
	And whereas the Contractor has already fur	michael with the Town Committee Chuhar	2611111
iamali the	2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twee		يلطية أل
	e security for the said contract.	25	YYYY
The fo	dlowing documents after incorporating addenda	, except those parts relating to instructions to	SPECIAL
	I be deemed to form and be read and construed a		AT 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
		A PA	
<b>a</b> )	The Contract Agreement;		
<b>b</b> )	The Letter of Acceptance;		( ) ( ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
c)	The Completed form of Bid;	2	
d)	The Standard and special Terms & Conditions	of Contract - Part;	-a ))
e)	The priced Bill of Quantities		
	In consideration of the payments to be made by	. the Town Committee Chuber James to the	7
C'matanastan	as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor her	why coverants with the Town Consuittee.	بالتا الله
Chabar lan	nali to execute and complete the works and ren	nedy defects therein In conformit and in all	6 9 8
respects wit	h the provisions of the contract.		
reapecta iiii	a res bear mixing in the same men	\\`\\`	SPECIAL
	The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali her	cby covenants to pay the contractor, in 🐒	DHESIVE
consideratio	on of the execution and completion of the work	s as per provisions of contract, the contract	
Price or suc	h other sum as may become payable under the	provisions of the contract at the time and in -	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A' '	2.5

the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lieu to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignce to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of Heasth Thatte Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly earry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this  $\mathcal{J}^{\mathfrak{s}}$ Dec. 2017

Witness:

M. Hossan Chulan Mustofo

HARMAN TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUITAR JAMALE

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 47

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/s. LIAQAT ALI & COMPANY, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-2) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para // No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Liaqat Ali & Company,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Liaqat Ali & Company.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-2) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121,00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Pc:E77.00
5.		Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up	NS.3443.00	78011	Rs:572,00
	603.50Cft	to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.	150.60Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.	964.0Sft	Erection and removal of centering for   RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	26.40Cft	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 It/No:8(b).	NS.337.UU	F.Cit	n5.0537.U
			Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

11.	<del></del>	Construction of standard open type			
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
	1	cost of situ to the design profile i.c			
	İ	cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement			
		1/32" thick to expose surface	:	!	
		finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			·
_	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	R5:1,28,029/-
PART	-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.		Earth work excavation undressed		··	
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to		_	
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc			i
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	-	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	i/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.	1	Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /	į		
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.0

10.65 %Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words 999862 X/ine Lac X/inety two thought Eight howel Sixty two aty;

	Cost of Bid	Amount 947862
1 (	A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2 <b>(</b> £	8) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999862

Liaguate

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-2) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
ART.	– A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)	<u> </u>		·
١.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
<b>4</b> .	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00		
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3445.00	%Cft %Ocft	Rs:572.00
5.	150.60Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
7.	130.6001	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
<b>'</b> ·	964.05ft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"			
10.	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No: Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 It/No:8(b).	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
			Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

11.		Construction of standard open type	[		
	:	drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4		ļ	
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c		İ	
	!	cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement	I	 	
		1/32" thick to expose surface	1	į	
		finished smooth curing complete as		!	
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	<del> </del>	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 It/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
	<u></u>	, <u>73 ( )</u>		Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	 г-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/FR BLOCK)		11312/-0/023/
1.		Earth work excavation undressed			
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			ļ
	2650.0Cft	.etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	13.1301.23	70001	K3.3007.00
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc	i		
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			1 2
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			T
		compacting finishing and curing			
		complete (including screening and	,		
		washing at stone aggregate without.			1
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.	- <del> </del>	Providing and fixing cement paving			
	i	blocks flooring having size			
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
_				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words 1003024
Ten Lac Hree thoughout

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

(Cont.....Page No.02)

	Cost of Bid	Amount_100 SQ14
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF RID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (R)	1003024

Janem Fontractor

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-2) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	NO Quantities Description of item to be executed at site		Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees	
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	
PART	– A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)				
1.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road  138.0Cft Metallingetc Rs:605.00		%Cft	Rs:835.00	
2.	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00	
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00	
<b>4.</b> 	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00	
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5'ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00	
6.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.{G.Sch.P/15				
	150.60Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00	
7.	964.0Sft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00	
8.	<b>241.0</b> Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00	
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0	
10.		Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using	13337.00		,	
	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00	

	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Li	Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00
	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft_	Rs:657650.00
	ļ	specified manner patternetc			
		with hill sand and laying with			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			İ
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
٥.		blocks flooring having size	ļ		
5.	873.0011	Providing and fixing cement paving	73.11400./5	70CT	K5:30/20:00
	875.0Cft	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15   1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
	l i	washing at stone aggregate without.	i		
		complete (including screening and	ļ		
	+	compacting finishing and curing			
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc	ļ		
2.	<del></del>	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			<del>   </del>
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	;		
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
1.		Earth work excavation undressed	<del></del> -		<del></del>
PART	-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		<del></del>
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
	439.0Cft	½" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 It/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%\$ft	Rs:10018.00
12.		Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
		finished smooth curing complete as		i	
	į	1/32" thick to expose surface	ļ		
	i	supplying floating cost of cement	İ	i	· 
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c	: 		
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
11.	!	Construction of standard open type	. —		

Above/Belew On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a+b in words 1012 061 Ten Law twelve thanhund

Staty One Only

	Cost of Bid	Amount 1012 061
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1012061

Contractor

WORK NO: T-1/18/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	<u>LOCAL GOVERNMENT</u>
<u> </u>	CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-3)
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	OWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block & CC Drain
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10,00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC-Cost Rs: 10 00 atc
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	<u>02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.</u>
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers).	<u>03</u>
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE OF OPEINING OF BIDS	TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	YES
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU BIDDER.	L M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 999262/-
EVALUATION REPORT	MYMTAX HUSSAIN SOOMRO  15 Lowest M/S AbdulHakeem-Chandio  2nd LOWEST M/S Muhammad Juman Mandhrio  3rd LOWEST M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro  ABOUL HAKEEN QIFANOTO
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TIC A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCE	KONE)  COURE  ENGINEER
B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCE C). TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	EDURE CHUHAR JAWAI

• '	D).	TWO S	TAGE-TWO ENV	ELOPE BIDD	ING PROCEDUR	E		_ <del></del>	. <del></del>		
	EMER		E SPECIFY IF AI DIRECT CONTR					S ADOP	TED i.	.e.	
	19). P	ROVIDIN	IG AUTHORITY	FOR AWARD	OF CONTRACT	<u>CHA</u>	<u>IRMAN T</u>	<u>°С, СНU</u>	HAR J	<u>AMALI</u>	
	20). V	VНЕТНЕ	R THE PROCUR	EMENT WAS	INCLUDED IN A	.NNUAI	. PROCUF	REMEN'	T PLA	N	
								YES		NO	
	21). A	i)	SEMENT: SPPRA Websit (if yes give dat		entification No.	YES	<u>www.p</u> SPPRA T	prasin	dhgov R No. 3	<u>.pk</u> 4792 Dt: 0	
		ii)	Newspapers (if yes give nar	noe of nowen	more & datas)						
			(II yes give nai	nes of newsp	apers & dates)			YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
	22) N	JATHRE	OF CONTRACT								
	22)	,,,,,							·	/	
						DOM	ESTIC/L	OCAL	Lo	DCAL	INT
	DOCU	MENTS?	CR QUALIFICATI	ON CRITERIA	A WAS INCLUDE	D IN B	IDDING /	TEND	ER	NO	7
			R BID EVALUA	TION CRITER	IA WAS INCLUD	ED IN	BIDDING		DER		]
		IMENTS? if, yes en	close a copy).					YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
	25). '	WHETHE METHOD	ER APPROVAL O OTHER THAN (	F COMPETEN OPEN COMPE	IT AUTHORITY\ TITIVE BIDDIN	WAS OF G?	BTAINED				<u></u>
								YES_	1	NO   N/	A
	26). V	WAS BID	SECURITY OBT.	AINED FROM	ALL THE BIDD	ERS?		YES	✓_	NO	
	27). V	WHETHE BID / BES	R THE SUCCESS ST EVALUATED	FUL BID WAS BID (In case o	S LOWEST EVAL of Consultancies	LUATEI s).	)	YES	✓	NO	
	28). \	WHETHE	R THE SUCCESS	FUL BIDDER	WAS TECHNICA	ALLY C	OMPLAIN	T? YES	1	NO N/	Ā
	29). V	WHETHE READ OU	R NAMES OF THE TIME	HE BIDDERS A OF OPENING	AND THEIR QUO GOF BIDS?	OTED P	RICES WI	ERE YES	<b>√</b>	NO	
		WHETHE FRACT?	R EVALUATION	I REPORT GIV	'EN TO BIDDER	S BEFO	RE THE A	AWARD	O OF		
			copy of the bid	evaluation re	port).						

	YES	<b>√</b>	NO	)
31). ANY COMPLAINT'S RECEIVED		<u> </u>		
(if yes, result thereof).	LUDO.		<u> </u>	
	YES	N	) ]	N/A
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER				
NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).	VD6		<del></del>	
	YES	N	0	✓
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)				
(II yes, given reasons)	YES	N	οТ	/
				<b>V</b>
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA				
(if yes, detailed reasons).	YES		οΤ	
	169	IN IN	$\Box$	<b>√</b>
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED				
FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	YES	N	nΤ	
OC MAG A MISIM MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE BROCHBING	. 1.5			<b>V</b>
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISION.				
(if yes, enclose a copy)	YES	N	0	N/A
	165		0	,
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE	E PAY	MENT	IN T	HE.
CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	YES	N	0	N/A
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY				
(if yes, give Brief Description)	[VEC]		<u></u>	
	YES	N	0	<b>√</b> _
- H am				
Signature & Official Stamp of				
Authorized Office COMBIET TEE				
STOTICS SANIAL!				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291. OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE
CHUHAR JAMALI

.. NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 48

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/s. LIAQAT ALL & COMPANY,
GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

### **LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER**

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-3) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para // No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,862/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY TWO ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Liaqat Ali & Company,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Liaqat Ali & Company.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security **Rs:20,000/**- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

## <u>TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI</u>

Subject: -

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-3) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

	,	
- (		ost.

Cost	Rs.9,99,862/~		
Completio	on Time (03 Months)	penalty	
office at hereinafte	nmittee, Chuhar Jamali herein 1 and include his successors) on t	his <b>Doll Dec</b> day of <b>Doll</b> at Thatta, betwee after called the Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal (Which expreshe one part and M/s. I MODITAL SUPERIORS) have through their proprietor expression shall mean and include his successors, administ	essi ce 6
	450 1 75 21 100		الات حيال
		ec, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the contr	
		vork namely <u>CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOC</u>	
C.C.DRA	<u>IN IN VARIOUS WARDS (P</u>	<u>HASE-3) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMAI</u>	I. SPÉCIAL
and gener		3 Month) and penalty Rs according to the prefite signed by the Contractor after having made imposely	
	And whereas the Contractor	r has already furnished with the Town Committee, Ch	uh.
Jamali th		00/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) on account of I	111 KG90077A K0000060000 180411.
Performat	ice security for the said contract.	<del></del>	
The	following documents after incorp	porating addenda, except those parts relating to instruction	ns .
bidders sh	all be deemed to form and be rea	id and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:	. PECOLE
		Team .	
a)	The Contract Agreement;		SPSCIML ]
, b)	The Letter of Acceptance;		
c)	The Completed form of Bid;	man Conditions of Contract Parts	
d)		rms & Conditions of Contract Part;	
e)	The priced Bill of Quantities		
Chuhar Ja	r as hereinafter mentioned, the amali to execute and complete the ith the provisions of the contract	<b>!</b> /	in the line of the
Price or s	ion of the execution and comple	ubar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractorion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract at the time a	岩 *** L SPECは <b>域</b> を
and assig Security i Committe	dfillment of the contract and do nee to pay to the Town Comm n case of breach of any condit	ien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Sec hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative. Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the ion of the Contract without prejudice to the right of 'ne damages from the Contractor for any such breach a	Aid John

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this

Dec\_\_2017

Witness:

Roshid Hassan

CHAIRMAN TOWN COMMITTE, CHUIAR JAMALI

M/s MUMTAZ HUSSAIN SOOMRO Government & Private Contractor

# CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-3) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)	<del></del>	<u> </u>	
l	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
<b>2.</b> (	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in lime or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft_	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
4.      -	10.50Cft	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
5.	603.50Cft	Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5 ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
5.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	150.60Cft	1/S(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft_	Rs:17004.00
7. 	964.05ft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%5ft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/S(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.	26.40Cft	RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ½" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	         P.Cwt	         Rs:5305.00

<del>1</del> 1.	·	Construction of standard open type		- <del>-</del>	
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4			
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c			<u> </u> 
		cost of mould as per drawing i/c			
		supplying floating cost of cement	!		
	; 	1/32" thick to expose surface	1		
	!	finished smooth curing complete as			
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	_	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			NS.EEGS4.60
	439.0Cft	%" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
	· -			Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART		(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/FR BLOCK)		
1.	Ţ <sup>-</sup>	Earth work excavation undressed	in Decertify		· · · · · · ·
	1	lead upto a single throw of Kassi			
	1	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	!		
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to			113.2007.00
	•	designed section, in ordinary soil etc	'		
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			11311311
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.	<del></del>	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing		·	<del>                                     </del>
	!	compacting finishing and curing			İ
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.	!		
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	1	blocks flooring having size	i		
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			1
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant	'		
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			I i
	2650.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
-				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00
		<i>y</i> 1	L	·	, -,

Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

Total (A) = a + b in words 999

Cost of Bid	Amount 999865
1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999862

Contractor

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-3) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

5.NO   i	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
PART-	– A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)			
l.	138.0Cft	Dismantling and removing Road Metallingetc	Rs:605.00_	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.   	9.38Cft	Dismantling of Brick work in time or cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
3.	6.25 Cft	Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc complete	Rs:3327.50	%Cft	Rs:208.00
ı. '	10 505%	Dismantling of C.C Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straitening	P 5445 00		DF73.00
5.	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete  Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
	603.50Cft	earth watering and ramming lead up to 5 ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
6.	150.60Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	     %Cft	Rs:17004.00
7.	964.0Sft	Erection and removal of centering for RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
8.	241.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 l/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
9.		RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"			
	26.40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
10.	1.06Cwt	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).	Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00

11.	<del></del>	Construction of standard open type		· — ——	<u>-</u>
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	 		l i
		cost of situ to the design profile i.c	l		
	I	cost of mould as per drawing i/c	ļ		
	l	supplying floating cost of cement			j
		1/32" thick to expose surface	ļ		ĺ
	İ	finished smooth curing complete as	İ		
	241.0Rft	per drawing design. etc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	- ""	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			
	439.0Cft	1/2" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-B	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		
1.		Earth work excavation undressed	··	-	<del></del>
		lead upto a single throw of Kassi	ļ		Ì
	1	phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	į		
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to		···· ——	
	!	designed section, in ordinary soil etc	İ		
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under	·		· ·
	1325.0Cft _	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing	!		İ
		complete (including screening and			
		washing at stone aggregate without.	İ		
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving			
		blocks flooring having size	İ		
		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /			
		cable shape with pigmented b/u			
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant	i		
		with hill sand and laying with			
		specified manner patternetc			
	2650.0Sft_	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

\_%Above/Beløw On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

	Cost of Bid	Amount 100301
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1003024~

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & C.C.DRAIN IN VARIOUS WARDS (PHASE-3) TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit 	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
ART -	- A	(CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN)	·	·— <del>-</del>	
7		Dismantling and removing Road	··· ——, ——.—-	1	· ·
ĺ	138.0Cft	Metallingetc	Rs:605.00	%Cft	Rs:835.00
2.		Dismantling of Brick work in lime or		· ————	Γ/
	9.38Cft	cement mortoretc complete	Rs:1285.63	%Cft	Rs:121.00
i,		Dismantling of CC plain 1:2:4etc		i	<del> </del>
	6.25 Cft	complete	Rs:3327.50	_%Cft	Rs:208.00
l.		Dismantling of C.C Reinforced		ļ	
		separating Reinforcement from		ļ	
,		concrete, cleaning and straitening		ļ.	
_ · <del>-</del> -}	10.50Cft	the sameetc complete	Rs:5445.00	%Cft	Rs:572.00
;.		Excavation in foundation of building	!	[	 
		and bridges and others structure i/c		ļ	
		dag bellig dressing and refilling			! 
		ground structure with excavated			<i>!</i> 
}		earth watering and ramming lead up			, 
	603.50Cft	to 5 ft in ordinary soil.	Rs:3176.25	%Ocft	Rs:1914.00
·		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			J
1		compacting finishing and curing			1
i		complete (including screening and			i
İ		washing at stone aggregate without.			1
Ì	150.60Cft	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:17004.00
,	130.60010	1/5(f)  Erection and removal of centering for	K5:11200./5	70010	NS.17004.00
	964.0Sft	RCC worketc complete	Rs:3127.41	%Sft	Rs:30148.00
	304.031	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing	N5.5127.41	76311	K3.30148.00
<b>,</b>		compacting finishing and curing			
-		complete (including screening and			
ļ		washing at stone aggregate without.			į
	]	1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
!	241.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:12595.00	%Cft	Rs:30354.00
).		RCC work in roof slab, beams	1	<del> </del>	
		coloums rafts, lintels and others			
[		structural member laid in situ or			İ
l i		precast laid in position complete in			ļ
ļ	]	all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs	į		! 
ì		cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"	Í		}
	26,40Cft	to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No:	Rs:337.00	P.Cft	Rs:8897.0
lO.		Fabrication of mild steel	í I	i	
	ļ	reinforcement for cement concrete	<u>f</u>	!	İ
	į	including cutting, bending laying in	[	1	
	1	position, making joints and fastening	i d '		1
		including cost of binding wire (also			
		includes removal of rust bars ) using	[ ]	1	
	1.06Cwt	tor bars(G.Sch:P-Nö:16 lt/No:8(b).	 		0-5005 55
	ļ		Rs:5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:5305.00
			į	!	
	1		)		Ì
	ļ		i		
	1		1		İ
	1	1	!		

11.		Construction of standard open type	- ·		<del></del>
		drains connuttee block of C.C 1:2:4	I		l I
	ļ	cost of situ to the design profile i.c	:		
	; I	cost of mould as per drawing i/c	ļ		 
		supplying floating cost of cement	,		
	į	1/32" thick to expose surface	'		
	İ	finished smooth curing complete as	i		
	241.0Rft	per drawing designetc complete	Rs:94.00	P.Rft	Rs:22654.00
12.	Ţ <del></del> -	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 12' height			·
	439.0Cft	%" thick (G.Sch: P-No:51 lt/No:11(b).	Rs:2283.93	%Sft	Rs:10018.00
				Total:-	Rs:1,28,029/-
PART	-В	(PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PAY	/ER BLOCK)		·
1.		Earth work excavation undressed			·
	)	lead upto a single throw of Kassi	I.		
		phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil	ļ		
	2650.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:3607.00
2.		Dressing and leveling of earth wok to	<del>-</del>		
		designed section, in ordinary soil etc	ļ		
	2650.0Cft	complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:497.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1325.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:15122.
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing			
		compacting finishing and curing			
	į	complete (including screening and	.		Ì
	Ì	washing at stone aggregate without.			
		1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			İ
	875.0Cft	1/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:98720.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving	]		
		blocks flooring having size			
	ļ	(197x97x80) mm of city quddra /	1		
		cable shape with pigmented b/u	† i	1	
		5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant	İ		
		with hill sand and laying with			
	(	specified manner patternetc			1
	2650.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:657650.00
				Total:-	Rs:7,75,596.00

bove/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,03,625/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words Ten Lac twelve Thousand Sixfy me)

Cost of Bid

Amount 10/2-06/

1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate

2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.

-

TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)

10/2061

Lias wetter Contractor

WORK NO: T-1/19/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM RAJA MEDICAL STORE TO FISH MARKET
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10,00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: 1000 mol -
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers).	<u>03</u>
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE OF OPEINING OF BIDS	E TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	YES
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU BIDDER.	JL M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 949950 /-
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	1st Lowest M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro 2nd LOWEST M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio 3rd LOWEST M/S Liagat Ali & Company
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (Ti	
A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROC	
B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROC C). TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	

[	). T	rwo s	ΓAGE-TW0	) ENVEL	OPE BID	DING PI	ROCEDUR	.E						
F			E SPECIFY DIRECT CO							AS ADOP	TED i.	e.		
1	19). PRC	NIDIV	G AUTHO	RITY FO	R AWAR	D OF CO	NTRACT	<u>CHA</u>	IRMAN	<u>тс, сни</u>	HAR J	<u>AMALI</u>		
2	20). WH	ЕТНЕ	R THE PRO	CUREM	ENT WA	S INCLU	IDED IN A	NNUAL	. PROCU	IREMEN	T PLA	N		
										YES	<u></u>	NO		
2	21). ADV i		SEMENT: SPPRA W (if yes giv		z SPPRA	Identific	cation No.	YES		pprasin				_
	i	i)	Newspap	ers				<b>\</b>	SPPRA	Tender Si	K No. 34	1792 <u>Dt: (</u>	<u> 12-11-20</u>	_
			(if yes giv	e names	s of news	spapers	& dates)			YES	<b>√</b>	NO		
2	22). NAT	rure (	F CONTR	ACT										
	,										- ✓	/		
								DOM	ESTI <u>C/</u>	LOCAL	Lo	CAL	INT	
	DOCUM	ENTS?	R QUALIF		CRITER	RIA WAS	INCLUDE	ED IN BI	IDDING	/ TENDI	ER			
										YES	✓	NO		
	24). WE DOCUMI		R BID EVA	LUATIO	N CRITE	ERIA WA	S INCLUE	DED IN I	BIDDIN(	G / TENI	DER			
•			close a cop	у).						YES		NO		
	20 M	ırmır	n Anno	/A1 OF C	OMBETI	ርእም ልተነ	гиарітУ	MAC OE	TAINE		SING A	<u> </u>		
4	25). WF ME'	THOD	R APPROV OTHER TI	ALOF C	OMPETI EN COMF	PETITIV	E BIDDIN	G?	IAINEL					
										YES		10   N/	A	
2	26). WA	S BID	SECURITY	OBTAIN	IED FRO	M ALL T	HE BIDD!	ERS?		YES		NO		
	27). WH	!ETHE!	R THE SUC	:CESSFU	L BID W	'AS LOW	'EST EVAI	LUATEI	)		✓			
•			T EVALUA							YES		NO		
										163	✓	NO		
:	28). WH	IETHE:	R THE SUC	CESSFU	L BIDDE	ER WAS	TECHNICA	ALLY C	OMPLAI	NT?			7	
										YES	<u>                                     </u>	<u>10   N/</u>	<u>A                                    </u>	
	29). WH	IETHE	R NAMES (	OF THE	BIDDER	S AND T	HEIR QUO	OTED PI	RICES W	/ERE				
	KEA	AD OU	INIINE	THATE OF	OFENI	NG OF D	105.			YES	1	NO		
			R EVALUA	TION R	EPORT G	IVEN TO	D BIDDER	S BEFO	RE THE	AWARE	OF			
+	CONTRA (At		copy of th	e bid eva	aluation	report).								

	169 4	<b>y</b>   '	ן ויי
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).	\	<del>-</del>	
	YES	NO	N/A
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).	YES	NO	ر <del>ر ر</del>
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)	TES	NO	✓ _
	YES	NO	<b>√</b>
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).			
	YES	NO	<b>√</b>
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	D		
	YES	NO	<b>√</b>
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (if yes, enclose a copy)	PROCURE		•
(II yes, eliclose a copy)	YES	NO	N/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVAN CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	CE PAYME	ENT IN	THE
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY	YES	NO	N/A
(if yes, give Brief Description)	YES	NO	<b>√</b>
Signature & Official Stainpel Authorized Office VENITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI			, -

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 49

/ 2017

Dated: 15/2/2017

M/s. MUMTAZ HUSSAIN SOOMRO, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### **LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER**

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM RAJA MEDICAL STORE TO FISH MARKET TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para\_\_\_\_\_/No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,950/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Mumtaz Hussain Soomro,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Mumtaz Hussain Soomro.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

· Subject: -

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM RAJA MEDICAL STORE TO FISH MARKET TOWN COMMITTEE CHUBAR JAMALI

Cost	Rs.9,99,950/-	PAKIST
Completio	n Time (03 Months)	penalty
the office a bereinafter	nmittee, Chuhar Jamali here and include his successors) it call the "Contractor" (Whic	n thisOla_Secday ofat Thatta, between the sin after called the Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal (Which expression on the one part and M/s. MUMTAZ HUSSAIN SOOMRO. havethrough their proprietorthe expression shall mean and include his successors, administrators
and assign	ces) on the other part.	
	Whereas the Town Comm	ittee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the detractor FADHESIN
		ork namely CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK ROW
		MARKET TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALL at
		(03 Month) and penalty Rs. according to the specification
	al conditions of the contra- with their meaning.	ct signed by the Contractor after having made himself full
		tor has already furnished with the Town Committee, Chronical 1995, 000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) on account of fidect.
	•	
		orporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
a)	The Contract Agreement;	TAKISU
b)	The Letter of Acceptance;	
c)	The Completed form of Bid	I Contract the contract to the
d)		Terms & Conditions of Contract – Part:
e)	The priced Bill of Quantitic	'S
	In consideration of the pay	ments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to the
Chuhar Ja	as hereinafter mentioned,	the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee, the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and in all
Price or su	on of the execution and com-	Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in ADHESIVE pletion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the contract at the time at the contract at the time at the contract at the time at the contract at the time at the contract at the contract at the time at the contract at
and assign Security in Committee	fillment of the contract and dece to pay to the Town Com- case of breach of any cond	lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security to hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative mittee. Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said lition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of them the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per-
Contractor	**	ent witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the rell truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms

Witness:

Rig Ali Man Reshiel Harsain

and conditions and specifications thereof.

Contractor M/s NUMTAZ HUSSAIN SOOMRO Government & Private Contractor

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this

CHAIRMAN N ČOMMITTEE, CHUBARJAMAI I

#### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM RAJA MEDICAL STORE TO FISH MARKET TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
1.	3146.0Cft	Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of Kassi phawarah of shovel in ordinary soiletc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:4282.00
2.	3146.0Cft	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to designed section, in ordinary soil etc complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:590.00
3.	1573.0Cft	Supplying and filling pit sand under floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:17952,00
4.	1038.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.{G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:117197.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size (197x97x80) mm of city quddra / cable shape with pigmented b/u 5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant with hill sand and laying with specified manner patternetc.	·		
	3146.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:780743.00

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,20,764/-

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

02PPF

Total (A) = a + b in words

Nine Law Ninety Nine Nine Hondaul & Byon

Cast of Bid	Amount 9000
1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	999950

Contractor

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM RAJA MEDICAL STORE TO FISH MARKET TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
1.	3146.0Cft	Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of Kassi phawarah of shovel in ordinary soiletc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:4282.00
2.	3146.0Cft_	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to designed section, in ordinary soil etc complete	Rs:187.55	%Ocft	Rs:590.00
3.	1573.0Cft	Supplying and filling pit sand under floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:17952.00
4.	1038.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:117197.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size (197x97x80) mm of city quddra / cable shape with pigmented b/u 5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant with hill sand and laying with specified manner patternetc			
	3146.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:780743.00

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,20,764/-

9.50 %Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

Total (A) = a + b in words

en Lou E

hundered throty Eighton

- ry

Contractor

(Cont.....Page No.02)

	Cost of Bid	Amount 100 8 2 38
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF RID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1008238

A Ha Reew Contractor

#### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM RAJA MEDICAL STORE TO FISH **MARKET TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI**

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
1.	2445.05%	Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of Kassi phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			-
_	3146.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:4282.00
2.	3146.0Cft	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to designed section, in ordinary soil etc complete	Rs:187.55	   %Ocft	Rs:590.00
3.		Supplying and filling pit sand under		700011	N3.330.00
.	1573.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:17952.00
4.		P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15			
	1038.0Cft	I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:117197.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size (197x97x80) mm of city quddra / cable shape with pigmented b/u 5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant with hill sand and laying with specified manner patternetc			
	3146.0Sft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:780743,00

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,20,764/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

Ten Lan

Indead

	Cost of Bid	Amount 1012841
1	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	1012841

Contractor Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

...

WORK NO: T-1/20/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:	"CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM ILYAS KACHI SHOP TO HYDRI CHOWK
4) TENDER NUMBER: as above	TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:	CC Paver Block
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 10,00,000/=
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PC -Cost Rs: /COTTCO
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(0 1) MONTH
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLE (Attach list of buyers).	03
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE OF OPEINING OF BIDS	E TIME <u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	YES
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF BIDDER.	UL M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 4999 50 /-
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	1st Lowest M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro 2nd LOWEST M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio 3rd LOWEST M/S Liagat Ali & Company
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TI A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROC	
B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  C). TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	CEDURE

D). TiWO	O STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	EASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS CY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS.	S ADOPTED i.e.
19). PROVID	DING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT CHAIRMAN T	<u>C. CHUHAR JAMALI</u>
20). WHETH	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUR	EMENT PLAN
		YES NO
21). ADVERT i)	SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.  YES www.p	prasindhgov.pk
ii)	Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & dates)	YES NO. 34792 Dt: 02-1
22). NATURE	RE OF CONTRACT	
		<b>√</b>
	DOMESTIC/ LO	OCAL LOCAL II
DOCUMENTS	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING , TS? s enclose a copy).	
	THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITYWAS OBTAINED I OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?	YES NO N/A
26). WAS BII	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?	
,	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BEST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies).	YES NO NO
28). WHETH	HER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLAIN	T? YES NO N/A
	THER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WE OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	YES NO
30). WHETH CONTRACT?	THER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE A	WARD OF
	h a copy of the bid evaluation report).	

	YES	<b>√</b>  ¹	40
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED		<u>-</u>	
(if yes, result thereof).			
	YES	NO	N/A
		٠ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER			
NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).		·	<del>-</del>
	YES	NO	
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?		- <del>-</del>	<u></u>
(if yes, given reasons)			
	YES	NO	<b>J</b>
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA			
(if yes, detailed reasons).			
	YES	NO	<b>/</b>
		<del></del>	_ ▼
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED	)		
FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?			
	YES	NO	
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING	L :		<b>_</b>
AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE P		MENT?	İ
IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI			
(if yes, enclose a copy)			
	YES	<u>NO</u>	N/A
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE	CE PAYM	ENT IN	THE
CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	VEC	NO	N1 / A
- an appear of completely in ANN	YES	<u>NO</u>	N/A
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY			
(if yes, give Brief Description)			
	VFS	NO	
	YES	NO	<b>√</b>
	YES	NO	<b>√</b>
- Jun	YES	NO	<b>√</b>
- August STENGINEER	YES	NO	<b>√</b> _
Signature & Official Stamp of NEER Authorized Officer OF COMMITTEE	YES	NO	<b>~</b> _

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 50

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/s. MUMTAZ HUSSAIN SOOMRO, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### **LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER**

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM ILYAS KACHI SHOP TO HYDRI CHOWK TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para\_\_\_\_\_/No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,950/- (Rupees, NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Mumtaz Hussain Soomro,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Mumtaz Hussain Soomro.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

# TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

Subject: «

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM ILVAS KACHI SHOP TO PAKISTAN

HYDRI CHOWK TOWN COMMUTEE CHUBARJAMALI	دو ترازدوني
Cost Rs.9.99,950/-	
Completion Time (03 Months) penalty	
The Agreement is made on this Old Dec day of 247 at Thatta, between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali herein after called the Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal (Which expeshall mean and include his successors) on the one part and M/s. MUMTAZ HUSSAIN SOOMRC the office at 10 Musley 2 through their proprietor hereinafter call the "Contractor" (Which expression shall mean and include his successors, administration).	ression 2000Els
and assignees) on the other part.	VERT SALE
Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the for construction and completion of the work namely <u>CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK</u>	
H.YAS KACHI SHOP TO HYDRI CHOWK TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMAL	HIPSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSES
cost of Rs.9,99,950/- within a period of (03 Month) and penalty Rs according to the specifiand general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himse	
acquainted with their meaning.	المع تانا
And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Committee, C Jamali the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupecs Twenty Thousand Only) on account of Performance security for the said contract.	
	Zanueziae II
The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instruct bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz	ions to AKISTAN
a) The Contract Agreement;	217
b) The Letter of Acceptance; c) The Completed form of Bid; .	
c) The Completed form of Bid; . d) The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract – Part;	
e) The priced Bill of Quantities	باع تان
In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamat Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformaty and respects with the provisions of the contract.	mittee
The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contract consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract to the contract at the time	Privaci
Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time the manner prescribed by the contractor.	0 1/2
The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the S for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal repref	EPGY KERPER

and assignee to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the Mile Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this Dec 2017

Ring Her Menon Rastind Hussan

Contractor

**CHAIRMAN** TOWN COMMENTEE, CHUTTAR JAMALI

M/s MUMTAZ HUSSAIN SOOMRO Government & Private Contractor

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM ILYAS KACHI SHOP TO HYDRI CHOWK TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2	3.	4.	5,	6.
1.	2146 000	Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of Kassi phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil			
	3146.0Cft	etc	Rs:1361.25	%Ocft	Rs:4282.00
2.	3146.0Cft	Dressing and leveling of earth wok to designed section, in ordinary soil etc complete	Rs:187.55	   %Ocft	Rs:590.00
3.	<del> </del>	Supplying and filling pit sand under		1-2	<del>                                     </del>
	1573.0Cft	floor and plunging into wells	Rs:1141.25	%Ocft	Rs:17952.00
4.	1038.0Cft	P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)	Rs:11288.75	%Cft	Rs:117197.00
5.		Providing and fixing cement paying blocks flooring having size			
•		(197x97x80) mm of city quddra / cable shape with pigmented b/u 5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant with hill sand and laying with specified manner patternetc		 	
	3146.05ft	complete	Rs:248.17	P.Sft	Rs:780743.00

Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,20,764/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + 0 III words

Nine Lac 1

0010

~~~<del>\</del>

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

Contractor

(Cont.....Page No.02)

|   | Cast of Bid                                           | Amount <u>19995</u> |
|---|-------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|
| 1 | (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate          |                     |
| 2 | (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates. |                     |
|   | TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)         | 999950-             |

Contractor

#### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM ILYAS KACHI SHOP TO HYDRI **CHOWK TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI**

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

| S.NO | Quantities | Description of item to be executed at site                                                                                                                                                                                       | Rate        | Unit                                                                                      | Amount in Rupees |
|------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|
| 1.   | 2.         | 3.                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 4.          | 5.                                                                                        | 6.               |
| 1.   | 3146.0Cft  | Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of Kassi phawarah of shovel in ordinary soiletc                                                                                                                         | Rs:1361.25  | <br> <br> <br> <br> <br> <br> <br> <br> <br> <br> <br> <br> <br> <br> <br> <br> <br> <br> | Rs:4282.00       |
| 2.   | 3146.0Cft  | Dressing and leveling of earth wok to designed section, in ordinary soil etc complete                                                                                                                                            | Rs:187.55   | %Ocft                                                                                     | Rs:590.00        |
| 3.   | 1573.0Cft  | Supplying and filling pit sand under floor and plunging into wells                                                                                                                                                               | Rs:1141.25  | %Ocft                                                                                     | Rs:17952.00      |
| 4.   | 1038.0Cft  | P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without.  1:2:4 etccomplete.{G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)                                                | Rs:11288.75 | %Cft                                                                                      | Rs:117197.00     |
| 5.   |            | Providing and fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size (197x97x80) mm of city quddra / cable shape with pigmented b/u 5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant with hill sand and laying with specified manner patternetc |             |                                                                                           |                  |
|      | 3146.05ft  | complete -                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Rs:248.17   | P.Sft                                                                                     | Rs:780743.00     |

Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,20,764/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

(Cont.....Page No.02)

| Cost of Bid                                        | Amount 10082-38 |
|----------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| 1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate     |                 |
| 2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of F | ates.           |
| TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (        | (0082-38 -      |

Contractor

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM ILYAS KACHI SHOP TO HYDRI CHOWK TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

| 5.NO | Quantities | Description of item to be executed at site                                                                                                                                                                                       | Rate        | Unit             | Amount in<br>Rupees |
|------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------------------|---------------------|
| 1.   | 2.         | 3.                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 4.          | 5.               | 6.                  |
| 1.   | 3146.0Cft  | Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of Kassi phawarah of shovel in ordinary soiletc                                                                                                                         | Rs:1361.25  | <br> <br>  %Ocft | Rs:4282.00          |
| 2.   | 3146.0Cft  | Dressing and leveling of earth wok to designed section, in ordinary soil etc complete                                                                                                                                            | Rs:187.55   | %Ocft            | Rs:590.00           |
| 3.   | 1573.0Cft  | Supplying and filling pit sand under floor and plunging into wells                                                                                                                                                               | Rs:1141.25  | %Ocft            | Rs:17952.00         |
| 4.   | 1038.0Cft  | P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)                                                 | Rs:11288.75 | %Cft             | Rs:117197.00        |
| 5.   |            | Providing and fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size (197x97x80) mm of city quddra / cable shape with pigmented b/u 5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant with hill sand and laying with specified manner patternetc |             |                  |                     |
|      | 3146.0Sft  | complete                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Rs:248.17   | P.Sft            | Rs:780743.00        |

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,20,764/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

1012841 - Ten Lactwelve Thousand Eigh Total (A) = a+b in words

Contractor Contractor

Cost of Bid

- 1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate
- 2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.

TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)

lon sui -

Amount 1012841 -

Las weller

WORK NO: T-1/21/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

| 1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.                           | Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal                                                                                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER                            | LOCAL GOVERNMENT                                                                                                                 |
| <u> </u>                                                        | CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM YDRI CHOWK TO SOOMAR KACHI HOTEL                                                                |
| 4) TENDER NUMBER: as above                                      | OWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"                                                                                                     |
| 5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:                              | CC Paver Block                                                                                                                   |
| 6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME                              | Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali                                                                                                    |
| 7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE                                      | Rs. 10,00,000/=                                                                                                                  |
| 8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                                         | PC -Cost Rs: 10000000                                                                                                            |
| (FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)                                           | ,                                                                                                                                |
| 9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)               | (0 1) MONTH                                                                                                                      |
| 10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME                             | 02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.                                                                                                          |
| 11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers).   | <u>03</u>                                                                                                                        |
| 12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED                                    | <u>03</u>                                                                                                                        |
| 13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TO OF OPEINING OF BIDS   | TIME <u>03</u>                                                                                                                   |
| 14). BID EVALUATION REPORT<br>(Enclose a copy)                  | YES                                                                                                                              |
| 15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL<br>BIDDER.              | M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro                                                                                                        |
| 16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE                                       | SANCTION RUPEES RS: 999950/-                                                                                                     |
| EVALUATION REPORT 2                                             | Lowest M/S Muntax Hussain Soomro  LOWEST M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio  LOWEST M/S Lingat Ali & Company  Muntax Hussam  Muntax Hussam |
| 18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TICK                        | (ONE)                                                                                                                            |
| A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEI                            | TOWN COMMITTEE                                                                                                                   |
| B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCE TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE | DURE CHUMAR JAMALI                                                                                                               |

|                          | SE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROC<br>, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF RE                                         |                                                                |
|--------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|
| 19). PROVIDI             | NG AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT                                                                                        | CHAIRMAN TC, CHUHAR JAMALI                                     |
| 20). WHETH               | ER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN AN                                                                                     | NNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN                                         |
|                          |                                                                                                                           | YES NO                                                         |
| 21). ADVERT<br>i)<br>ii) | ISEMENT: SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.  Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & dates) | YES www.pprasindhgov.pk SPPRA Tender SR No. 34792 Dt; 02-11-20 |
| 22). NATURE              | OF CONTRACT                                                                                                               |                                                                |
| ,                        |                                                                                                                           | DOMESTIC/ LOCAL LOCAL INT                                      |
| DOCUMENTS                |                                                                                                                           | O IN BIDDING / TENDER                                          |
| (If yes, e               | nclose copy).                                                                                                             | YES NO                                                         |
| 24). WHETH               | ER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDI                                                                                    | ED IN BIDDING / TENDER                                         |
|                          | nclose a copy).                                                                                                           | YES NO                                                         |
|                          | ER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITYW<br>O OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING                                              | ?                                                              |
|                          |                                                                                                                           | YES NO N/A                                                     |
| 26). WAS BID             | SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDE                                                                                      | RS?  YES NO NO                                                 |
|                          | ER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUST EVALUST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies)                                 | ).                                                             |
|                          |                                                                                                                           | YES NO                                                         |
| 28). WHETH               | ER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICA                                                                                     | LLY COMPLAINT?  YES NO N/A                                     |
| ,                        | ER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUO'<br>UT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?                                              | TED PRICES WERE                                                |
|                          |                                                                                                                           | <u>\</u>                                                       |
| CONTRACT?                | ER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS                                                                                     | BEFORE THE AWARD OF                                            |
| (Attach                  | a copy of the bid evaluation report).                                                                                     |                                                                |

D).

TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | YES     | <b>√</b> ! | NO :     |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------------|----------|
| 31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |         |            |          |
| (ii y ea, robait thereof,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | YES     | NO         | N/A      |
| 32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (if yes, given details).                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |         |            |          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | YES     | NO         | <b>√</b> |
| 33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |         |            |          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | YES     | NO         | <b>√</b> |
| 34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |         |            |          |
| (if yes, detailed reasons).                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | YES     | NO         | 1        |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | _       |            | <u> </u> |
| 35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | )       |            |          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | YES     | NO         | <b>1</b> |
| 36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (if yes, enclose a copy)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | PROCURI |            | )        |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | YES     | NO         | N/A      |
| 37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | CE PAYM | IENT IN    | THE      |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | YES     | NO         | N/A      |
| 38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |         |            |          |
| (if yes, give biter bescription)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | YES     | NO         | 1        |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | L       |            | · ·      |
| The state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the s |         |            |          |
| Signature & Official Scaling of R  Authorized Officer MARTINE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |         |            |          |
| CHUHAR TAMALI                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |         |            |          |
| \                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |         |            |          |

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 5/

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/s. MUMTAZ HUSSAIN SOOMRO;
GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM HYDRI CHOWK TO SOOMAR KACHI HOTEL TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para\_\_\_\_\_/No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,99,950/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Mumtaz Hussain Soomro,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Mumtaz Hussain Soomro.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

### TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

AGREEMENT

Subject: -

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM HYDRI CHOWK TO SOOMAR KACHI HOTEL TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

| Cost                                       | Rs.9.99.950/-                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                        |                                            |
|--------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|
| Completion                                 | Time (03 Months)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | penalty                                                                                                |                                            |
| shall mean<br>the office at<br>hereinafter | The Agreement is made on this collected day of 2 mittee, Chuhar Jamali herein after called the Chuhar Jamand include his successors) on the one part and M/s. MUNICALLE through their propried the "Contractor" (Which expression shall mean and includes) on the other part.                                             | 124, Sujawat (Which expression 224, Stands COMRO, have ctor                                            |                                            |
| at a cost of specification                 | Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has acceptation and completion of the work namely <u>CONSTRUCTION</u> <u>HOWK TO SOOMAR KACHI HOTEL TOWN COMN</u> of <u>Rs.9,99,950/-</u> within a period of ( <u>03 Month</u> ) and penal a and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contract with their meaning. | OF PAVER BLOCK TROM  HTTEE CHUHAR JAVIALL  ty Rs according to the                                      | は、一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一 |
|                                            | And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousange security for the said contract.                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                        |                                            |
|                                            | ollowing documents after incorporating addenda, except those<br>If he deemed to form and he read and construed as part of this                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                        |                                            |
| a)<br>b)<br>e)<br>d)<br>e)                 | The Contract Agreement: The Letter of Acceptance; The Completed form of Bid; The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract- The priced Bill of Quantities                                                                                                                                                       | Part;                                                                                                  | 1 頭小頭 日 三                                  |
| Chuhar Jan                                 | In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town C as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenantali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects to the provisions of the contract.                                                                                                             | its with the Town Committee, 🖟 🎾 🥒                                                                     |                                            |
| Price or suc                               | The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenance of the execution and completion of the works as per prochother sum as may become payable under the provisions of prescribed by the contractor.                                                                                                                         | visions of contract, the equitract                                                                     | 100年11月                                    |
| and assigned<br>Security in<br>Committee,  | The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Calliment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty case of breach of any condition of the Contract without. Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contract the contract.                  | s, successors legal representative<br>through forfeiture of the said<br>prejudice to the right of Toym |                                            |
| Contractor                                 | Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Corshall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the                                                                                                                                                                                                 | nmittee. Chuhar Jamali and the contract and abide by all terms                                         |                                            |

Witness:

2017 <u>ب علا</u>

and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this 2000.

CHAIRMAN TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM HYDRI CHOWK TO SOOMAR KACHI HOTEL TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

| S.NO | Quantities | Description of item to be executed at site                                                                                                                                                           | Rate        | Unit  | Amount in Rupees        |
|------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------|-------------------------|
| 1.   | 2.         | 3.                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 4.          | 5.    | 6.                      |
| 1.   | 3146.0Cft  | Earth work excavation undressed<br>lead upto a single throw of Kassi<br>phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil<br>etc                                                                                   | Rs:1361,25  | %Ocft | Des 4282 00             |
| 2.   | 3146.0Cft  | Dressing and leveling of earth wok to designed section, in ordinary soil etc complete                                                                                                                | Rs:187.55   | %Ocft | Rs:4282.00<br>Rs:590.00 |
| 3.   | 1573.0Cft  | Supplying and filling pit sand under floor and plunging into wells                                                                                                                                   | Rs:1141.25  | %Ocft | Rs:17952.00             |
| 4.   | 1038.0Cft  | P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 J/S(f)                     | Rs:11288.75 | %Cft  | Rs:117197.00            |
| 5.   | 1036.001   | Providing and fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size (197x97x80) mm of city quddra / cable shape with pigmented b/u 5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant with hill sand and laying with | R5:11200./3 | 70(11 | KS:117197.00            |
|      | 3146.05ft  | specified manner patternetc complete                                                                                                                                                                 | Rs:248.17   | P.Sft | Rs:780743.00            |

3.60 %Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,20,764/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

ded bigty only

~~ ×

eer / Procuring Agency

Liggert & Wi

|   | Cost of Bid                                           | Amount 477775 |
|---|-------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| 1 | (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate          |               |
| 2 | (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates. |               |
|   | TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)         | 999950        |

Lingart Ali Contractor

#### CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM HYDRI CHOWK TO SOOMAR KACHI HOTEL TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES** .

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

| S.NO | Quantities | Description of item to be executed at site                                                                                                                                                                                       | Rate        | Unit  | Amount in<br>Rupees |
|------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------|---------------------|
| 1.   | 2.         | 3.                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 4.          | 5.    | 6.                  |
| 1.   | 3146.0Cft  | Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of Kassi phawarah of shovel in ordinary soiletc                                                                                                                         | Rs:1361.25  | %Ocft | Rs:4282.00          |
| 2.   | 3146.0Cft  | Dressing and leveling of earth wok to designed section, in ordinary soil etc complete                                                                                                                                            | Rs:187.55   | %Ocft | Rs:590.00           |
| 3.   | 1573.0Cft  | Supplying and filling pit sand under floor and plunging into wells                                                                                                                                                               | Rs:1141.25  | %Ocft | Rs:17952.00         |
| 4.   | 1038.0Cft  | P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)                                                 | Rs:11288.75 | %Cft  | Rs:117197.00        |
| 5.   |            | Providing and fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size (197x97x80) mm of city quddra / cable shape with pigmented b/u 5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant with hill sand and laying with specified manner patternetc |             |       |                     |
|      | 3146.05ft  | complete                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Rs:248.17   | P.Sft | Rs:780743.00        |

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,20,764/-

Above/Befow On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

1008738

e Engineer / Procuring Agency

(Cont.....Page No.02)

|   | Cost of Bid                                           | Amount 1000,7728 |
|---|-------------------------------------------------------|------------------|
| 1 | (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate          |                  |
| 2 | (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates. |                  |
|   | TOTAL COST OF RID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Fotal (B)         | 1002238          |

AHR Ceen.

## CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM HYDRI CHOWK TO SOOMAR KACH! HOTEL TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMAL!

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

#### (A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

| S.NO | Quantities | Description of item to be executed at site                                                                                                                                                                                       | Rate-       | Unit      | Amount in Rupees |
|------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-----------|------------------|
| 1.]  | 2.         | 3.                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 4.          | 5.        | 6.               |
| 1.   |            | Earth work excavation undressed<br>lead upto a single throw of Kassi<br>phawarah of shovel in ordinary soil                                                                                                                      |             | <br> <br> | :                |
|      | 3146.0Cft  | etc                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Rs:1361.25  | %Ocft     | Rs:4282.00       |
| 2.   | 3146.0Cft  | Dressing and leveling of earth wok to designed section, in ordinary soil etc complete                                                                                                                                            | Rs:187.55   | %Ocft     | Rs:590.00        |
| 3.   | 1573.0Cft  | Supplying and filling pit sand under floor and plunging into wells                                                                                                                                                               | Rs:1141.25  | %Ocft     | Rs:17952.00      |
| 4.   | 1038.0Cft  | P/L cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without. 1:2:4 etccomplete.(G.Sch.P/15 I/5(f)                                                 | Rs:11288.75 | %Cft      | Rs:117197.00     |
| 5.   |            | Providing and fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size (197x97x80) mm of city quddra / cable shape with pigmented b/u 5000 PSI 8500 PSI i/c filling the grant with hill sand and laying with specified manner_patternetc |             |           |                  |
|      | 3146.0Sft  | complete                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Rs:248.17   | P.Sft     | Rs:780743.00     |

n

%Above/selow On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:9,20,764/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

----

Contractor

|   | Cost of Bid                                           | Amount  |
|---|-------------------------------------------------------|---------|
| 1 | (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate          |         |
| 2 | (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates. |         |
|   | TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)         | 1012841 |

Contractor

WORK NO: T-1/22/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

| 1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.                                               | Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal                                                                                     |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER                                                | LOCAL GOVERNMENT                                                                                                           |
| MEDI                                                                                | STRUCTION OF RCC DRAIN FROM RAJA CAL STORE TO ALLAH DINO MEMON TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"                               |
| 4) TENDER NUMBER: as above                                                          | TOWN COMMITTEE CHOTIAN JAMALI                                                                                              |
| 5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:                                                  | CC Drain                                                                                                                   |
| 6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME                                                  | Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali                                                                                              |
| 7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE                                                          | Rs. 10,00,000/=                                                                                                            |
| 8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                                                             | PC - Cost Rs: 1000000   2                                                                                                  |
| (FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)                                                               |                                                                                                                            |
| 9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)                                   | (0 1) MONTH                                                                                                                |
| 10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME                                                 | <u>02-1</u> 1-2 <u>017</u> AT 02: <u>00 PM</u> ,                                                                           |
| 11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers).                       | <u>03</u>                                                                                                                  |
| 12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED                                                        | <u>03</u>                                                                                                                  |
| 13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPEINING OF BIDS                     | 03                                                                                                                         |
| 14). BID EVALUATION REPORT<br>(Enclose a copy)                                      | YES                                                                                                                        |
| 15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER.                                     | M/S Liaqat Ali & Company                                                                                                   |
| 16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE                                                           | SANCTION RUPEES RS: 998754 1-                                                                                              |
| EVALUATION REPORT 2nd LC                                                            | west M/S Liagat Ali & Company<br>OWEST M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro<br>OWEST M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandin<br>Lingunt Hill Sala. 4 |
| 18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TICK ON A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURI | E) ENGINEER -                                                                                                              |
| B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDUR<br>C). TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE           | E CHUHAR JAMALI                                                                                                            |
|                                                                                     |                                                                                                                            |

| D).    | TWO S           | STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDUR                                             | E         |            |       |                      |               |                  |                  |
|--------|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|------------|-------|----------------------|---------------|------------------|------------------|
| EMER   |                 | SE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROC<br>DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF RE |           |            |       | VAS ADOP             | TED i         | .e.              |                  |
| 19). P | ROVIDI          | NG AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT                                              | <u>Cł</u> | <u>IAI</u> | RMA   | <u>N TC, CHU</u>     | <u>IHAR</u> ] | <u>AMALI</u>     |                  |
| 20). W | /нетне          | ER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN A                                            | NNU.      | AL         | PROC  | CUREMEN              | T PLA         | .N               |                  |
|        |                 |                                                                                 |           |            |       | YES                  |               | NO               |                  |
| 21). A | DVERTI<br>i)    | ISEMENT: SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.             | YES       | <br>S      |       | w.pprasin            |               |                  |                  |
|        | ii)             | Newspapers                                                                      | <u> </u>  |            | SPPF  | RA Tende <u>r Sl</u> | R No. 34      | 4792 D <u>t:</u> | <u>02-11-</u> 20 |
|        | ,               | (if yes give names of newspapers & dates)                                       |           |            |       | YES                  | <b>√</b>      | NO               |                  |
| 22). N | ATURE           | OF CONTRACT                                                                     |           |            |       |                      | _             |                  |                  |
|        |                 |                                                                                 |           |            | _     |                      | V             | /                |                  |
|        |                 |                                                                                 | DO        | ME         | ESTIC | / LOCAL              | L             | DCAL             | INT              |
| DOCU   | MENTS           | ER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDE<br>?<br>nclose copy).                     | D IN      | BIJ        | DDIN( | G / TENDI            | ER            | NO               |                  |
|        | VHETHI<br>MENTS | ER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUD                                           | ED II     | N B        | IDDII |                      | DER           | NO               |                  |
|        |                 | :<br>nclose a copy).                                                            |           |            |       | YES                  |               | NO               |                  |
|        |                 | ER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITYV                                             |           | OB,        | TAINI |                      | SING A        |                  |                  |
| M      | TETHOD          | OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING                                             | J?        |            |       | YES                  | 1             | NO N/            | Ā                |
| 26). W | VAS BID         | SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDE                                            | ERS?      |            |       | VEC                  |               | TNO              | _                |
| 27). W | /HETHE          | ER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVAL                                           | .UAT      | ED         |       | YES                  | •             | NO               |                  |
|        |                 | ST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies                                      |           |            |       | YES                  | <b>√</b>      | NO               |                  |
| 28). V | VHETHE          | ER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICA                                           | ALLY      | CO         | MPLA  | AINT?<br>YES         | 1             | NO N/            | Ā                |
|        |                 | ER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUO<br>JT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?     | TED       | PR         | ICES  | WERE                 |               |                  |                  |
| N      | EAD OC          | IT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS:                                              |           |            |       | YES                  | <b>√</b>      | NO               |                  |
|        | VHETHE          | ER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS                                           | S BEF     | OF         | RE TH | E AWARD              | OF            |                  |                  |
|        |                 | a copy of the bid evaluation report).                                           |           |            |       |                      |               |                  |                  |

|                                                                                                                                                                                           | YES   | <b>√</b> | N  | 0            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----------|----|--------------|
| 31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).                                                                                                                                    |       |          |    |              |
|                                                                                                                                                                                           | YES   | N        | 0  | N/A          |
| 32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (if yes, given details).                                                                                    |       |          |    |              |
|                                                                                                                                                                                           | YES   | N        | 10 | <b>√</b>     |
| 33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)                                                                                                                     |       | ,        |    |              |
|                                                                                                                                                                                           | YES   | N        | 10 | $\checkmark$ |
| 34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).                                                                                                                    |       |          |    |              |
| (ii yes, detailed reasons).                                                                                                                                                               | YES   | N        | 10 | <b>√</b>     |
| 35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?                                                                                                   |       |          |    |              |
|                                                                                                                                                                                           | YES   | N        | 10 | <b>√</b>     |
| 36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE P IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT | ROCUR |          |    |              |
| (if yes, enclose a copy)                                                                                                                                                                  | YES   |          | 10 | N/A          |
| 37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?                                                                                              | E PAY | MENT     | lN | THE          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                           | YES   |          | 10 | N/A          |
| 38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)                                                                                                                           |       |          |    |              |
|                                                                                                                                                                                           | YES   | N        | 10 | <b>√</b>     |
| - At - un                                                                                                                                                                                 |       |          |    |              |
| Signature & Official Stamplet ER  Authorized Officer COMMITTEE  CHUMAR JAMALI                                                                                                             |       |          |    |              |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                         |       |          |    |              |

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 52

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/S. ABDUL HAKEEM CHANDIO, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF RCC DRAIN FROM RAJA MEDICAL STORE TO ALLAH DINO MEMON SHOP TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Iown Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para //No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,98,754/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. M/s. Abdul Hakeem Chandio,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. M/s. Abdul Hakeem Chandio.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

PAKISTAN

# TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

AGREEMENT

Subject: -

CONSTRUCTION OF RCC DRAIN FROM RAJA MEDICAL STORE TO ALLAH DINO MEMON SHOP TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

Cost

Rs.9,98,754/-

Completion Time (03 Months)

penalty

The Agreement is made on this walk bec day of 2017 at Thatta, between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali berein after called the Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal (Which ex shall mean and include his successors) on the one part and M/s. ABDUL HAKEEM CHANDIQ \_\_\_ through their proprietor office at hereinafter call the "Contractor" (Which expression shall mean and include his successors, administraand assignees) on the other part.

Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the contracto for construction and completion of the work namely **CONSTRUCTION OF RCC DRAIN FROM** RAJA MEDICAL STORE TO ALLAH DINO MEMON SHOP TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALL at a cost of Rs.9,98,754/- within a period of (03 Month) and penalty Rs. according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself full acquainted with their meaning.

And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Committee, Jaorali the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) on account Performance security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instruc bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- a) The Contract Agreement;
- The Letter of Acceptance; b)
- The Completed form of Bid; c)
- The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract Part; d)
- The priced Bill of Quantities

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jama) Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and/in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the condition in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract, the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the co Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignce to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this.

Dec 2017

Ling Abel alleder Affloren Contractor

## CONSTRUCTION OF RCC DRAIN FROM RAJA MEDICAL STORE TO ALLAH **DINO MEMON SHOP TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI**

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

| s.NO | Quantities | Description of item to be executed at site | Rate       | Unit  | Amount in Rupees |
|------|------------|--------------------------------------------|------------|-------|------------------|
| 1.   | 2.         | 3.                                         | 4.         | 5.    | 6.               |
| 1.   |            | Excavation in foundation of building       |            |       |                  |
|      |            | and bridges and others structure i/c       | :          |       | :                |
|      |            | dag bellig dressing and refilling          |            |       | ļ                |
|      |            | ground structure with excavated            |            |       | ;<br>            |
|      | i          | earth watering and ramming lead up         |            |       |                  |
|      | 3659.25Cft | to 5`ft in ordinary soil.                  | Rs:3176.25 | %OCft | Rs:11622.00      |
| 2.   |            | P/ L C.C. 1:4:8 stone or brick ballast     |            | i     |                  |
|      | 609.87Cft  | 1-1/2" to 2"guage. (C.S.P.17.lt.4(A).      | Rs:9416.28 | %Cft  | Rs:57428.00      |
| 3.   | _          | RCC work in roof slab, beams               |            |       | i                |
|      |            | coloums rafts, lintels and others.         |            |       |                  |
|      |            | structural member laid in situ or          |            |       |                  |
|      | <br>       | precast laid in position complete in       |            | i     |                  |
|      |            | all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs        |            | •     |                  |
|      | İ          | cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"         | !          |       |                  |
|      | 1359.15Cft | to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No: ().       | Rs:337.00  | P.Cft | Rs:458033.00     |
| 4.   |            | Fabrication of mild steel                  |            |       |                  |
|      | }          | reinforcement for cement concrete          |            |       |                  |
|      |            | including cutting, bending laying in       |            |       |                  |
|      |            | position, making joints and fastening      |            | i i   |                  |
|      |            | including cost of binding wire (also       |            |       |                  |
|      |            | includes removal of rust bars ) using      |            | İ     |                  |
|      | 60.68Cwt   | tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).         | Rs:5001.70 | P.Cwt | Rs:303485.00     |
| 5.   |            | Cement Plaster (1:4) upto 20' height       |            |       |                  |
|      | 1742.835ft | 1/2" thick (GSC1-ii(b)/P/52)               | Rs:2283.93 | %Sft  | Rs:39805.00      |

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:8,70,374/-

%Above/<del>Below O</del>n The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

eight Thous and seven hundred

|   | Cost of Bid                                           | Amount 998/59 |
|---|-------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| 1 | (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate          |               |
| 2 | (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates. |               |
|   | TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)         | 998754 -      |

AHICEEN

Contractor

## CONSTRUCTION OF RCC DRAIN FROM RAJA MEDICAL STORE TO ALLAH **DINO MEMON SHOP TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI**

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

| s.NO | Quantities | Description of item to be executed at site                                | Rate         | Unit      | Amount in Rupees |
|------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-----------|------------------|
| 1.   | 2.         | 3.                                                                        | 4.           | 5.        | 6.               |
| 1.   |            | Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c | <del>-</del> |           | <u>-</u> -       |
|      |            | dag bellig dressing and refilling                                         |              |           |                  |
|      | ļ          | ground structure with excavated                                           | l            | :         |                  |
|      | !<br>      | earth watering and ramming lead up                                        |              | i         |                  |
|      | 3659.25Cft | to 5 ft in ordinary soil.                                                 | Rs:3176.25   | %OCft     | Rs:11622.00      |
| 2.   | <u> </u>   | P/ L C.C. 1:4:8 stone or brick ballast                                    |              |           | 1131             |
|      | 609.87Cft  | 1-1/2" to 2"guage. (C.S.P.17.It.4(A).                                     | Rs:9416.28   | %Cft      | Rs:57428.00      |
| 3.   |            | RCC work in roof slab, beams                                              |              |           | <u> </u>         |
|      |            | coloums rafts, lintels and others                                         |              |           |                  |
|      |            | structural member laid in situ or                                         |              | :         | İ                |
|      |            | precast laid in position complete in                                      |              |           |                  |
|      |            | all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs                                       |              |           |                  |
|      | ļ          | cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"                                        |              |           |                  |
|      | 1359.15Cft | to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No: ().                                      | Rs:337.00    | P.Cft     | Rs:458033.00     |
| 4.   |            | Fabrication of mild steel                                                 |              | 1         |                  |
|      | !          | reinforcement for cement concrete                                         |              |           |                  |
|      | 1          | including cutting, bending laying in                                      |              | į<br>I    | <br>             |
|      |            | position, making joints and fastening                                     |              |           |                  |
|      |            | including cost of binding wire (also                                      | ļ            |           |                  |
|      | İ          | includes removal of rust bars ) using                                     |              | ļ         |                  |
|      | 60.68Cwt   | tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).                                        | Rs:5001.70   | P.Cwt     | Rs:303485.00     |
| 5.   |            | Cement Plaster (1:4) upto 20' height                                      |              | <b>\$</b> |                  |
|      | 1742.835ft | 1/2" thick (GSC1-ii(b)/P/52)                                              | Rs:2283.93   | %Sft_     | Rs:39805.00      |

%Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:8,70,374/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

1000930

Total (A) = a + b in words Ten Lau Nine horel +hrty

| Cost of Bid                                             | Amount 1000930 |
|---------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate          |                |
| 2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates. |                |
| TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)           | 1900930        |

Contractor

# CONSTRUCTION OF RCC DRAIN FROM RAJA MEDICAL STORE TO ALLAH DINO MEMON SHOP TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

| S.NO      | Quantities | Description of item to be executed at site                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Rate       | Unit  | Amount in Rupees |
|-----------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------|------------------|
| 1.        | 2.         | 3.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 4.         | 5.    | 6.               |
| 1.        |            | Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up                                                                      | ·          |       |                  |
|           | 3659.25Cft | to 5'ft in ordinary soil.                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Rs:3176.25 | %OCft | Rs:11622.00      |
| 2.        | j          | P/ L C.C. 1:4:8 stone or brick ballast                                                                                                                                                                                                              |            |       |                  |
|           | 609.87Cft  | 1-1/2" to 2"guage. (C.S.P.17.It.4(A).                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Rs:9416.28 | %Cft  | Rs:57428.00      |
| <b>3.</b> | 1359.15Cft | RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No: ().   | Rs:337.00  | p.Cft | Rs:458033.00     |
| 4.        | 60.68Cwt   | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b). | Rs:5001.70 | P.Cwt | Rs:303485.00     |
| 5.        |            | Cement Plaster (1:4) upto 20' height                                                                                                                                                                                                                |            |       | 1                |
|           | 1742.835ft | 1/2" thick (GSC1-ii(b)/P/52)                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Rs:2283.93 | %Sft  | Rs:39805.00      |

109634

%Above/Bolow On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:8,70,374/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

|   | Cost of Bid                                           | Amount 1009634 |
|---|-------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 1 | (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate          |                |
| 2 | (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates. |                |
|   | TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)         | 1009634        |

Libe wetch

WORK NO: T-1/23/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

| 1). NA        | ME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.                                                | -           | <u>Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal</u>                                                   |
|---------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2). PR        | OVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER                                                 |             | LOCAL GOVERNMENT                                                                                |
| 3). TIT       | LE OF CONTRACT:                                                                | DINO N      | TRUCTION OF RCC DRAIN FROM ALLAH<br>MEMON SHOP TO ILYAS KACHI SHOP                              |
| 4) TE         | NDER NUMBER: as above                                                          | <u>TOWN</u> | COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI"                                                                        |
| 5). BR!       | IEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:                                                   | 9           | <u>CC Drain</u>                                                                                 |
| 6). FO        | RUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME                                                   |             | Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali                                                                   |
| 7). TE        | NDER ESTIMATED VALUE                                                           | ]           | <u>Rs. 10,00,000/=</u>                                                                          |
| 8). EN        | GINEER'S ESTIMATE                                                              | ]           | PC -Cost Rs: 1000000                                                                            |
| (F0           | OR CIVIL WORK ONLY)                                                            |             | ,                                                                                               |
| -             | TIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD<br>S PER CONTRACT)                                   | I           | (0 1) MONTH                                                                                     |
| 10). Ti       | ENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME                                                  | !           | <u>02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.</u>                                                                  |
| •             | UMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD ttach list of buyers).                          | )           | <u>03</u>                                                                                       |
| 12). N        | UMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED                                                         |             | <u>03</u>                                                                                       |
| ,             | UMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THI<br>FOPEINING OF BIDS                          | E TIME      | <u>03</u>                                                                                       |
|               | ID EVALUATION REPORT<br>Enclose a copy)                                        |             | YES                                                                                             |
| -             | AME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFIDDER.                                          | UL          | M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio                                                                        |
| 16). C        | ONTRACT AWARD PRICE                                                            |             | SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 998754/                                                                     |
| <u>EVALI</u>  | ANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN<br>JATION REPORT<br>ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID). | 2nd LOV     | est M/S Abdul Hakeem Chandio<br>NEST M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro<br>NEST M/S Liaqat Ali & Company |
| 18). M<br>A). | ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TI<br>SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROC             |             | )<br><u> </u>                                                                                   |
| B).<br>C).    | SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PRO<br>TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE                   | CEDURE      |                                                                                                 |

| D).      | TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURI                                                         | Е             |                 |           |               |          |
|----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------|-----------|---------------|----------|
|          | PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROC<br>ENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF RE        |               | NT WAS ADOP     | TED i     | .e.           |          |
| 19). PR( | OVIDING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT                                                          | <u>CH</u> AIR | MAN TC, CHU     | JHAR ]    | <u>IAMALI</u> |          |
| 20). WH  | IETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN A                                                         | NNUAL P       | ROCUREMEN       | T PLA     | N             |          |
|          |                                                                                                  |               | YES             |           | NO            |          |
| -        | VERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.                       | YES           | www.pprasin     | dhgov     | /.pk          |          |
| i        | ii) Newspapers<br>(if yes give names of newspapers & dates)                                      | <u> </u>      | SPPRA Tender S  | K No. 3   | NO NO         | )2-11-20 |
| 22). NA  | TURE OF CONTRACT                                                                                 |               |                 |           |               |          |
|          |                                                                                                  | DOMES         | TIC/ LOCAL      | Lo        | DCAL          | INT      |
| DOCUM    | HETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDE<br>ENTS?<br>yes, enclose copy).                        | D IN BIDI     | DING / TENDI    | ER        | NO            |          |
| DOCUM    | HETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUD<br>ENTS?<br>yes enclose a copy).                       | ED IN BII     | ODING / TEN     | DER       | NO            |          |
|          | HETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITYV<br>THOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING              |               |                 |           |               | <u>A</u> |
| 26). WA  | AS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDE                                                      | RS?           | YES             | <u>./</u> | NO            |          |
|          | HETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVAL<br>D / BEST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies)   |               | YES             | <b>√</b>  | NO            |          |
| 28). WH  | HETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICA                                                        | LLY COM       | IPLAINT?<br>YES | 1         | NO N/         | A        |
|          | HETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUO<br>AD OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?              | TED PRIC      | CES WERE        | <b>√</b>  | NO            |          |
| CONTR    | HETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS<br>ACT?<br>ttach a copy of the bid evaluation report). | BEFORE        | THE AWARD       | OF        |               |          |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | YES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | <u>/</u> '`      | 10         |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|------------|
| 31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                  |            |
| (if yes, result thereof).                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | YES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | NO               | N/A        |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 120                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 10               | INIT       |
| 32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                  |            |
| NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (if yes, given details).                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | YES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | NO               |            |
| 22) MAC THE EVERNOION MADE IN DECRONCE TIME?                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 165                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 1 10             | ✓          |
| 33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                  |            |
| (,, g.,,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | YES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | NO               | 1          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                  | <u> </u>   |
| 34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                  |            |
| (if yes, detailed reasons).                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | YES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Tno              |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                  | <u>v</u> _ |
| 35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                  |            |
| FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | [VEQ.]                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | T.v.o            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | YES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | NO               | lacksquare |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                  |            |
| 36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | AFNT?            |            |
| 36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE FIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI                                                                                                                                                           | ROCUREN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                  |            |
| AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | ROCUREN<br>T, IF ABRO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | OAD:             | DI (A      |
| AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE FIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | ROCUREN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                  | N/A        |
| AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE F IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (if yes, enclose a copy)  37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE.                                                                                                                                   | PROCURENT, IF ABRO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | OAD: NO          |            |
| AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE FIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (if yes, enclose a copy)                                                                                                                                                                                                   | PROCURENT, IF ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TH | OAD: NO NT IN    | THE        |
| AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (if yes, enclose a copy)  37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?                                                                                                      | PROCURENT, IF ABRO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | OAD: NO          |            |
| AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE F IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (if yes, enclose a copy)  37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE.                                                                                                                                   | YES YES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | DAD: NO NT IN NO | THE        |
| AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE F IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (if yes, enclose a copy)  37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?  38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY                                                                     | PROCURENT, IF ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED THE ABROVED TO THE ABROVED TH | OAD: NO NT IN    | THE        |
| AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE F IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (if yes, enclose a copy)  37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?  38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY                                                                     | YES YES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | DAD: NO NT IN NO | THE        |
| AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE F IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (if yes, enclose a copy)  37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?  38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY                                                                     | YES YES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | DAD: NO NT IN NO | THE        |
| AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE FIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (if yes, enclose a copy)  37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?  38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)  Signature & Official Stamp of FER | YES YES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | DAD: NO NT IN NO | THE        |
| AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE FIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (if yes, enclose a copy)  37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?  38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)                                     | YES YES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | DAD: NO NT IN NO | THE        |

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8. Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A. Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ \$3

/ 2017

Dated: 15/2/2017

M/S. ABDUL HAKEEM CHANDIO, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF RCC DRAIN FROM ALLAH DINO MEMON SHOP TO ILYAS KACHI SHOP TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

On behalf of the employer it is notified that following the approval of accepted of Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, vide Para \_\_\_\_\_\_/No, your bid for the subject is herby accepted for the sum of Rs:9,98,754/- (Rupees. NINE LAC NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR ONLY) as approved by the competent authority Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. M/s. Abdul Hakeem Chandio,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. M/s. Abdul Hakeem Chandio.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:20,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

Stamp Value Rs: 3500/-

penalty\_\_\_\_

PAKISTAN

# TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

Subject: -

Cost

CONSTRUCTION OF RCC DRAIN FROM ALLAH DINO MEMON SHOP TO ILYAS KACHI SHOP TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR

JAMALI

Rs.9,98,754/-

Completion Time (03 Months)

and assignees) on the other part.

| The Agreement is made                                                      | on this 20th              | day of Dec 2017      | at Thatta, bety       | Sith the   |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|------------|
| Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali he<br>shall mean and include his successors) | erein after called the Ch | ndar Jamali, Suja    | wal (Which e <b>t</b> | nressio to |
| office at                                                                  | through thei              | ir proprietor        |                       | (c. )      |
| hereinafter call the "Contractor" (Wh                                      | ich expression shall mear | n and include his su | ccessors, admir       | il Grate   |

Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, has accepted the tender of the contracto for construction and completion of the work namely **CONSTRUCTION OF RCC DRAIN FROM** ALLAH DINO MEMON SHOP TO ILYAS KACHI SHOP TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHA!

JAMALI, at a cost of Rs.9,98,754/- within a period of (03 Month) and penalty Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ according t the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having

himself full acquainted with their meaning.

And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Committee Chuba Jamali the 2% bid amount of Rs.20,000/-(Rupecs Twenty Thousand Only) on account of Bid Performance security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement; a)
- b) The Letter of Acceptance;
- The Completed form of Bid; c)
- The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract Part; d)
- The priced Bill of Quantities e)

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The Town Committee, Chubar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignce to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this Dec 2017

1. Soig Ald Clarkin AHARCORN 2. Ghelan Marses aludes

CHAIRMAN **VOMMITTEE**, CHUHAR JAMAU I

# CONSTRUCTION OF RCC DRAIN FROM ALLAH DINO MEMON SHOP TO ILYAS KACHI SHOP TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

| S.NO | Quantities | Description of item to be executed at site                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Rate       | Unit     | Amount in<br>Rupees |
|------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|----------|---------------------|
| 1.   | 2.         | 3.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 4.         | 5.       | 6.                  |
| 1.   |            | Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up                                                                    |            |          |                     |
| _    | 3659.25Cft | to 5'ft in ordinary soil.                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Rs:3176.25 | %OCft    | Rs:11622.00         |
| 2.   | 609.87Cft  | P/ L C.C. 1:4:8 stone or brick ballast 1-1/2" to 2"guage. (C.S.P.17.It.4(A).                                                                                                                                                                      | Rs:9416.28 | %Cft     | Rs:57428.00         |
| 3.   | 1359.15Cft | RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No: (). | Rs:337.00  | P.Cft    | Rs:458033.00        |
| 4.   | 50 6900+   | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using                                 | Pc:5001.70 | D. Court | Dc:20249E 00        |
|      | 60.68Cwt   | tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Rs:5001.70 | P.Cwt    | Rs:303485.00        |
| 5.   | 1742.835ft | Cement Plaster (1:4) upto 20' height 1/2" thick (GSC1-ii(b)/P/52)                                                                                                                                                                                 | Rs:2283.93 | %Sft     | Rs:39805.00         |

14.75 %Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:8,70,374/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

(Cont.....Page No.02)

|   | Cost of Bid                                           | Amount |
|---|-------------------------------------------------------|--------|
| 1 | (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate          |        |
| 2 | (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates. |        |
|   | TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)         | 49875Y |

Contractor

# CONSTRUCTION OF RCC DRAIN FROM ALLAH DINO MEMON SHOP TO ILYAS KACHI SHOP TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

| S.NO | Quantities | Description of item to be executed at site | Rate       | Unit         | Amount in Rupees |
|------|------------|--------------------------------------------|------------|--------------|------------------|
| 1.   | 2.         | 3.                                         | . 4.       | 5.           | 6.               |
| 1.   |            | Excavation in foundation of building       |            |              |                  |
|      | İ          | and bridges and others structure i/c       |            |              |                  |
|      |            | dag bellig dressing and refilling          | ı          | 1            |                  |
|      | i          | ground structure with excavated            | İ          |              |                  |
|      |            | earth watering and ramming lead up         |            | ļ            |                  |
|      | 3659.25Cft | to 5'ft in ordinary soil.                  | Rs:3176.25 | %OCft        | Rs:11622.00      |
| 2.   | 1          | P/ L C.C. 1:4:8 stone or brick ballast     |            |              |                  |
|      | 609.87Cft  | 1-1/2" to 2"guage. (C.S.P.17.It.4(A).      | Rs:9416.28 | %Cft         | Rs:57428.00      |
| 3.   |            | RCC work in roof slab, beams               | 1          |              |                  |
|      |            | coloums rafts, lintels and others          | i          | İ            |                  |
|      |            | structural member laid in situ or          |            |              | !                |
|      |            | precast laid in position complete in       |            |              |                  |
|      |            | all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs        |            |              |                  |
|      |            | cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8"         |            | j            |                  |
|      | 1359.15Cft | to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No: ( ).      | Rs:337.00  | P,Cft        | Rs:458033.00     |
| 4.   |            | Fabrication of mild steel                  |            |              |                  |
|      | i<br>:     | reinforcement for cement concrete          |            |              |                  |
|      |            | including cutting, bending laying in       | ,          | <u> </u><br> |                  |
|      |            | position, making joints and fastening      |            |              |                  |
|      |            | including cost of binding wire (also       |            |              |                  |
|      | 1          | includes removal of rust bars ) using      |            |              |                  |
|      | 60.68Cwt   | tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b).         | Rs:5001.70 | P.Cwt        | Rs:303485.00     |
| 5.   |            | Cement Plaster (1:4) upto 20' height       | !          | i            |                  |
|      | 1742.835ft | 1/2" thick (GSC1-ii(b)/P/52)               | Rs:2283.93 | %Sft         | Rs:39805.00      |

%Above/Delow On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

1000920

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:8,70,374/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

thirty only

|   | Cost of Bid                                           | Amount 1000140 |
|---|-------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 1 | (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate          |                |
| 2 | (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates. |                |
|   | TOTAL COST OF RID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (R)         | 1000920        |

Contractor

## CONSTRUCTION OF RCC DRAIN FROM ALLAH DINO MEMON SHOP TO ILYAS KACHI SHOP TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

| S.NO | Quantities | Description of item to be executed at site                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Rate       | Unit   | Amount in<br>Rupees                     |
|------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|--------|-----------------------------------------|
| 1.   | 2.         | 3.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 4.         | 5.     | 6.                                      |
| 1.   | 3659.25Cft | Excavation in foundation of building and bridges and others structure i/c dag bellig dressing and refilling ground structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5 ft in ordinary soil.                                             | Rs:3176.25 | %OCft  | D-44527 00                              |
| 2.   | 3033.23010 | P/ L C.C. 1:4:8 stone or brick ballast                                                                                                                                                                                                               | N3.3170.23 | 7aOCIL | Rs:11622.00                             |
| ۷.   | 609.87Cft  | 1-1/2" to 2"guage. (C.S.P.17.It.4(A).                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Rs:9416,28 | %Cft   | Rs:57428.00                             |
| 3.   | 1359.15Cft | RCC work in roof slab, beams coloums rafts, lintels and others structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (b) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to ¼" gauge (G.Sch: P-No: It/No: ( ).   | Rs:337.00  | P.Cft  | Rs:458033.00                            |
| 4.   | 60.68Cwt   | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust bars ) using tor bars(G.Sch:P-No:16 lt/No:8(b). | Rs:5001.70 | P.Cwt  | Rs:303485.00                            |
| 5.   |            | Cement Plaster (1:4) upto 20' height                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |            | 1      | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
|      | 1742.83Sft | 1/2" thick (GSC1-ii(b)/P/52)                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Rs:2283.93 | %Sft   | Rs:39805.00                             |

Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount Total (a+b) Rs:8,70,374/-

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

1009 634

Total (A) = a + b in words

| Cost of Bid                                             | Amount 1009 65 |
|---------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate          |                |
| 2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates. | <del></del>    |
| TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)           | 1009634        |

Contractor

WORK NO: T-1/24/SPPRA S. NO: 34792 DATED: 02-11-2017

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

| 1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.                                                           | Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, Sujawal                                                                              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER                                                            | LOCAL GOVERNMENT                                                                                                    |
| 3). TITLE OF CONTRACT:                                                                          | "REPAIR AND EXTENSION OF WATER SUPPLY SCHEME POTHA TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR                                            |
| 4) TENDER NUMBER: as above                                                                      | JAMALI"                                                                                                             |
| 5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:                                                              | Water Supply Scheme                                                                                                 |
| 6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME                                                              | Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali                                                                                       |
| 7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE                                                                      | Rs. 8,00,000/=                                                                                                      |
| 8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                                                                         | PC -Cost Rs: 800000                                                                                                 |
| (FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)                                                                           | •                                                                                                                   |
| 9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD<br>(AS PER CONTRACT)                                            | (0 1) MONTH                                                                                                         |
| 10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME                                                             | 02-11-2017 AT 02:00 PM.                                                                                             |
| 11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLE<br>(Attach list of buyers).                                | 03                                                                                                                  |
| 12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED                                                                    | <u>03</u>                                                                                                           |
| 13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE<br>OF OPEINING OF BIDS                                   | E TIME <u>03</u>                                                                                                    |
| 14). BID EVALUATION REPORT<br>(Enclose a copy)                                                  | YES                                                                                                                 |
| 15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF<br>BIDDER.                                                | UL M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar                                                                                           |
| 16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE                                                                       | SANCTION RUPEES Rs: 799295/                                                                                         |
| 17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN<br>EVALUATION REPORT<br>(I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID). | 1st Lowest M/S Abdul Sattar Kehar<br>2nd LOWEST M/S Muhammad Juman Mandhrio<br>3rd LOWEST M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro |
| 18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (TI<br>A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROC                    |                                                                                                                     |
| B). SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE                                                         | CEDURE                                                                                                              |

| D).                   | TWO                                         | STAGE-TWO ENV                     | ELOPE BIDDII          | NG PROCEDUR    | RE         |          |                 |              |            |               |          |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|------------|----------|-----------------|--------------|------------|---------------|----------|
| EME                   |                                             | SE SPECIFY IF AN<br>DIRECT CONTRA |                       |                |            |          | S ADOP          | TED i.       | .e.        |               |          |
| 19). I                | PROVIDII                                    | NG AUTHORITY I                    | FOR AWARD (           | OF CONTRACT    | <u>ÇHA</u> | IRMAN    | <u>гс, Сни</u>  | <u>HAR J</u> | AMALI      |               |          |
| 20). \                | WHETHE                                      | R THE PROCURE                     | MENT WAS II           | NCLUDED IN A   | NNUAL      | PROCU    | REMEN'          | T PLA        | N          |               |          |
|                       |                                             |                                   |                       |                |            |          | YES             | /            | NO         | _             |          |
| 21). /                |                                             | SEMENT:                           |                       |                |            |          |                 |              | <u> </u>   |               |          |
|                       | i)                                          | SPPRA Website (if yes give date   |                       | ntification No |            |          |                 |              |            |               |          |
|                       |                                             | (ii yes give and                  | . ce bi i i i i i i i | nemeation ivo. | YES        | www.     | oprasi <u>n</u> | dhgov        | <u>.pk</u> |               |          |
|                       | ii)                                         | Newspapers                        |                       |                | L          | SPPRA    | Гender SF       | R No. 34     | 1792 Dt: ( | 2-1 <u>1-</u> | 20       |
|                       | ĺ                                           | (if yes give nam                  | es of newspa          | pers & dates)  |            |          | 120             |              | Tio        |               | 7        |
|                       |                                             |                                   |                       |                |            |          | YES             | <u>√</u>     | NO         |               | ال       |
| 22). N                | VATURE                                      | OF CONTRACT                       |                       |                |            |          |                 |              |            |               |          |
| ,                     |                                             |                                   |                       |                |            |          |                 | J.           | /          |               | $\Box$   |
|                       |                                             |                                   |                       |                | DOM        | ESTIC/L  | OCAL            | Lo           | CAL        | ]<br>  IN3    | $\Gamma$ |
| DOCU<br>(24).<br>DOCU | JMENTS?<br>(If yes, er<br>WHETHI<br>JMENTS? | iclose copy).<br>ER BID EVALUAT   |                       |                |            |          | YES / TENE      | <b>√</b>     | NO         | ]             |          |
|                       |                                             |                                   |                       |                |            |          | YES             | ✓_           | NO         |               |          |
|                       |                                             | ER APPROVAL OF<br>OTHER THAN O    |                       |                |            | TAINED   |                 |              |            |               |          |
|                       |                                             |                                   |                       |                |            |          | YES             | N            | 10 N/      | A j           |          |
| 26). \                | WAS BID                                     | SECURITY OBTA                     | INED FROM A           | ALL THE BIDDI  | ERS?       |          |                 |              | T +        | _             |          |
|                       |                                             |                                   |                       |                |            |          | YES             | ✓            | NO         |               |          |
|                       |                                             | ER THE SUCCESSI<br>ST EVALUATED I |                       |                |            | )        | YES             | ✓            | NO         |               |          |
| 28). '                | WHETHE                                      | R THE SUCCESSI                    | FUL BIDDER V          | WAS TECHNICA   | ALLY CO    | OMPLAIN  | YES             |              | NO N/      | Α             |          |
|                       |                                             | ER NAMES OF TH<br>JT AT THE TIME  |                       |                | OTED PI    | RICES W  | ERE             |              |            |               |          |
|                       | KEAD OC                                     | TAI INE IIME                      | OF OF LINING          | OF BIB3:       |            |          | YES             | ✓            | NO         |               |          |
|                       | WHETHI<br>TRACT?                            | ER EVALUATION                     | REPORT GIVE           | EN TO BIDDER   | S BEFO     | RE THE . | AWARD           | OF           |            |               |          |
|                       |                                             | copy of the bid 6                 | evaluation rep        | oort).         |            |          |                 |              |            |               |          |

| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                              | YES     | √      | NO                  |          |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|--------|---------------------|----------|
| 31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).                                                                                                                                                         |         |        |                     |          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                | YES     | NO     | N                   | /A_      |
| 32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS ( if yes, given details).                                                                                                        |         |        |                     |          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                | YES     | N      | э <u> </u>          |          |
| 33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)                                                                                                                                          |         |        |                     |          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                | YES     | NO.    | ) .                 | <u>/</u> |
| 34). DÉVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA                                                                                                                                                                     |         |        |                     |          |
| (if yes, detailed reasons).                                                                                                                                                                                    | YES     | N(     | $\overline{}$       | -        |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 163     | 140    | <u> </u>            |          |
| 35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?                                                                                                                        | )       |        |                     | _        |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                | YES     | N(     | o                   | <b>√</b> |
| 36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (if yes, enclose a copy) | PROCUR  |        |                     |          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                | YES     | N      | 0   1               | √A_      |
| 37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVAN CONTRACT ( BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?                                                                                                                     | CE PAYN | MENT I | N TH                | IE       |
| 901                                                                                                                                                                                                            | YES     | N      | 0 <u> </u>          | √A ]     |
| 38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY                                                                                                                                                                                 |         |        |                     |          |
| (if yes, give Brief Description)                                                                                                                                                                               | YES     | N.     | $\overline{\alpha}$ |          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                |         |        |                     | <b>Y</b> |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                |         |        |                     |          |
| nu                                                                                                                                                                                                             |         |        |                     |          |
| signature & Official stamp of ER                                                                                                                                                                               |         |        |                     |          |
| Authorized Officer COMMITTEE                                                                                                                                                                                   |         |        |                     |          |

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

# OFFICE OF THE TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

NO.T.C.C.J./T.O/ 54

/ 2017

Dated: 15/12/2017

M/s. ABDUL SATTAR KEHAR, GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

#### **LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION ORDER**

Subject:

REPAIR AND EXTENSION OF WATER SUPPLY SCHEME POTHA TOWN

COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

There is now binding contract between Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar,

In accordance with the general condition of contract, you are required to enter in to and execute a contract agreement this agreement shall be signed by employer and M/s. Abdul Sattar Kehar.

In accordance with condition of contract as per SPPRA-2010 the 2% Bid security Rs:16,000/- and remaining 8% Security may deduct from bill.

All correspondence on onward shall be carried out though Town Officer, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.

TOWN OFFICER
TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMALI

#### Copy to:-

- 1- Chairman, Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali.
- 2- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali)
- 3- Office Copy.

# TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

## AGREEMENT.

Subject: -

REPAIR AND EXTENSION OF WATER SUPPLY SCHEME POTHA
TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

| Cost                                  | Rs.7,99,295/-                                                                                                                                                                                 | PAKISTAN                                                   | 7                     |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Completio                             | on Time (03 Months)                                                                                                                                                                           | penalty                                                    | من الربيب<br>المناسبة |
| shall mear<br>office at<br>bereinafte | The Agreement is made on this                                                                                                                                                                 | nhar Jamali, Sujawal (Wholes ABDUL SATTAR KE)  proprietor  | 150P                  |
| SUPPLY                                | Whereas the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali, he rection and completion of the work namely <u>REPA</u> <u>SCHEME POTHA TOWN COMMITTEE CHUI</u> period of ( <u>03 Month</u> ) and penalty Rs acco | IR AND EXTENSION GRAD SHAR JAMALL at a cost of Rs.7,99,29. |                       |
|                                       | of the contract signed by the Contractor after having                                                                                                                                         | g made himself full acquainted with the                    | ír                    |
| meaning.                              |                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                            |                       |

And whereas the Contractor has already furnished with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali the 2% bid amount of Rs.16,000/-(Rupees Sixteen Thousand Only) on account of Bid / Performance security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- a) The Contract Agreement;
- b) The Letter of Acceptance;
- c) The Completed form of Bid;
- d) The Standard and special Terms & Conditions of Contract Part;
- e) The priced Bill of Quantities

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein In conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contractor.

The contractor has given a lien to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the Contract without prejudice to the right of Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now therefore this agreement witnesses that the Town Committee, Chuhar Jamali and the Contractor shall respectively and shall well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

In witness whereof the said parties have set their respective hands on this Roll Dec 2017

Witness:

1. 41 32 = 1 41407-2335479.7 2. -1/10/26 ---

ARDINE TRACESTAR

Covt. Contract.

TOWN COMMITTEE, CHUHAR JAMAL

41407-5408062.5

# REPAIR AND EXTENSION OF WATER SUPPLY SCHEME POTHA TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

| S.NO | Quantities                        | Description of item to be executed at site | Rate       | Unit          | Amount in Rupees |
|------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|------------|---------------|------------------|
| 1.   | 2.                                | 3.                                         | 4.         | 5.            | 6.               |
| 1.   |                                   | Excavation for pipe line in trenches       |            | <del>-:</del> | į                |
| i    |                                   | and pits in all kind of soil of murum      |            |               |                  |
|      |                                   | i/c trimming and dressing side to true     |            | İ             | İ                |
|      | •                                 | alignment and shape leveling of beds       |            |               | :                |
|      |                                   | of trenches to correct level and grade     |            |               | İ                |
|      |                                   | cutting joint holes and disposal of        |            |               | i                |
|      |                                   | surplus earth with in one chain as         |            | 1             | !                |
| ļ    | i                                 | directed by Engineer incharge              |            | İ             |                  |
|      |                                   | providing fence guards light flags and     | •          | ļ<br>i        | 1                |
|      |                                   | temporary crossing for non-vehicular       |            |               |                  |
| į    |                                   | traffic where ever required lift up to     |            | J             |                  |
|      |                                   | 5ft and lead upto one chain.               |            | !             |                  |
|      | 18917.50Cft                       | 3" Dia                                     | Rs.4650.00 | %0Cft         | Rs:87966.00      |
| 2.   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Providing, laying & fixing in trench i/c   | ,—         |               | <u> </u>         |
|      |                                   | fitting, jointing & testing etc            |            | 1             |                  |
|      |                                   | complete in all respect the high           |            | İ             |                  |
| i    |                                   | Density polyethylene pipes (HDDE-          | •          |               | 1                |
|      |                                   | 100) for W/S conforming ISO 4427 /         | •          |               |                  |
|      | ;<br>                             | DIN 8071/8075 B.S 3580 & PSI               |            |               |                  |
|      |                                   | 3051.(PN.12.50)(P.25&27 I/1)               |            | į.            |                  |
|      | 2162.0Rft                         | 3"Dia                                      | Rs:213.00  | P.Rft         | Rs:460506.00     |
| 3.   |                                   | Refilling the excavated stuff in           |            |               | <del>-</del>     |
|      | •                                 | trenches 6" thick layers i/c               |            |               |                  |
|      |                                   | watering, ramming to full                  |            |               |                  |
|      |                                   | compaction etccomplete                     | !          | i             |                  |
|      | 17025.75Cft                       |                                            | Rs.2760.00 | %0Cft         | Rs:46991.00      |
| 4.   |                                   | Providing and fitting of P.E fittings      |            | 1 2 2 1       |                  |
|      |                                   | etc complete/                              | <br> -     |               |                  |
|      |                                   |                                            |            |               |                  |
|      | 02 Nos                            | Elbow 90 Degree 3"Dia                      | Rs:1676    | Each          | Rs:3352.00       |
|      | 03 Nos                            | Elbow 45 Degree 3"Dia                      | Rs:1341    | Each          | Rs:4023.00       |
|      | 03 Nos                            | Cross Tee Equal 90x90x90                   | Rs:2218    | Each          | Rs:6654.00       |
|      | 11 Nos                            | But Fusion Joint 3"Dia                     | Rs:600     | Each          | Rs:6600.00       |
| 5.   |                                   | Construction small wheel valve             |            |               |                  |
|      |                                   | chamber clear inside size                  | 1          |               | 1                |
|      |                                   | 18"x18"x18" with walls of 9"thick of       |            |               |                  |
|      |                                   | B.B in cement mortar 1:3 over 4"           | !<br>      |               | i                |
|      | }                                 | thick cement concrete 1:3:6 cement         | (          | İ             |                  |
|      |                                   | plastered ½" thick 1:3 inside i/c          | ĺ          |               |                  |
|      |                                   | supplying and fixing C.I light weight      |            |               |                  |
|      | Ì                                 | manhole cover with frame and               |            |               | ļ                |
|      |                                   | locking arrangement of 18" x 18"           |            | ]             | 1                |
|      |                                   | clear opening etc complete.(P.H.Sch.       | !          | l<br>I        |                  |
|      | 07 Nos                            | P/53 I/9)                                  | Rs.4103.00 | Each          | Rs:28721.00      |
| 6.   | 7 1103                            | Providing & fixing full way gun metal      |            |               | 13.25,22.00      |
| υ.   | i                                 | valve with wheel, threaded or              |            |               |                  |
|      | 1                                 | flanged ends with rubber washer            |            |               |                  |
|      |                                   | standard pattern(C.Sch. Page No.15,        |            |               |                  |
|      | 1                                 | -                                          |            | ì             | ļ                |
|      |                                   |                                            |            |               |                  |
|      | 03 Nos                            | ltem No.6(b)<br>3"Dia                      | Rs.1940.84 | Each          | Rs:5822.00       |

action etc complete
3"Dia Rs. 4000.00 Each Rs:16000.00

Amount Total () Rs:6,66,635/
Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

79295—
Total (A) = a + b in words

Severa Lac Minty Mic Thrusand

Assets K. Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

Providing and fixing Air Valve Double

|   | Cost of Bid                                           | Amount 79995 - |
|---|-------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 1 | (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate          |                |
| 2 | (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates. |                |
|   | TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)         | 799295         |

OSAGENK Contractor

# REPAIR AND EXTENSION OF WATER SUPPLY SCHEME POTHA TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

# (A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

| S.NO      | Quantities    | Description of item to be executed at site | Rate          | Unit  | Amount in Rupees |
|-----------|---------------|--------------------------------------------|---------------|-------|------------------|
| 1.        | 2.            | 3.                                         | 4.            | 5.    | 6.               |
|           |               | Excavation for pipe line in trenches       |               |       | -                |
|           |               | and pits in all kind of soil of murum      |               |       | !                |
|           |               | i/c trimming and dressing side to true     |               |       |                  |
|           |               | alignment and shape leveling of beds       |               |       |                  |
|           |               | of trenches to correct level and grade     |               |       |                  |
|           |               | cutting joint holes and disposal of        |               |       | :                |
|           |               | surplus earth with in one chain as         |               |       |                  |
|           |               | directed by Engineer incharge              |               |       |                  |
|           |               | providing fence guards light flags and     |               |       |                  |
|           |               | temporary crossing for non-vehicular       |               |       |                  |
|           |               | traffic where ever required lift up to     |               |       |                  |
|           |               | 5ft and lead upto one chain.               |               |       |                  |
|           | 18917.50Cft   | 3" Dia                                     | Rs.4650.00    | %0Cft | Rs:87966.00      |
|           |               | Providing, laying & fixing in trench i/c   |               |       |                  |
|           |               | fitting, jointing & testing etc            |               |       |                  |
|           |               | complete in all respect the high           |               | [     |                  |
|           |               | Density polyethylene pipes (HDDE-          |               | ,<br> |                  |
|           |               | 100) for W/S conforming ISO 4427 /         |               |       |                  |
|           |               | DIN 8071/8075 B.S 3580 & PSI               |               |       |                  |
|           |               | 3051.(PN.12.50)(P.25&27 I/1)               | <b>!</b><br>· |       |                  |
|           | 2162.0Rft     | 3"Dia                                      | Rs:213.00     | P.Rft | Rs:460506.00     |
| ł.        | ;<br><b>i</b> | Refilling the excavated stuff in           |               |       |                  |
|           |               | trenches 6" thick layers i/c               |               |       |                  |
|           | ·             | watering, ramming to full?                 | •             |       |                  |
|           | <br>          | compaction etccomplete                     | _             |       | ;<br>;<br>!      |
|           | 17025.75Cft   |                                            | Rs.2760.00    | %0Cft | Rs:46991.00      |
| 1.        |               | Providing and fitting of P.E fittings      |               |       |                  |
|           |               | etc complete/                              |               |       |                  |
|           | 02 Nos        | Elbow 90 Degree 3"Dia                      | Rs:1676       | Each  | Rs:3352.00       |
|           | 03 Nos        | Elbow 45 Degree 3"Dia                      | Rs:1341       | Each  | Rs:4023.00       |
|           | 03 Nos        | Cross Tee Equal 90x90x90                   | Rs:2218       | Each  | Rs:6654.00       |
|           | 11 Nos        | But Fusion Joint 3"Dia                     | Rs:600        | Each  | Rs:6600.00       |
| _ ·<br>5. |               | Construction small wheel valve             |               |       |                  |
|           |               | chamber clear inside size                  |               |       |                  |
|           | I             | 18"x18"x18" with walls of 9"thick of       |               |       |                  |
|           |               | B.B in cement mortar 1:3 over 4"           |               |       |                  |
|           |               | thick cement concrete 1:3:6 cement         |               | ì     |                  |
|           |               | plastered ½" thick 1:3 inside i/c          |               | i     |                  |
|           | !<br>!        | supplying and fixing C.I light weight      | i .           | İ     | :                |
|           |               | manhole cover with frame and               |               |       |                  |
|           |               | locking arrangement of 18" x 18"           |               |       |                  |
|           |               | clear opening etc complete.(P.H.Sch.       |               |       |                  |
|           | 07 Nos        | P/53 1/9)                                  | Rs.4103.00    | Each  | Rs:28721.00      |
| 5.        |               | Providing & fixing full way gun metal      |               |       |                  |
|           |               | valve with wheel, threaded or              |               |       |                  |
|           | ļ             | flanged ends with rubber washer            |               | 1     |                  |
|           |               | standard pattern(C.Sch. Page No.15,        | i             |       |                  |
|           |               | Item No.6(b)                               | ]             |       |                  |
|           | 03 Nos        | 3"Dia                                      | Rs.1940.84    | Each  | Rs:5822.00       |

| •  |                    | action are complete                                       |            |             |                                 | •     |
|----|--------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------------|---------------------------------|-------|
|    | 04 Nos             | 3"Dia                                                     | Rs.4000.00 | Each        | Rs:16000.00                     |       |
|    |                    | - cu                                                      | Ar         | nount Total | ( <u>) Rs:6,66,635/-</u>        |       |
| (8 | 0 50 shabov        | e/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.                     |            |             | /Deducted on the oted Total (b) |       |
| ·  | Juan<br>Fontractor | Total (A) = a + b in words  (C) 80 3 995/= F1861  (A) 101 |            |             | Procuring Agency                | ndred |

Providing and fixing Air Valve Double

| Cost of Bid                                           | Amount <u>80395</u> - |
|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate          |                       |
| (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates. |                       |

TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)

803295-

Contractor

2

# REPAIR AND EXTENSION OF WATER SUPPLY SCHEME POTHA TOWN COMMITTEE CHUHAR JAMALI

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

| S.NO   | Quantities  | Description of item to be executed at site | Rate       | Unit  | Amount in Rupees |
|--------|-------------|--------------------------------------------|------------|-------|------------------|
| 1.     | 2.          | 3.                                         | 4.         | 5.    | 6,               |
| 1.     | -           | Excavation for pipe line in trenches       |            |       |                  |
|        | ĺ           | and pits in all kind of soil of murum      |            |       |                  |
|        |             | i/c trimming and dressing side to true     |            | i     |                  |
|        |             | alignment and shape leveling of beds       |            | ,     |                  |
|        | <br>        | of trenches to correct level and grade     |            |       | İ                |
|        |             | cutting joint holes and disposal of        |            |       |                  |
|        |             | surplus earth with in one chain as         |            | ļ     |                  |
|        |             | directed by Engineer incharge              |            | í     |                  |
|        |             | providing fence guards light flags and     |            | İ     |                  |
|        |             | temporary crossing for non-vehicular       |            |       | i<br>I           |
|        | 1           | traffic where ever required lift up to     |            |       |                  |
|        |             | 5ft and lead upto one chain.               |            |       |                  |
|        | 18917.50Cft | 3" Dia                                     | Rs.4650.00 | %0Cft | Rs:87966.00      |
| 2.     | Ţ           | Providing, laying & fixing in trench i/c   |            |       | <u> </u>         |
|        |             | fitting, jointing & testing etc            |            |       |                  |
|        | İ           | complete in all respect the high           |            | ,     | i                |
|        |             | Density polyethylene pipes (HDDE-          |            |       |                  |
|        |             | 100) for W/S conforming ISO 4427 /         |            | [     |                  |
|        | i           | DIN 8071/8075 B.S 3580 & PSI               |            |       | İ                |
|        |             | 3051.(PN.12.50)(P.25&27 I/1)               |            |       |                  |
|        | 2162.0Rft   | 3"Dia                                      | Rs:213,00  | P.Rft | Rs:460506.00     |
| 3.     |             | Refilling the excavated stuff in           |            |       | <u> </u>         |
|        |             | trenches 6" thick layers i/c               |            |       |                  |
|        | ļ           | watering, ramming to full                  |            | !<br> | i<br>i           |
|        |             | compaction etccomplete                     |            |       |                  |
|        | 17025.75Cft | ,                                          | Rs.2760.00 | %0Cft | Rs:46991.00      |
| <br>4. |             | Providing and fitting of P.E fittings      |            |       | - ( <u> </u>     |
|        |             | etc complete/                              |            |       |                  |
|        |             | •                                          |            |       |                  |
|        | 02 Nos      | <br>  Elbow 90 Degree 3"Dia                | Do:1576    | r     | 03353.00         |
|        |             | _                                          | Rs:1676    | Each  | Rs:3352.00       |
|        | . 03 Nos    | Elbow 45 Degree 3"Dia                      | Rs:1341    | Each  | Rs:4023.00       |
|        | 03 Nos      | Cross Tee Equal 90x90x90                   | Rs:2218    | Each  | Rs:6654.00       |
|        | 11 Nos      | But Fusion Joint 3"Dia                     | Rs:600     | Each  | Rs:6600.00       |
| 5.     | i           | Construction small wheel valve             |            |       | İ                |
|        |             | chamber clear inside size                  |            |       |                  |
|        |             | 18"x18"x18" with walls of 9"thick of       |            |       |                  |
|        |             | B.B in cement mortar 1:3 over 4"           |            | İ     |                  |
|        |             | thick cement concrete 1:3:6 cement         |            | ļ     |                  |
|        | <u> </u>    | plastered ½" thick 1:3 inside i/c          |            | ı     | 1                |
|        |             | supplying and fixing C.I light weight      |            |       | İ                |
|        |             | manhole cover with frame and               |            |       |                  |
|        |             | locking arrangement of 18" x 18"           |            |       | 1                |
|        |             | clear opening etc complete.(P.H.Sch.       |            |       |                  |
|        | 07 Nos      | P/53 1/9)                                  | Rs.4103.00 | Each  | Rs: 28721.00     |
| 6.     |             | Providing & fixing full way gun metal      | İ          | :     | Ì                |
|        |             | valve with wheel, threaded or              |            |       |                  |
|        |             | flanged ends with rubber washer            |            | i     |                  |
|        | :           | standard pattern(C.Sch. Page No.15,        | :<br>      | İ     |                  |
|        | 1           |                                            |            |       |                  |
|        | 03 Nos      | Item No.6(b) 3"Dia                         | į          |       |                  |

action etc complete

3"Dia

Rs.4000.00

Rs.4000.00

Amount Total () Rs:6,66,635/
Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

Total (A) = A + b in words

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = A + b in words

All Your Howard Sixty two

Contractor

Contractor

I fixing Air Valve Double

|   | Cost of Bid                                           | Amount 80 4962 |  |  |
|---|-------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--|--|
|   |                                                       |                |  |  |
| 1 | (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate          |                |  |  |
| 2 | (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates. |                |  |  |
|   | TOTAL COST OF BID (C) ≈ TOTAL (A) + Total (B)         | 804962 -       |  |  |

Sontractor